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1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Purpose 
The following Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) was performed at the request of Yanique 
Joyner of the Women’s Community Revitalization Project (WCRP) in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.  The 
target property is located between 777 to 787 North 38th Street; 770 to 774 North Dekalb Street; and 3716 
to 3726 Brown Street in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.  The target property is currently an undeveloped lot 
comprised of approximately 0.4-acres of land. 

The Phase I ESA was performed to determine the likelihood that recognized environmental conditions 
(RECs), controlled RECs (CRECs), or environmental contamination exists at the target property due to 
current or previous activities on, or in the vicinity of, the target property. 

By ASTM definition a REC means “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or 
petroleum products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions 
indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under condition that pose a material threat of a future 
release to the environment.” 

ASTM defines a CREC, as a REC “resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum 
products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority with hazardous 
substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required 
controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or 
engineering controls).  A CREC shall be listed in the Finding Section of the Phase I ESA report and as a 
REC in the Conclusions Section of the report.” 

ASTM defines a historical REC (HREC) as a “past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum 
products that has occurred in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of 
the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, 
without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and 
use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).  Before calling the past release a HREC, the 
environmental professional (EP) must determine whether the past release is a REC at the time the Phase 
I ESA is conducted (for example, if there has been a change in the regulatory criteria).” 

If the EP considers the past release to be a REC at the time the Phase I ESA is conducted, the condition 
shall be included in the conclusions section of the report as a REC. 

1.2 Scope of Services 
The scope of services and database searches were performed under the guidelines of the American Society 
for Testing Materials (ASTM) Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: E1527-21 Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process.  Under the 2002 Small Business Liability and Brownfield 
Revitalization Act, Congress ordered the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) to codify the first 
federal environmental site assessment rule in history to address each of ten steps that must be satisfied 
prior to a property purchase to qualify a landowner for liability under the Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).  Effective November 1, 2006, a property purchaser 
must comply with either the federal rule entitled “Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries” (40 
CFR Part 312) or ASTM’s revised Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Standard (ASTM E 1527-21) to 
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qualify as an innocent landowner, contiguous property owner or bona fide prospective purchaser under 
CERCLA. 

To be specific, the Site Assessment conducted on this parcel included the following tasks: 

1. An inquiry from an environmental professional. 
2. Interviews with past and present property owners and occupants. 
3. A review of environmental liens and/or activity use limitations for the target property. 
4. A review of available historical information that could relate to potential environmental impairment.  

This information includes, but is not necessarily limited to: 

• Aerial photographs, 

• Chain-of-title documents, 

• Non-tidal wetland inventory maps, 

• Federal, state, and local environmental agencies records including permits and permit 
applications, spill information, compliance information, storage tank registrations, etc., and 

• Envirosite Corporation (ENVIROSITE) radius map report with GeoCheck. 
5. Review of federal, state, and local environmental agencies regarding the waste disposal records, 

UST records, and hazardous waste handling, treatment, disposal, and spill records concerning 
contamination at, or near, the facility. 

6. A physical site inspection of the target property.  This includes an inspection for unusual 
discolorations, odors, and physical irregularities, as well as underground or above ground storage 
tanks, electrical equipment that may contain polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), and an evaluation 
of current land use, and an inventory of petroleum and chemical storage and usage and wastes 
generated. 

7. Specialized knowledge or experience on the part of the defendant. 
8. The relationship of the purchase price to the value of the property if the property was not 

contaminated. 
9. A review of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property, such as 

available soil and groundwater reports and other data from engineers, architects, environmental 
consultants, the property owners, or occupants. 

10. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the property and 
the ability to detect contamination by appropriate investigation. 

2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 

2.1 Location 
The target property is located between 777 to 787 North 38th Street; 770 to 774 North Dekalb Street; and 
3716 to 3726 Brown Street in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. 

2.2 Site Vicinity 
The target property encompasses fifteen (15) individual parcels/lots ranging in size from 0.02-0.08 acres 
with a total acreage of 0.4-acres in a residential section of Philadelphia.  The target property is currently a 
vacant lot.  A site location map is presented in Figure 1.  A site vicinity map is presented in Figure 2. 
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The target property is approximately 0.42-acres; with the center coordinates of approximately -75°11'52.2" 
W Longitude and 39°58'3.9" N Latitude which equates to the state plane coordinates of 2683754.367 
Easting and 241448.642 Northing in US Survey Feet. 

2.3 Current Site Use 
The target property is currently vacant.  Site photographs are presented in Appendix A. 

2.4 Past Site Use 
The most recent past use of the target property was as residential housing. 

2.5 Site History 
Information sources that were readily available and used to research site history included an interview with 
Jacqulyn Bell, project associate, a review of readily available fire insurance maps, aerial photographs, 
topographic maps, city directory, title search, and correspondence with the local regulatory agencies. 

2.5.1 Interviews 

A site inspection of the target property was conducted by Rachel Owrutsky, a representative of Batta 
Environmental, Inc. (BATTA), on January 3, 2024.  Jacqulyn Bell was interviewed and provided access 
around the target property.  She provided information to the best of her knowledge.  An environmental 
questionnaire is presented in Appendix B. 

2.5.2 SanbornTM Fire Insurance Maps 

Historical Sanborn® fire insurance maps were provided by ENVIROSITE.  The target property was mapped 
for the years 1888, 1892, 1895, 1901, 1910, 1911, 1922, 1927, 1951, 1965, 1976, and 1980.  A copy of the 
report is presented in Appendix C.  The Sanborn Maps are summarized below in Table 1. 

Table 1: Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Summary 
Year Site Adjacent Sites 

1888 Two (2) buildings present on southern 
area of property 

North: Unmapped 
South: Buildings present 
East: Undeveloped 
West: Unmapped 

1892 No significant changes 

North: Buildings present 
South: No significant changes 
East: Buildings present 
West: Buildings present 

1895 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1901 Several more buildings appear 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1905 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 
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1910 More buildings appear 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1911 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1922 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1927 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1951 
One (1) building in southern area 
disappear 

North: A couple buildings disappear 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1965 No significant changes 

North: Several buildings disappear 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes  
West: No significant changes 

1976 No significant changes 

North: Several buildings disappear, several 
others appear 
South: No significant changes 
East: Several buildings disappear  
West: No significant changes 

1980 
Two (2) buildings in southern area 
disappear. All other buildings are 
noted as “vacant” 

North: Several buildings disappear, one (1) 
building present 
South: No significant changes 
East: Several buildings disappear 
West: Several buildings disappear 

 

2.5.3 Aerial Photographs 

Historical aerial photographs for the years 1948, 1950, 1953, 1957, 1959, 1965, 1967, 1969, 1970, 1972, 
1973, 1981, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2008, 2010, 2013, 2015, 2017, 
2021, and 2022 were provided by ENVIROSITE. A copy of the aerial photographs are presented in 
Appendix D.  The aerial photographs are summarized below in Table 2. 

Table 2: Historical Aerial Photograph Summary 
Year Site Adjacent Sites 

1948 Multiple buildings present 

North: Buildings present 
South: Buildings present 
East: Buildings present 
West: Buildings present 

1950 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1953 No significant changes 
North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
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East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1957 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1959 No significant changes 

North: Several buildings disappear 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1965 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1967 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1969 Poor Resolution 
1970 Poor Resolution 
1972 Poor Resolution 

1973 No significant changes 

North: Multiple buildings demolished, one (1) 
building present 
South: No significant changes 
East: A couple buildings disappear 
West: No significant changes 

1981 No significant changes 

North: Building demolished; vacant lot 
South: No significant changes 
East: All but one building demolished 
West: Multiple buildings demolished 

1988 No significant changes 

North: Vacant lot 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1990 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: Building appears 

1992 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1993 One (1) building demolished 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1996 Buildings demolished; vacant lot 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1997 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1999 No significant changes North: No significant changes 
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South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2002 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2004 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2005 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2008 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2010 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2013 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: Building disappears 
West: No significant changes 

2015 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2017 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2019 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2021 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2022 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

 
2.5.4 Topographic Maps 

Historical topographic maps for the years 1891, 1894, 1896, 1898, 1920, 1943, 1949, 1967, 1995, 2011, 
2013, 2016, 2019, and 2023 were provided by ENVIROSITE.  A copy of the topographic maps is presented 
in Appendix E.  The historical maps are summarized below in Table 3. 
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Table 3: Historical Topographic Map Summary 
Year Site Adjacent Site 

1891 Buildings present 

North: Buildings present 
South: Buildings present 
East: Buildings present 
West: Buildings present 

1894 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1896 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1898 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1920 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1943 Vacant 

North: Vacant 
South: Vacant 
East: Vacant 
West: No significant changes 

1949 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: Church Appears 

1967 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

1995 No significant changes 

North: No significant changes 
South: No significant changes 
East: No significant changes 
West: No significant changes 

2011 Assume unchanged [1] 

North: Assume unchanged 
South: Assume unchanged 
East: Assume unchanged 
West: Assume unchanged 

2013 Assume unchanged 

North: Assume unchanged 
South: Assume unchanged 
East: Assume unchanged 
West: Assume unchanged 

2016 Assume unchanged 

North: Assume unchanged 
South: Assume unchanged 
East: Assume unchanged 
West: Assume unchanged 

2019 Assume unchanged 

North: Assume unchanged 
South: Assume unchanged 
East: Assume unchanged 
West: Assume unchanged 

2023 Assume unchanged North: Assume unchanged 
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South: Assume unchanged 
East: Assume unchanged 
West: Assume unchanged 

[1] Around 2012, USGS stopped including details, such as footprints, within their topographic maps to produce them quicker. 

2.5.5 City Directory 

A city directory abstract search report provided by ENVIROSITE was utilized to evaluate the potential 
liabilities on the target property from the past activities.  The search also provided database information on 
adjoining properties. 

The abstract is available at the target property for the years 1937, 1956, 1961, 1967, 1973, 1978, 1983, 
1988, and 1993.  Table 4 summarizes the city directory report.  A copy of the city directory abstract is 
presented in Appendix F. 

Table 4: City Directory Summary for Site 
Year Tenants at Brown St Tenants at N Dekalb St Tenants at N 38th St 

1937 

3716: Jenkins E R N/A 780: Roth I r 
782: Wright C rest 
785: Turner O r 
787: Tholl H groc 

1956 

3718: Morris S 1fl 
3720: Lord R 
3722: Douglas F B 
3724: Pryce E 2fl 

770: Middleton A 
772: Wynn W 
774: Elliott J 

777: White H 
778: Wright D confctnry 
782: Wright C grocr 
783: Dock J 
787: Coleman D M 2fl 

1961 

3720: Robinson M L 
3722: Douglas J W 
3724: Williams J 
3726: Jackson R O 

770: Middleton A 781: Turner O 
782: McKelvin’s Grocery 
1fl/Wright C 1fl 
783: Dock J 
785: Deans L L 

1967 

3716: Keaton A 
3720: Robinson M L 
3724: Williams J 
3726: Jackson R O 

770: Whiteside W H 
774: Thomas R Mrs 

781: Turner O 
782: McKelvin’s Grocery 
1fl/Wright C 1fl 
783: Dock J 
785: Love F C paprhngr 

1973 

3720: Toni Rountree 
3726: P O Jackson 

770: Whiteside W H 780: NP 
781: D L Turner Jr 
782: Charles 
Wright/McKelvins Groc 
783: J Dock 

1978 

3720: NP 
3726: NP 

770: Wm H Whiteside 780: NP 
781: Charles Viney 
782: McKalvins 
Groc/Charles Wright 
783: J Dock 

1983 N/A 770: NP 783: J Dock 

1988 
N/A 770: NP 780: NP 

781: NP 
783: Jas Dock 

1993 N/A N/A 783: Dock Susie 
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2.5.6 Title Search 

An independent title records search of the target property was conducted as part of this Phase I ESA.  The 
environmental lien search report provided by ENVIROSITE did not identify deed restrictions, activity and 
use limitations (AULs), or environmental liens on all target property parcels dating back to 1980.  The 
environmental lien search and AUL report for the parcels are presented in Appendix G.  

2.5.7 Previous Environmental Assessments 

A Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA), dated May 18, 2022 (revised May 17, 2023) was 
conducted by Batta Environmental Associates, Inc. (BATTA) for the site. The Phase I ESA was performed 
to determine the likelihood that recognized environmental conditions (RECs), controlled RECs (CRECS), 
or environmental contamination exists at the Site due to current or previous activities on, or in the vicinity 
of the Site. No CRECs, or HRECs associated with the Site were identified. The following RECs 
associated with the Site were identified:  

• A historical dry cleaning facility was identified by environmental database reports as being 
upgradient from the Site. Due to the nature of the chemicals used at dry cleaners, there could be 
potential impacts to the Site.  

• An unregistered leaking tank was identified by environmental database reports as being 
upgradient from the Site. There could be potential impacts to the target property.  

• BATTA recommended a Phase II ESA to investigate potential impacts to soil and groundwater as 
well as a geophysical survey. 

A Phase II ESA, dated March 6, 2023 (revised April 26, 2023), was performed by BATTA for the Site. A 
total of eight (8) soil borings were advanced across the site with two (2) soil samples collected from each 
soil boring location. Groundwater was not encountered in any of the soil borings. Therefore, no 
groundwater samples were collected during this investigation.  

• Analytical results were screened against the Pennsylvania Residential Direct Contact (PA RDCS) 
screening values, Pennsylvania Used Aquifers Residential Generic Soil to Groundwater (PA 
RSGG), Pennsylvania Used Aquifers Resi-dential 100x GW Soil to Groundwater screening 
values (PA RSGX), and Pennsylvania Residential Soil Statewide Vapor Intrusion (PA VI-S) 
screening values. Analytical results of the soil samples collected from each soil boring indicate 
most analyzed compounds were not detected. Select constituents that were detected were at 
concentrations above their re-spective PADEP RDCS and soil to groundwater screening value for 
SVOCs, vanadium and arsenic. However, the guid-ance dated February 26, 2022, issued by 
PADEP created a background threshold value for vanadium for sites with high concentrations 
level that are not related to a release of vanadium.  

• To evaluate a potential vapor intrusion pathway, BATTA screened the soil results against the 
Statewide Health Standard for Vapor Intrusion Screening Values (PA-VI-S-R). All detections were 
below the screening values. The constituents detected in the soil do not represent a concern for 
vapor intrusion.  

• GPR data detected three (3) anomalies which did not show GPR profiles characteristic of a UST 
(strong hyperbolic sig-natures along an apparent short axis and strong, flat reflections along an 
apparent long axis). However, strong metallic responses were present at each anomaly, and it is 
possible that any of these anomalies may be due to a UST or a UST carcass that has been crushed, 
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broken apart, deformed, corroded, or misshapen, and is indistinguishable from buried metallic 
debris. 

A Notice of Intent to Remediate (NIR) was submitted to Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP) on August 17, 2023.  The NIR stated that WCRP is seeking a release of liability under 
the Act 2 Site-Specific Standard. 

A combined Remedial Investigation Report/Clean-up Plan (RIR/CP), dated December 13, 2023, was 
submitted to PADEP.  A Remedial Investigation (RI) was undertaken following the Phase II ESA 
investigation.  Three (3) test pits were excavated in the areas of the three (3) anomalies detected during 
the geophysical survey. An underground storage tank (UST) was observed in one of the test pits.  Soil 
samples were collected from each of the test pits.  Analytical results were screened against the PA RDCS 
screening values, PA RSGG, PA RSGX, and PA VI-S screening values.  Analytical results of the soil 
samples collected from each soil boring indicate most analyzed compounds were not detected.  Select 
constituents that were detected were at concentrations above their respective PADEP RDCS and soil to 
groundwater screening value for SVOCs, vanadium and arsenic. 

The planned remediation measures will generally be comprised of a “pathway-elimination” approach 
pursuant to the Act 2 Site-Specific Standard.  To accomplish this, residual impacted soil will be isolated 
beneath engineered caps, such as building floors, asphalt parking lots/roads, or soil covers.  This will ensure 
that no one can be exposed to the impacted soil in the future.  Future site will be for residential purposes 
and groundwater use at the Site will be prohibited. 

Previous environmental site assessments can be found at https://battaenv.com/38thandbrown.  

3.0 PHYSICAL SETTING 

3.1 Topography and Physiography 
The target property is located on generally flat terrain at an elevation of approximately 83 feet above mean 
sea level (MSL). Adjacent sites are also generally flat. 

Physiographically, the site is located within the Lowland and Intermediate Upland Section of the Atlantic 
Coastal Plain physiographic province.  The Lowland and Intermediate Section consists of a flat upper 
terrace surface that is cut by numerous short streams.  Most of these stream valleys are narrow and steep 
sided, but some have wider bottoms and less steep side slopes.  The upper terrace surface is underlain by 
unconsolidated to poorly consolidated sand and gravel.  These deposits rest on various metamorphic rocks.  
Local relief is very low in this section and elevations range from sea level to 200 feet. 

3.2 Geology 
As stated above, the site is located within the Lowland and Intermediate Upland Section of the Atlantic 
Coastal Plain physiographic province.  The bedrock underlying this region consists primarily of the 
Pensauken and Bridgeton Formations of tertiary age.  The Pensauken and Bridgeton Formations are 
comprised primarily of feldspathic quarts sand, gravel, and silty clay.  

https://battaenv.com/38thandbrown
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3.3 Hydrology 
Surface topography is generally indicative of groundwater flow direction. The general topographic gradient 
for the site is relatively flat with a gradient to the east. The nearest surface water body is 0.41 miles to the 
east, which is the Schuylkill River. 

3.4 Soils 
According to the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Natural Resource Conservation Service 
(NRCS) Web Soil Survey (http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/), the target property is mapped as 
consisting of Urban Land (UB).  The Urban Land designation for soils indicates that urban structures and 
works cover so much of the land that identification of the native soils is not practical.  This soil type is found 
in highly developed urban areas where the original material has been disturbed or filled over.  Areas of both 
cut and fill are moderately or rapidly permeable and extremely low in organic matter content and fertility. 

According to the ENVIROSITE database report, the target property is located within Urban Land soil series.  

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

4.1 General 
On January 3, 2024, Rachel Owrutsky, a representative of BATTA, conducted a visual site inspection of 
the target property and surrounding areas.  Photographs from the site visit is presented in Appendix A of 
this report. 

4.2 Exterior Areas 
The property is a vacant, grassy, unpaved lot with a fence along the perimeter.  

4.3 Building Interior 
No buildings are present on the property. 

4.4 Utilities 
The property has access to the following utilities: 

 Water:  N/A 
 Sewer:  N/A 
 Electricity: N/A 
 Gas:  N/A 

4.5 Adjacent Properties 
As part of the site visit, BATTA conducted a vicinity survey in search of information suggesting the presence 
of locations within a ¼-mile radius of the target property which may represent a potential environmental 
concern.  This vicinity survey was conducted by driving on public roads within the prescribed radius, making 
note of nearby facilities.  The target property is in a pre-dominantly residential section of Philadelphia, and 
properties adjacent to the target property are described below: 

http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/
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 North:  Undeveloped  

 South:  Residential  

 East:  Community garden 

 West:  Church of Faith  

4.6 Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) 
Based on the Phase II ESA conducted by BATTA, three (3) anomalies were identified during a GPR 
investigation.  Three (3) test pits were excavated at the three (3) anomalies.  One (1) UST was observed 
in one (1) test pit.  BATTA submitted a RIR/CP, dated December 13, 2023, to PADEP. 

4.7 Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) 
During the site inspection, no evidence of ASTs was observed.  No further assessment is warranted. 

4.8 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 
Under the Federal Toxic Substance Control Act (TSCA), unmarked electrical equipment, unless indicated 
otherwise, can be assumed to be PCB-contaminated.  TSCA defines “PCB-contaminated electrical 
equipment” as containing a dielectric fluid and/or cooling oil with between 50 and 500 parts per million 
(ppm) PCBs.  Transformers containing over 500 ppm PCBs are called “PCB transformers”.  There are no 
restrictions on the use of PCB containing electrical equipment mandated by TSCA. 

However, “PCB Transformers” are subject to specific requirements that include use restrictions, servicing 
restrictions, quarterly inspections, marking requirements, record keeping and specific disposal procedures. 

Potential “PCB transformers” may represent environmental concerns from possible spills or leaks of 
dielectric and/or cooling oils from the transformers.  A threat to public health and safety also exists if a PCB-
containing transformer catches fire. 

No transformers or unmarked electrical equipment was present.  No corrective actions are warranted. 

4.9 Air Emissions 
Air emissions are not an issue of concern for the target property. 

4.10 Hazardous Materials Storage, Use, and Disposal 
During the site inspection, BATTA did not observe any hazardous materials storage.  No further evaluation 
is warranted. 

4.11 Solid Waste Generation and Disposal 
No solid waste generation or disposal was observed during the site reconnaissance.  No further assessment 
is warranted. 
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4.12 Wastewater Generation and Disposal 
No wastewater generation or disposal was observed during the site reconnaissance.  No further 
assessment is warranted. 

4.13 Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) 
Vapor encroachment condition (VEC) screening identifies releases in the vicinity of the target property and 
based on the contaminant plume, evaluates the likelihood of vapors migrating to the subsurface of the 
target property.  ENVIROSITE’s VEC Application is an intuitive data analysis interface that allows 
environmental professionals to screen their target properties quickly and easily for vapor encroachment 
risk. 

Accessed through ENVIROSITE Atlas, VEC Application provides the tools and content needed to make 
VEC determinations and comply with ASTM E2600 Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening 
and E1527.  ENVIROSITE’s VEC Application identified one (1) facility with the potential for VEC.  These 
facilities are discussed further in Section 5.3. 

ENVIROSITE’s Vapor Encroachment Screening results are presented in Appendix H. 

4.14 Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) Act II Program  
Pennsylvania’s Land Recycling Program Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) was established by a series of 
three legislations enacted in 1995.  Acts 2, 3, and 4 of 1995 serves as the basis for what is more familiarly 
known as the Land Recycling Program or simply ‘Act II’.  The Land Recycling Program encourages the 
voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial and industrial sites.  The goals of the Land 
Recycling Program are to encourage private sector cleanup of contaminated, vacant, or otherwise 
underutilized properties and return them to productive use. 

Further development of brownfield properties stimulates economic growth, encourages local government 
partnerships with businesses, and maximizes the use of existing infrastructure, thereby preserving prime 
farmland, open spaces, and natural areas.  Act 2 provides grants and low-interest loans for assessment or 
remediation.  These programs are available to people who did not cause or contribute to contamination at 
the target property. 

4.15 Conditions Outside the Scope of ASTM E-1527-21 
The limited asbestos-containing materials (ACM), lead-based pain, radon gas, Freshwater wetlands, and 
mold surveys are intended to provide an indication of the potential for business environmental risks 
associated with these materials.  Hidden materials such as those inside walls, inaccessible attics, crawl 
spaces, and inside ductwork were not evaluated; drinking water and radon gas were not tested, nor were 
wetlands surveyed.  As such, the following sections should not be regarded as comprehensive surveys for 
demolition, renovation, or site planning purposes. 

4.15.1 Asbestos 

An asbestos survey was not included in the scope of services.  The USEPA regulations recognize any 
substance containing greater than 1 percent asbestos by weight as ACM. 
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The use of spray-on asbestos-containing insulation material was phased out in 1972, and the use of other 
ACMs was phased out in 1978.   

No buildings are present on the target property. An ACM survey is not recommended. 

4.15.2 Lead-Based Paint (LBP) 

A lead-based paint (LBP) survey was not included in the scope of services.  The U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development recommends that action to reduce exposure should be taken when the 
lead in paint is greater than 0.5%. 

In 1978, the maximum level of lead allowed in consumer paints was lowered from 0.5% to 0.06%, 
conforming to the maximum levels permissible under the LBP Poisoning Prevention Act. 

No buildings are present on the target property. An ACM survey is not recommended. 

4.15.3 Radon 

No radon testing was conducted at the target property as part of the scope of services.  A review of records 
regarding radon concentrations in Philadelphia County was conducted to evaluate if concentrations of radon 
in the general area of the target property are within the USEPA guidelines.  The USEPA uses a continuous 
exposure level of greater than 4.0 picocuries per liter of air (pCi/L) as a guidance level at which further 
evaluation and potential remedial actions are recommended. 

Please note that current radon information and EPA action levels are designated for residential spaces 
only.  Commercial and industrial facilities are not subject to EPA’s Action Level of 4 pCi/L as the guideline. 

The environmental database and the USEPA Map of Radon Zones in Philadelphia County indicate the 
target property is designated as radon Zone #3.  Zone #3 signifies that the average predicted radon 
screening level below 2 pCi/L. 

Radon testing is not recommended. 

4.15.4 Lead in Drinking Water 

Lead has historically been used in pipe, solder, and brass fixtures used in water distribution systems and 
building plumbing systems.  In 1986, the USEPA banned the use of lead at concentration exceeding 0.2% 
lead in solder and 8% lead in other plumbing materials.  Lead in drinking water results primarily from 
corrosion of lead containing materials in service lines or from corrosion of lead containing materials in 
building plumbing such as lead solder, brass, bronze, and other lead containing alloys. 

The USEPA Action Level for lead in public drinking water supplies is 0.015 ppm or 0.015 milligrams per 
liter (mg/L).  The property is connected to public drinking water. No further evaluation is warranted. 

4.15.5 Wetlands and Flood Plains 

As defined by the USEPA and U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), freshwater wetlands are “those 
areas that are inundated or saturated by surface or groundwater at a frequency and duration sufficient to 
support, and that under normal circumstances do support, a prevalence of vegetation typically adapted for 
life in saturated soil conditions.”  Wetlands possess three essential characteristics including: hydrophytic 
vegetation, hydric soils, and wetland hydrology.  All three characteristics must be prevalent to document an 
area as a jurisdictional wetland. 
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Based on the US Fish and Wildlife wetland mapper, no wetlands are indicated as being associated with the 
target property.  No surface water features were observed which could be indicative of freshwater wetlands. 

4.15.6 Mold Evaluation 

No evidence of long-term moisture intrusion, musty odors, or visible mold growth was observed during the 
site visit. No further assessment is needed. 

5.0 REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASE REVIEW 

5.1 Regulatory Agencies File Review 
BATTA submitted a Right-to-Know (RTK) request to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP) on January 2, 2024.  Previous environmental assessments are discussed in Section 
2.5.7. 

5.2 Regulatory Program Site Mapping 
PADEP provides an Environmental Site Assessment Search Tool (the Tool) which allows consultants 
conducting Phase I ESAs and interested members of the public access to information maintained by 
PADEP concerning permitting, licensing, inspection, compliance, discharges of pollution, regulated storage 
tanks, site remediation, and formation (https://gis.dep.pa.gov/esaPubSearch/).  The Tool lets users search 
for information stored in PADEP’s eFACTS database through a program-specific query to identify conditions 
and/or activities regulated by PADEP in the vicinity of a particular location.  Users can search for information 
regarding a specific target property and information about other properties of interest within a specified 
radius around the target property.  The Tool also facilitates the identification of records maintained by 
PADEP that may be accessed through PADEP’s informal file review process.  Consultation with PADEP’s 
Environmental Site Assessment Search Tool is a means of identifying activities of potential environmental 
concern.  It is not a substitute for an environmental assessment conducted by a qualified professional.  
Within a ¼-mile radius of the target property, one (1) encroachment location, one (1) erosion and 
sedimentation control facility, one (1) inactive storage tank, and one (1) water pollution control facility exist.  
PADEP’s Environmental Site Assessment Search Tool mapping results for the target property is presented 
in Appendix J. 

5.3 Environmental Database Review 
A Government Records report provided by ENVIROSITE was utilized to review environmental database 
reports for the target property and surround areas.  The target property is identified in the ENVIROSITE 
Government Records Report.  Surrounding sites within ¼-mile of the target property were listed in the 
ENVIROSITE Government Records Report as summarized in Table 4.  The ENVIROSITE Government 
Records Report is presented in Appendix K. 

Table 4: Radius Map Summary 

Site Name Address Database 
Acronyms 

Relative 
Elevation 

Direction/ 
Distance 

38TH & BROWN 
STREET 

777,779,781,783,785,787 N 
38TH ST, 770,772,774 NN 
DEKALB ST, 
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 
BROWN ST 

VCP – PA TP TP 

https://gis.dep.pa.gov/esaPubSearch/
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MANTUA URBAN 
PEACE GARDEN 

3700-3712 BROWN ST. BROWNFIELDS-
ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, 
FRS 

Higher E / 0.048 
mi 

PHILADELPHIA 
ZOO 

3400 W GIRARD AVE AFS, ARCHIVE UST 
- PA, ECHO, 
EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION 

Lower NE / 
0.143 mi 

MCMICHAEL 136 36TH & FAIRMOUNT ARCHIVE UST - PA, 
EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION 

Higher ESE / 
0.177 mi 

729 N 35TH ST 729 N 35TH ST EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA 

Higher E / 0.214 
mi 

MANTUA HALL 
APT 

3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, 
EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION 

Higher ESE / 
0.233 mi 

JACKSON RES 767 N 40TH ST EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA 

Higher W / 0.246 
mi 

Notes: 
AFS – Air Facility Systems 
ECHO – Enforcement and Compliance History Online  
FRS - Facility Registry Systems 
UST – Underground Storage Tank 
VCP – Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites 

The target property was identified as a VCP facility.  Previous environmental assessments are discussed 
in Section 2.5.7.  BATTA submitted a combined RIR/CP, dated December 13, 2023, to PADEP.  BATTA 
recommended the removal of the UST observed in the one (1) test pit and capping of impacted soils.  
Investigations are currently ongoing. 

Four (4) facilities were identified as being down-gradient relative to the target property.  Groundwater flow 
generally mimics topography from higher elevations to lower elevations.  Therefore, these facilities have no 
impact on the target property. 

Two (2) facilities were identified as being cross-gradient relative to the target property.  These facilities are 
located southeast of the target property with inferred groundwater flow towards the east. Therefore, these 
facilities have no impact on the target property. 

One (1) facility, Jackson Res, was identified as being up-gradient relative to the target property.  This facility 
was identified on the eFACTS Environmental Remediation database for being an active Brownfield as of 
December 2023.  This facility was identified in the Phase I ESA, dated May 18, 2022 (revised May 17, 
2023), as an unregulated leaking underground storage tank containing fuel oil #2.  This facility could be 
impacting the target property. 

6.0 DATA GAPS 
The general information and operating history of the target property were utilized and found useful.  The 
historical documentation and area history provided good, generalized coverage of the target property and 
its surroundings. 
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7.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
BATTA has performed this Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice 
E 1527-21 at the request of Yanique Joyner.  The target property is located at between 777 to 787 North 
38th Street; 770 to 774 North Dekalb Street; and 3716 to 3726 Brown Street.  The target property is currently 
vacant that encompasses 0.4-acres of land. 

The Phase I ESA was performed to determine the likelihood that a REC, CREC, HREC, or environmental 
contamination exists at the target property due to current or previous activities on, or in the immediate 
vicinity of the target property.  No CRECs or HRECs associated with the target property were identified.  
The following RECs associated with the target property were identified: 

• During the RI, one (1) UST was observed in one (1) of the three (3) test pits excavated at the target 
property in May 2023.  Impacts to soil were identified during the RI and addressed in a combined 
RIR/CP, dated December 13, 2023, and submitted to PADEP for approval. 

• A previously identified unregistered leaking tank, now in PADEP Act 2, was identified in the 
ENVIROSITE VEC Application and ENVIROSITE Government Records report.  This facility is 
located directly upgradient from the target property.  There could be potential impacts to the target 
property. 

BATTA recommends continuing the process within the PADEP Act 2 program for a release of liability. 

RECs were identified under the guidelines of the ASTM Practice E1527-21. 

8.0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT 
BATTA declares to the best of our professional knowledge and believe, BATTA meets the definition of 
Environmental Professional as defined in section 312.10 or 40CFR 312. 

BATTA has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property 
from the nature, history, and setting of the target property.  BATTA has developed and performed all 
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40CFR Part 312. 

Due to the limited nature of the Phase I ESA, BATTA cannot guarantee that there are no environmental 
liabilities at the target property beyond what was revealed by the physical inspection, existing conditions, 
historical reviews, and available records at the time of the investigation. 

Be advised that the data provided with this report only represents conditions that existed at the time of the 
investigation.  If additional information becomes known, then an additional ESA may be warranted. 

The data, information, interpretations, and recommendations contained in this technical report are 
presented solely as a basis and guide to the existing conditions at the evaluated properties expressed in 
this report.  BATTA developed the conclusions and professional opinions presented here in accordance 
with ASTM E1527-21.  As with all Phase I ESAs and reports, the opinions expressed here are subject to 
revision if new information arises in the future, and no warranties are expressed or implied. 

This report has not been prepared for use by parties other than that of the client.  It may not contain sufficient 
information for the purpose of the other parties or other uses.  If any significant changes are made to target 
property conditions described in this report, the conclusions and recommendations contained herein may 
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be invalid, unless the changes are reviewed by BATTA, and the conclusions and recommendations are 
modified or approved in writing. 

9.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS 
Since 1982, BATTA has provided environmental consulting and analytical services to public and private 
sector clients in the states of Delaware, New Jersey, Maryland, and Pennsylvania.  The office is composed 
of BATTA, which consists of the Industrial Hygiene and the Geo-Environmental Groups, and of BATTA 
Laboratories, Inc.  Together, these groups provide a broad base of talents and disciplines to solve complex 
environmental problems in a practical and economical manner. 

BATTA’s staff of approximately 40 multi-disciplinary scientific professionals has routinely performed Phase 
I ESAs, Intrusive Soil Studies, Remedial Investigations, Feasibility Studies, etc. on behalf of clients such as 
Wachovia, Wilmington Trust Company, Beneficial National Bank, PNC Bank, Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society (WSFS), Artisans Savings Bank, real estate developers, and general contractors. 

Phase I ESAs are performed under the guidelines of the ASTM E 1527-21.  In addition to the ASTM 
Standards, BATTA also follows the environmental assessment guidelines of the specific institution as 
requested. 

10.0 REFERENCES 
Envirosite Corporation (ENVIROSITE) Report, 787 N 38th Street Philadelphia, PA 19104, Inquiry Number 

93750, December 27, 2023. 

Fish and Wildlife Wetland Tracker, https://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/mapper.html.  

United States Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service, Soil Web Survey 
Viewer Application, (https://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/HomePage.htm). 

United States Environmental Protection Agency, Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) 
searchable database, (https://echo.epa.gov/).

https://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/mapper.html
https://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/HomePage.htm
https://echo.epa.gov/


   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figures 



_̂

Copyright:© 2013 National Geographic Society, i-cubed

o
Legend

_̂ Site Location

G
:\G

IS
\P

h
as

e 
I 

E
S

A
s\

S
ite

 L
o

ca
tio

n 
F

ig
u

re
.m

xd
; A

n
al

ys
t: 

kr
is

ta
e

; D
a

te
: 

 5
/1

7/
2

02
2 

4
:1

6
:4

5
 P

M

38th AND BROWN STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

SITE LOCATION

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

FIGURE
NUMBER

1

iD
o

cs
 D

oc
um

en
t N

o.
; 

Is
su

e 
S

ta
te

m
e

n
t; 

V
er

. 
0;

 1
7M

ay
20

22

6 Garfield Way
Newark, DE 19713
www.battaenv.com

3,000 0 3,0001,500

FeetREFERENCE: NAD 1983 CORS96 State Plane South Pennsylvania



Source: Esri, Maxar, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS,
USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, and the GIS User Community

o
Legend

Site Boundary

G
:\G

IS
\P

h
as

e 
I 

E
S

A
s\

S
ite

 V
ic

in
ity

 F
ig

u
re

.m
xd

; A
na

ly
st

: 
kr

is
ta

e;
 D

a
te

: 
 5

/1
7

/2
0

2
2 

4
:1

9
:2

8
 P

M

SITE VICINITY

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

FIGURE
NUMBER

2

iD
o

cs
 D

oc
um

en
t N

o.
; 

Is
su

e 
S

ta
te

m
e

n
t; 

V
er

. 
0;

 1
7M

ay
20

22

6 Garfield Way
Newark, DE 19713
www.battaenv.com

40 0 4020

Feet

38th AND BROWN STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

REFERENCE: NAD 1983 CORS96 State Plane South Pennsylvania



   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix A – Site Photographs 



Appendix A – Site Photographs 
 Parcels Between 38th North and Brown Street, Philadelphia, PA 

 BATTA Environmental Associates, Inc   

6 Garfield Way 

Newark, DE. 19713 

 

Ph: 855.862.2882 
Fx: 302.737.5764 

 

info@battaenv.com 
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Target property (right) and 
adjacent properties (left). View 
from northwest corner of target 
property looking east down Brown 
St. 

 

 

Adjacent properties. View from 
northwest corner of target 
property looking north down 38th 
St. 
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Adjacent properties. View from 
northwest corner of target 
property looking south down 38th 
St. 

 

 

View of target property from  
northwest corner looking 
southeast. 
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View of target property from  
north looking south. 

 

 

Target property (left) and adjacent 
properties (right). View from 
northeast corner of target 
property looking west down Brown 
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View of adjacent properties from 
northeast corner of target 
property looking north across 
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northeast corner of target 
property looking east across N 
Dekalb St. 
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View of adjacent properties from 
southeast corner of target 
property looking south down N 
Dekalb St. 

 

 

View of target property from 
southeast corner looking west. 
Some of adjacent property is in 
view (left). 
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View of target property from 
southeast corner looking 
northwest. 

 

 

View of southern area of target 
property. 
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View of target property from 
southwest corner looking 
northeast. 

 

 

View of target property from 
southwest corner looking north. 
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Appendix B – Environmental Questionnaire 



Phase I ESA Property Owner/Environmental Questionnaire 

Please answer the questions below to the best of your knowledge.  It is encouraged you complete and 
return the questionnaire as soon as possible. 

1. When did you purchase the property?

We received site control as of April 2022. Current owner is PHDC – Land Bank

2. If not the current owner, who currently owns the property?

We received site control as of April 2022. Current owner is 
PHDC – Land Bank

3. How many buildings are on the property and what year were the buildings constructed?

4. What is the current use of the property? (Please list each tenant)

5. What is the past use of the property?

6. What utilities are present on the property? (Please list the name of the utility companies)

Water:

Electric:

Gas:

Sewer:

Heat (Oil):

N/A

Vacant land

None.

Please review ESA reports



Phase I ESA Property Owner/Environmental Questionnaire 

7. Are there currently, or have there ever been, any underground storage tanks on the property?  If so,
how many?  What is the size of the tanks and the contents?

8. Are there currently, or have there ever been, any above ground storage tanks on the property?  If so,
how many?  What is the size of the tanks and the contents?

9. Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at or have impacted the
property?

10. Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?

11. Are you aware of any evidence of waste disposal on the property?  If so, please explain.

12. Any transformers, capacitors, hydraulic equipment, or other equipment on the property that may contain
or have been tested for the presence of PCBs?

A Phase I ESA, was conducted and identified the following:

During the site inspection, no evidence of USTs was observed. No further assessment is warranted.

A Phase I ESA, was conducted and identified the following:

During the site inspection, no evidence of ASTs was observed. No further assessment is warranted.

Unknown, please see ESA report

Unknown, please see ESA report

ESA report states: observed no trashcans or dumpsters on the target property. No further assessment is 
warranted

No



Phase I ESA Property Owner/Environmental Questionnaire 

13. Are there currently or have there been any pits, ponds, or lagoons located on the property that are
associated with waste treatment or disposal? If so, please explain.

14. Does the property discharge wastewater (other than stormwater) directly to a ditch or stream on or
adjacent to the property?

15. Are there any oil/water separators or other features designed to minimize pollution?  If so, please
explain.

16. Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property, governmental notifications
relating to violations of environmental law, or threatened, pending, or past lawsuits or administrative
proceedings concerning a release or threatened release at the property?  If so, please explain.

17. Are there any environmental permits for the property (for example, solid waste disposal, hazardous
waste generation, wastewater permits, NPDES permits, tank permits)? If so, please explain.

18. Are there any controls in place at the property to control or reduce contamination or exposure to
contamination? For example, land use restrictions, caps, engineered barriers? If so, please explain.

No

ESA report states, The target property is undeveloped and does not generate wastewater

No

No

No

No



Phase I ESA Property Owner/Environmental Questionnaire 

19. Are any preparedness/prevention plans in place?  For example, spill prevention countermeasures and
control plans (SPCC), etc.? If so, please explain.

20. Do you know of any environmental cleanups or past assessments that have taken place at the
property?  If so, when?

21. Do you have any other previously prepared documents for the property that may include information
regarding the environmental status or past use of the property?

22. Based on your knowledge and experience, has any offsite investigation been found to impact the
property?  If so, please explain.

Signature: 

I represent that to the best of my knowledge; the above statements and facts are true and correct.  No 
material facts have been suppressed or misstated. 

Signature:  

Printed Name/Title: Jacqulyn Bell-Project Associate

Company:  WCRP

Relationship to site 
(i.e. lender, purchaser, owner): 

Date: 1/4/2024

Unknown

Unknown

Batta preformed ESA

Unknown
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HIG Research Summary
Site Location
38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St
Philadelphia, PA

Requested by
Envirosite Corporation
2 Corporate Drive
Shelton, CT

This Research Summary identifies the products and services provided by Historical Information Gatherers, Inc. (HIG)
for the above referenced site location. All products are provided as PDFs unless otherwise noted.

FIM+ Maps

The HIG Historical Map Collection and the United States Library of Congress Map Collection were searched for fire
insurance maps (FIMs), real estate atlases and similar maps for the site location and adjoining properties. These maps
were used to create a multi-page file named FIM+Maps. The maps have title blocks that include the map publisher, year
the map was created and, if applicable, the year the map was last updated. The years provided are:

1886, 1888, 1892, 1895, 1901, 1905, 1910, 1911, 1922, 1927, 1951, 1965, 1976, 1980

Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability
This Research Summary and the related documents and images provided by Historical Information Gatherers (hereafter referred to as the “Site Specific HIG Data”) contain
information obtained from a variety of public and private sources. Additional information for the site and surrounding properties may exist. Accordingly, there can be no
guaranty or warranty that the information provided is complete for its particular intended purpose. No warranty expressed or implied, is made whatsoever in connection with
the Site Specific HIG Data. Historical Information Gatherers specifically disclaims the making of any such warranties, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness
for a particular purpose. Historical Information Gatherers, its officers, employees and independent contractors cannot be held liable to anyone for any loss or damage,
whether arising out of errors or omissions, negligence, accident or any other cause, resulting directly or indirectly from any information provided or any information not
provided in the Site Specific HIG Data. Any liability on the part of Historical Information Gatherers is strictly limited to a refund equal to the amount paid for the Site Specific
HIG Data.

HIG Copyright Notice
This Research Summary and the selection, arrangement and compilation of Site Specific HIG Data are the property of Historical Information Gatherers. © Copyright 2023
by Historical Information Gatherers, Inc. All rights reserved. The person or entity that ordered and paid for the Site Specific HIG Data is granted a personal, non-assignable,
limited license to reproduce the Site Specific HIG Data solely for purposes of providing supporting documentation for reports produced for the site location which is noted
on page one of this Research Summary. Any other reproduction or other use of the Site Specific HIG Data in any media or format, in whole or in part, is expressly
prohibited without prior written permission from Historical Information Gatherers, and the person or entity that ordered and paid for the Site Specific HIG Data assumes all
liability for the making of any such reproductions.

Licensing Agreement
The licensing agreement between Historical Information Gatherers and infoGroup provides that Historical Information Gatherers may create photocopies or reproductions
of portions of Polk City Directories, Hill-Donnelley Criss-Cross Directories and other directories under infoGroup copyright. The licensing agreement also permits the
person or entity that ordered and paid for the Site Specific HIG Data to include photocopies or reproductions of portions of Polk City Directories, Hill-Donnelley Criss-Cross
Directories and other directories under infoGroup copyright as supporting documents for reports produced for the site which is the subject of the Site Specific HIG Data.

HIG Project #
2079397
Client Project #
93750
Date Created
12/28/2023

Historical Information Gatherers • www.historicalinfo.com • 952-253-2004 • Page 1 of 1



   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix D – Aerial Photographs 



Historical Aerial
Photo Report |2023

Order Number: 93750
Report Generated: 12/28/2023

Project Name: 38th and Brown St
Project Number: 1049022A

38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St

Philadelphia, PA, 19104

Contact us at:
(866) 211-2028

envirositecorp.com

https://www.envirositecorp.com


Historical Aerial Photo Report 2023

Envirosite’s Historical Aerial Photo Report is designed to assist in evaluating a subject property resulting from past
activities. Envirosite’s Historical Aerial Photo Report includes a search of available historical aerial photographs, dating
back to the 1930s, or earliest available photographs.

ENVIROSITE SEARCHED SOURCES

SUBJECT PROPERTY:
38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St
Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR:
1948
1950
1953
1957
1959
1965
1967
1969
1970
1972
1973
1981
1988
1990
1992
1993
1996
1997
1999
2002
2004
2005
2008
2010
2013
2015
2017
2019
2021
2022

SCALE:
1" = 500'
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1" = 500'
1" = 1,000'
1" = 1,000'
1" = 500'
1" = 500'
1" = 1,000'
1" = 1,000'
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1" = 1,000'
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1" = 500'
1" = 1,000'
1" = 500'
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1" = 500'
1" = 500'
1" = 500'
1" = 500'
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1" = 500'
1" = 500'
1" = 500'
1" = 500'

SOURCE:
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
SingleFrames
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.G.S
U.S.D.A
NAPP
U.S.G.S
DOQ
NAPP
U.S.D.A
NAPP
DOQ
U.S.G.S
NAIP
U.S.D.A
NAIP
NAIP
NAIP
NAIP
NAIP
NAIP
U.S.D.A
NAIP

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

All information contained in this report are based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon the best data available from
those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive or the exclusive property of Envirosite Corporation.

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Envirosite assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate information. The Reports may utilize a
variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Envirosite. Envirosite cannot, and does not assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the
correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such information, nor is the information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to
environmental risks associated with any property. Envirosite shall not be liable to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses
(including, without limitation, attorneys’ fees and costs) arising out of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence of Envirosite. Any
damages shall be limited to the purchase price of the report.

Purchaser of the report accepts the report “As Is”. The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as providing any legal advice,
prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to Envirosite, and contain copyrighted material and trademarks of
Envirosite. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. All rights of Envirosite as to the Reports are reserved.
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Appendix E – Topographic Maps 



Historical Topographic 
Map Report | 2023

Order Number: 93750
Report Generated: 12/27/2023

Project Name: 38th and Brown St
Project Number: 1049022A

38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St

Philadelphia, PA 19104

Contact us at:
(866) 211-2028

envirositecorp.com

https://www.envirositecorp.com


Envirosite Historical Topographic Map Report 2023

Envirosite’s Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist in evaluating a subject property resulting 
from past activities. Envirosite’s Historical Topographic Map Report includes a search of USGS historical 
topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s. 

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS FOUND:

Map Name: Year: Revision Year: Scale:
1. Philadelphia 1891 N/R 1 : 62500
2. Philadelphia 1894 N/R 1 : 62500
3. Philadelphia 1896 N/R 1 : 62500
4. Philadelphia 1898 N/R 1 : 62500
5. Philadelphia 1920 N/R 1 : 62500
6. Philadelphia 1943 N/R 1 : 62500
7. Philadelphia 1949 N/R 1 : 24000
8. Philadelphia 1967 N/R 1 : 24000
9. Philadelphia 1967 1973 1 : 24000
10. Philadelphia 1967 1985 1 : 24000
11. Philadelphia 1967 N/R 1 : 24000
12. Philadelphia 1995 N/R 1 : 24000
13. Philadelphia 2011 N/R 1 : 24000
14. Philadelphia 2013 N/R 1 : 24000
15. Philadelphia 2016 N/R 1 : 24000
16. Philadelphia 2019 N/R 1 : 24000
17. Philadelphia 2023 N/R 1 : 24000

The USGS 7.5 minute series includes scales 1:24,000 / 1:25,000 / 1:31,680. The USGS 15 minute series 
includes scales 1:48,000 / 1:62,500 / 1:63,360. The USGS 30x60 minute series scale is 1:100,000.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

All information contained in this report are based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon the 
best data available from those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive or the 
exclusive property of Envirosite Corporation.

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Envirosite assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate 
information. The Reports may utilize a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Envirosite. Envirosite cannot, and does not 
assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such 
information, nor is the information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to environmental risks associated with any 
property. Envirosite shall not be liable to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses (including, 
without limitation, attorneys’ fees and costs) arising out of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence of 
Envirosite. Any damages shall be limited to the purchase price of the report.

Purchaser of the report accepts the report “As Is”. The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as 
providing any legal advice, prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to 
Envirosite, and contain copyrighted material and trademarks of Envirosite. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their 
respective owners. All rights of Envirosite as to the Reports are reserved.
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City Directory
Report | 2024

Order Number: 93750
Report Generated: January 3, 2024

 38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St 

Philadelphia, PA 19104

56 Broome Corporate Parkway
Conklin, NY 13748

Toll Free: 866-211-2028
www.envirositecorp.com

Prepared for Envirosite Corporation By:



City Directory Report

Envirosite's Standard City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist in historical use determination of a subject property and adjacent properties. It
includes a search of Property Archives digital datasets and national book collections including the Library of Congress and/or the Allen County Public Library at
five year intervals or the closest available intervals.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

SOURCE: YEAR:

Property Archives 2020, 2015, 2010, 2006, 2001, 1998, 1993

Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory 1988, 1983, 1978, 1973

Philadelphia Street Address Directory 1967, 1961, 1956, 1937

Property Archives is a proprietary and comprehensive dataset of over 1.5 billion commercial, industrial and residential records, business names and uses and
occupant records for every city and town in the United States, from recent years to the early 1990s. Property Archives dataset is wholly owned and operated by
Property Archives, LLC

This report was prepared by Property Archives, LLC for Envirosite Corporation

SUBJECT PROPERTY:

787 N 38th St , Philadelphia, PA 19104

ADJOINING PROPERTIES:

745 - 790 N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

3710 - 3750 Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

All information contained in this report is based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon the best data available
from those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive or the exclusive property of Property
Archives, LLC

NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Property Archives, LLC assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate
information. The Reports may utilize a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Property Archives. Property Archives cannot, and does not
assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such information, nor is the
information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to environmental risks associated with any property. Property Archives shall not be liable
to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses (including, without limitation, attorneysâ€™ fees and costs) arising out
of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence of Property Archives. Any damages shall be limited to the purchase price of
the report.

Purchaser of the report accepts the report "As Is". The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as providing any legal
advice, prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to Property Archives, and contain copyrighted
material and trademarks of Property Archives. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. All rights of Property Archives,LLC
as to the Reports are reserved.



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

2020 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

JERWAYNE  HAYWOOD 750  N  38th  St
SHIRLEY  COLEMAN 768  N  38th  St
PAMELA  JOHNSON 769  N  38th  St
CHURCH  OF  FAITH 770  N  38TH  ST
MING  MCCALL 771  N  38th  St

2015 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

CLARISSA  THOMAS 758  N  38TH  ST
HAMMI  WILSON 758  N  38TH  ST
MING  MCCALL 771  N  38TH  ST
CHURCH  OF  FAITH 772  N  38TH  ST
KALIEK  PRECISE 773  N  38TH  ST
NIKITA  WILLIAMS 773  N  38TH  ST
LOUIS  SMITH 802  N  38TH  ST
CARRIE  RAGIN 804  N  38TH  ST
RAGIN'S  BOARDING  HOME 804  N  38TH  ST
RAGIN'S  PERSONAL  CARE  FACILITY 804  N  38TH  ST

2010 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

LINDA  HAYWOOD 750  N  38TH  ST
ROSEMARY  JOHNSON 769  N  38TH  ST
CLAUDE  BARNES 772  N  38TH  ST
CARRIE  RAGIN 804  N  38TH  ST
RAGIN'S  PERSONAL  CARE  FACILITY 804  N  38TH  ST

2006 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

Linda  Haywood 750  N  38th  St
D  L  Estrada 755  N  38th  St
S  Coleman 755  N  38th  St
Ruth  Farley 758  N  38th  St
Harvey  Davis 760  N  38th  St
M  Fagan 760  N  38th  St
O  Rouse 767  N  38th  St
B  Thomas 768  N  38th  St
Kenneth  Robinson 768  N  38th  St
M  Thomas 768  N  38th  St
William  Nichols 772  N  38TH  ST
Phaedra  Saunders 775  N  38th  St
Carrie  Ragin 804  N  38TH  ST
RAGINS  PERSONAL  CARE  FACILITY 804  N  38TH  ST

2001 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

Linda  Haywood 750  N  38th  St
D  L  Estrada 755  N  38th  St
S  Coleman 755  N  38th  St
Ruth  Farley 758  N  38th  St
Harvey  Davis 760  N  38th  St
Church  of  Faith 772  N  38th  St
Easley  Computer  Svc 772  N  38th  St
Ragin's  Boarding  Home 804  N  38th  St

1998 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

Linda  Haywood 750  N  38th  St
D  L  Estrada 755  N  38th  St
S  Coleman 755  N  38th  St
Ruth  Farley 758  N  38th  St
Harvey  Davis 760  N  38th  St
M  Fagan 760  N  38th  St
O  Rouse 767  N  38th  St



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

B  Thomas 768  N  38th  St
Kenneth  Robinson 768  N  38th  St
M  Thomas 768  N  38th  St
Church  of  Faith 772  N  38th  St
Phaedra  Saunders 775  N  38th  St
Ragin  Personal  Care  Facility 802  N  38th  St
Ragins  Boarding  Home 804  N  38th  St

1993 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

HAYWOOD  LINDA 750  N  38TH  ST
MCLAURIN  JOSEPH 755  N  38TH  ST
WILSON  DELORES 757  N  38TH  ST
FARLEY  RUTH 758  N  38TH  ST
DAVIS  HARVEY 760  N  38TH  ST
ROUSE  OLIVIA  A 767  N  38TH  ST
CHURCH  OF  FAITH 772  N  38TH  ST
SAUNDERS  PHAEDRA 775  N  38TH  ST
DOCK  SUSIE 783  N  38TH  ST
RAGIN'S  BOARDING  HOME 804  N  38TH  ST



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1988

INFO: 772 * Church of Faith
773 774 NP
775 R W Maddox
780 781 NP
783 Jas Dock
--3805 Brown--
802 * Ragin Orsnl Cr Fac
804 * Ragins Boarding Hm
808 Grace Bolden
809 NP
810 James H Johnson 
William A Johnson
811 NP
812 Nimmie Thompson
817 *Eddie Food Market 
--3800 Reno--
818 Sherman Davis
820 822 826 NP
828 Lavada Walker

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1983

INFO: 768 Mary Thomas . . . 
769 771 
772*Church of Faith .. 
773 J L Robinson 
774 B Coleman 
775 R W Maddox 
780 781 
783 J Dock 
  3805 BROWN
802 
804*Ragins Boarding Hm
808 G Bolden 
809
810 James H Johnson 
  William A Johnson 
811 Rev A A Baker 
812 Nimmie Thompson 
817*Eddie Food Market 
  3800 RENO
816 820 822 826 828 NP 

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1978

INFO: 768 Mary Moms. 
769       NP
771       NP
772*Church of Filth 
  Rev Robert McBay 
773 J L Robinson 
774 8 Coleman 
775       NP
780       NP
781 Charles Viney 
782*McKalvIns Groc 
  Charles Wright
783 J Dock
  3805 BROWN
802       NP
804*Ragins Boarding Tins
808 G Bolden 
809       NP
810 Mildred Alston 



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1973

INFO: 773 J L ROBINSON
774 B COLEMAN
775     NP
780     NP
781 D L TURNER JR
782 CHARLES WRIGHT 
 *MCKELVINS GROC
783 J DOCK
  3805 BROWN
808 G BOLDEN
809     NP
810     NP
811 REV A MUNGO
-- 3800 RENO--
818 MARVIN WALLACE 
820 T ROWLAND
  MAMIE L WILSON  
822 T C STALLINGS
826     NP
828     NP 



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1967



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1961



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1956



Subject Street Findings 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: 781-801 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104

YEAR: 1937



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

2020: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

TONIA  STOKES 745  N  Dekalb  St

JOANNE  RAMSEY 756  N  Dekalb  St

CARL  ALLEN 762  N  Dekalb  St

FRANCESCA  LYNCH 768  N  Dekalb  St

MAXINE  LYNCH 768  N  Dekalb  St

2015: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

TONIA  STOKES 745  N  DEKALB  ST

JOANNE  RAMSEY 756  N  DEKALB  ST

CARL  ALLEN 762  N  DEKALB  ST

M  ALLEN 762  N  DEKALB  ST

FRANCESCA  LYNCH 768  N  DEKALB  ST

MAXINE  LYNCH 768  N  DEKALB  ST

2010: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

CARL  ALLEN 762  N  DEKALB  ST

2006: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

Gwendolyn  Stokes 745  N  Dekalb  St

Crystal  Brundidge 747  N  Dekalb  St

Daisy  Mrs  Adgerson 752  N  Dekalb  St

Carl  H  Allen 762  N  Dekalb  St

Tina  Moore 766  N  Dekalb  St

2001: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

Gwendolyn  Stokes 745  N  Dekalb  St

Fayard  Stokes 747  N  Dekalb  St

T  Johnson 752  N  Dekalb  St

Carl  H  Allen 762  N  Dekalb  St

Latya  Brooks 764  N  Dekalb  St

1998: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

Gwendolyn  Stokes 745  N  Dekalb  St

Crystal  Brundidge 747  N  Dekalb  St

Daisy  Mrs  Adgerson 752  N  Dekalb  St

Carl  H  Allen 762  N  Dekalb  St

Tina  Moore 766  N  Dekalb  St



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

1993: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

ADGERSON  DAISY 752  N  DEKALB  ST

ALLEN  CARL  H 762  N  DEKALB  ST



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1988

INFO: 734 M Cruise
W Haines
741 Willa Mae Mason
742 743 744 745 NP
747 Ajatja Werts
748 NP
750 S Channing
752 Mrs Daisy Adgerson 
754 760 NP
762 Carl H Allen
764 770 NP
--3700 Aspen--

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1983

INFO: 720 Evvie Freeny 
721 722 723 724 725 728 ..NP
729 731             NP
733 Mrs C Hargrove 
734 Thelber Greene 
741 Ma Mae Mason 
742                 NP
743 Mrs Bertha K Jones 
744 745 748 750 754 NP
760 Mrs Alzada Jones  
762 764 770         NP
    3700 ASPEN

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1978

INFO: 734        NP
741 Willa Mae Mason 
742 NP
743 Mrs Bertha K Jones 
744        NP
745        NP
748        NP
750        NP
754        NP
760 Mrs Alzada Jones  
762        NP
764        NP
770 Wm H Whiteside 
   3700 ASPEN

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1973

INFO: 741 WILLA MAE MASON 
742     NP          
743 ARTHUR KINSEY
 MRS BERTHA K JONE 
 *WEST SIDE FUEL 
711 E JONES            
744 JAMES MYERS     
745     NP          
748     NP          
750     NP          
754     NP          
760 MRS A JONES     
762     NP          
764 L HAUGABROOK     
770 W H WHITESIDE   



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

-- 3700 ASPEN-- 

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1967



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1961



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1956



Adjoining Street Findings N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: N Dekalb St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1937

INFO: Address Not Listed (745-790)



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

2020: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

EUGENE  SPAIN 3803  Brown  St

2015: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results

2010: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results

2006: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results

2001: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results

1998: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results

1993: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

No results



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1988

INFO: 2809 R A McGee
C Mulcahy
--821 Newkirk--
*Pennsylv Cngrs SC
*Phila Assoc Adm
2811 George Melnik
2813 NP
--Pennsylvania--
--Mcalpine--
--37th--
--Dekalb--
--808 38th--
3803 Verna Graham 
3805 Mrs Laura Howell
Charlene Jackson
3807 NP
3812 Gladys Simmons

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1983

INFO: 2809 J Godley 
   P Loser 
   821 NEWKIRK
2811 George Melnik
2813*Greenberg&Assoc
   S W Greenberg 
   --PENNSYLVANIA--
   --MCALPINE --
   --37TH--
   -- DEKALB--
   --808 38TH--
3803
3805 Mrs Laura Howell 
3807    NP
3812 G Simmons 
3813    NP
3814 W M Ponds 
3817 Catherine Simmons 

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1978

INFO: 2809 John M McManus 
--821 NEWKIRK --        
2811 George Melnik    
2613*GroonbergliAssocs  
 --PENNSYLVANIA--
 -- MCALPINE --
 -- 37TH--
 --DEKALB --             
3702 Toni Rountree    
3714     NP           
3720     NP           
3726     NP
--808 38TH --           
3803     NP           
3805 Mrs Laura Howell 
3807 Kevin Settle     
3812 G Simmons         
3813     NP           
3814     NP           
3817 Catherine Simmons  

SOURCE: Philadelphia Criss Cross Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1973

INFO:  -- 812 28TH--
2801 CHRIST PAPPAS 
2805 THOMAS J DALEY 
   WILLIAM T OBRIEN
2809 JOHN M MCMANUS
 -- 821 NEWKIRK--
2811 M BERNICE BUCHER 
281345 W GREENBERG INC 
 -- PENNSYLVANIA--
 -- MCALPINE--
-- 37TH--
-- DEKALB--
3702 TONI ROUNTREE 
3714      NP 
3720 M L ROBINSON
3726 P 0 JACKSON
 -- 808 38TH--
3803 ADINA EDWARDS 
3805 MRS LAURA HOWELL 
3807 M SETTLE
3812 G SIMMONS 
3814      NP
3817 MRS CATH SIMMONS 



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1967



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1961



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1956



Adjoining Street Findings Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

IMAGE: 1 of 1

SOURCE: Philadelphia Street Address Directory

STREET: Brown St, Philadelphia, PA

YEAR: 1937



   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix G – Environmental Lien Search 



 

 

 

  

 

 

  

Order No. 93750 
January 3, 2023 

 
Prepared for:  

Envirosite  Corporation 

 

38th & Brown Street 

787 N. 38th Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN & AUL REPORT 
 



 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN & AUL REPORT 

Property Archives Environmental Lien & AUL Report documents the owner(s) of specified property from the 

most current publicly available date back to the date of the most recent transaction.  Our researchers have over 

50 years of combined experience in the environmental due diligence and title research industries. They review 

the local land office records and relevant state agency records for environmental liens and activity and use 

limitations recorded against the property back to the date of the last transaction or January 1, 1980 for the most 

recent transaction. A copy of the most recent deed (when available) is included as an appendix to the report. 

Copies of any environmental liens and/or activity and use limitations, if found, are included in the appendix of 

the report. 

 

Records in the following offices were reviewed in preparation of this report: 

 

Philadelphia Property Assessment Office 

Philadelphia County Recorder of Deeds 

 

 

Contact us: 

706-461-3141 

Orders@PropertyArchives.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice 

 

This report was prepared for the use of Property Archives, LLC, and client exclusively.  This report is neither a guarantee of title, a 

commitment to insure, or a policy of title insurance.  NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN 
CONNECTION WTH THIS REPORT.  Property Archives, LLC (PA), exclusively specifically disclaim the making of any such 

warranties, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular use or purpose.  The information contained in this 

report is retrieved as it is recorded from the various agencies that make it available.  The total liability is limited to the fee paid for this 

report. 
 

Copyright 2023 by Property Archives, LLC.  All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of 
any report or map of Property Archives, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.  

PA and its logos are trademarks of Property Archives, LLC. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are the property of 
their respective owners.  

 



 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN & AUL REPORT 

PROPERTY ADDRESS:  787 N. 38th Street Current Owner: Redevelopment Authority of Philadelphia 

Parcel No. 243096110 

  
 

DEED:  

 

Condemnation Deed 

Grantee: Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia 

Grantor: City of Philadelphia 

Date Executed: October 25, 2005 

Date Recorded: October 25, 2005 

Instrument No.: 51299811 

*Copy attached as Exhibit A 

 

 

EXAMINERS NOTE: 

 

Public Records of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania were searched from October 25, 2005 to 

December 22, 2023, and no other deeds vesting title in the subject property were found of record during 

the period searched. 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS: 

 

Public Records of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania were searched from October 25, 2005 to 

December 22, 2023, and no environmental liens on the subject property were found of record during 

the period searched. 

 

ACTIVITY & USE LIMITATIONS: 

Public Records of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania were searched from October 25, 2005 to 

December 22, 2023, and no activity and use limitations on the subject property were found of record 

during the period searched. 

 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  

 

See deed attached in Appendix A 

 



 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN & AUL REPORT 
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Land Title Inquiries, Inc. 
                   8349 Lorraine Dr. 
              Strongsville, OH 44149 
Phone (440) 846-LAND             Email: landtitleinq@aol.com 
 
     

                        Order No. 24-511L 
 
 
 

 
Subject Property Address: 787 N. 38th St., Philadelphia, PA.    

 
 
 

Current Owner of Record:  Redevelopment Authority of the City of 
Philadelphia 

 
 
 

Environmental Lien/AUL Report prepared exclusively for: 
 
 
 

Envirosite Corporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Envirosite Order No. 97309                                          Effective Date:  April 24, 2024
   



                                 Land Title Inquiries                        Order No. 24-511L 
 

  
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN/AUL SEARCH 
 
 
 

We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for 
“Environmental Liens” only on the subject property as identified as 787 N. 38th St., 
Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243096110 and find the following: 
 
 
None found 
 
 
 
We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for “Activity and 
Use Limitations” (AUL’s) only on the subject property as identified as 787 N. 38th 
St., Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243096110 and find the following: 
 
 
 
None found 
 
 
Note:  Records were searched back to 1980 in compliance with ASTM E1527-21. 
 
 
Selection of prior owners and/or taxpayers since 1980:   
 
 
City of Philadelphia 
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Land Title Inquiries, Inc. 
                   8349 Lorraine Dr. 
              Strongsville, OH 44149 
Phone (440) 846-LAND             Email: landtitleinq@aol.com 
 
     

                        Order No. 24-511LA 
 
 
 

 
Subject Property Address: 781 N. 38th St., Philadelphia, PA.    

 
 
 

Current Owner of Record:  Redevelopment Authority of the City of 
Philadelphia 

 
 
 

Environmental Lien/AUL Report prepared exclusively for: 
 
 
 

Envirosite Corporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Envirosite Order No. 97309                                          Effective Date:  April 24, 2024
   



                                 Land Title Inquiries                      Order No. 24-511LA 
 

  
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN/AUL SEARCH 
 
 
 

We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for 
“Environmental Liens” only on the subject property as identified as 781 N. 38th St., 
Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243095800 and find the following: 
 
 
None found 
 
 
 
We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for “Activity and 
Use Limitations” (AUL’s) only on the subject property as identified as 781 N. 38th 
St., Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243095800 and find the following: 
 
 
 
None found 
 
 
Note:  Records were searched back to 1980 in compliance with ASTM E1527-21. 
 
 
Selection of prior owners and/or taxpayers since 1980:   
 
 
Gwendolyn Evans, Mamie Turner, Ozie Lee Turner   
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Land Title Inquiries, Inc. 
                   8349 Lorraine Dr. 
              Strongsville, OH 44149 
Phone (440) 846-LAND             Email: landtitleinq@aol.com 
 
     

                        Order No. 24-511LB 
 
 
 

 
Subject Property Address: 3722 Brown St., Philadelphia, PA.    

 
 
 

Current Owner of Record:  Redevelopment Authority of the City of 
Philadelphia 

 
 
 

Environmental Lien/AUL Report prepared exclusively for: 
 
 
 

Envirosite Corporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Envirosite Order No. 97309                                          Effective Date:  April 24, 2024
   



                                 Land Title Inquiries                      Order No. 24-511LB 
 

  
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN/AUL SEARCH 
 
 
 

We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for 
“Environmental Liens” only on the subject property as identified as 3722 Brown St.,  
Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243064010 and find the following: 
 
 
None found 
 
 
 
We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for “Activity and 
Use Limitations” (AUL’s) only on the subject property as identified as 3722 Brown 
St., Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243064010 and find the following: 
 
 
 
None found 
 
 
Note:  Records were searched back to 1980 in compliance with ASTM E1527-21. 
 
 
 
Selection of prior owners and/or taxpayers since 1980:   
 
 
City of Philadelphia 
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Land Title Inquiries, Inc. 
                   8349 Lorraine Dr. 
              Strongsville, OH 44149 
Phone (440) 846-LAND             Email: landtitleinq@aol.com 
 
     

                        Order No. 24-511LC 
 
 
 

 
Subject Property Address: 772 N. Dekalb St., Philadelphia, PA.    

 
 
 

Current Owner of Record:  Redevelopment Authority of the City of 
Philadelphia 

 
 
 

Environmental Lien/AUL Report prepared exclusively for: 
 
 
 

Envirosite Corporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Envirosite Order No. 97309                                          Effective Date:  April 24, 2024
   



                                 Land Title Inquiries                      Order No. 24-511LC 
 

  
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN/AUL SEARCH 
 
 
 

We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for 
“Environmental Liens” only on the subject property as identified as 772 N. Dekalb 
St., Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243091900 and find the following: 
 
 
None found 
 
 
 
We have done a search of Philadelphia County Recorders Records for “Activity and 
Use Limitations” (AUL’s) only on the subject property as identified as 772 N. 
Dekalb St., Philadelphia, PA.   Tax Parcel No. 243091900 and find the following: 
 
 
 
None found 
 
 
Note:  Records were searched back to 1980 in compliance with ASTM E1527-21. 
 
 
Selection of prior owners and/or taxpayers since 1980:   
 
 
Wendel Wynn, Ophel Wynn 
 
 
 
                                                      Page 1 of 1 
 



   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix H – Vapor Encroachment Screening Results 
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

 
All information contained in this report are based on data available from various public, government and other sources and are based upon
the best data available from those sources. The information available in this report may be available from other sources and is not exclusive
or the exclusive property of Envirosite Corporation.

 
NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY USER AND Envirosite assumes no liability for faulty or inaccurate
information. The Reports may utilize a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Envirosite. Envirosite cannot, and does not
assure, warrant, guarantee or assume any liability for the correctness, comprehensiveness, timeliness or completeness of any of such
information, nor is the information in any Report to be construed as legal advice with respect to environmental risks associated with any
property. Envirosite shall not be liable to anyone for any claims, causes of action, suits, damages, losses, costs and expenses (including,
without limitation, attorneys’ fees and costs) arising out of or caused by this report regardless of the acts, errors or omissions, or negligence
of Envirosite. Any damages shall be limited to the purchase price of the report.

 
Purchaser of the report accepts the report “As Is”. The report is intended only to provide information only and should not be considered as
providing any legal advice, prediction, forecast, or fact as to the environmental risk for any specific property. Reports are proprietary to
Envirosite, and contain copyrighted material and trademarks of Envirosite. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their
respective owners. All rights of Envirosite as to the Reports are reserved.
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Executive Summary 2024

Envirosite Corporation has conducted a search of all reasonably ascertainable records in accordance with the
ASTM Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions (E
2600-15).
 
 
SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:
 

ADDRESS:
38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St
Philadelphia, PA 19104
 

COORDINATES:
Latitude (North): 39.967759 - 39°58'3.9"
Longitude (West): -75.197838 - -75°11'52.2"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18N
UTM X (Meters): 483104.69
UTM Y (Meters): 4424197.52
State Plane Coordinates: 3702 - Pennsylvania South (US Survey Feet)
X Coordinate (Feet): 2683754.367 E
Y Coordinate (Feet): 241448.642 N
 

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 79 ft. above sea level
 

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH SUBJECT PROPERTY:
 

Subject Property Map: 39075-H2 Philadelphia, PA
Most Recent Revision: 2019

GEOHYDROLOGY DATA:
 

SUBJECT PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY:

Groundwater Flow Direction: 84°

DFIRM FLOOD ZONE
Subject Property County: PHILADELPHIA
Electronic Data: Yes
Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: 4207570179G (EFF. DATE 1/17/2007)

42045C0150F (EFF. DATE 11/18/2009)
Additional Panels in search area: 4207570181G (EFF. DATE 1/17/2007)

4207570177G (EFF. DATE 1/17/2007)
4207570183G (EFF. DATE 1/17/2007)

 

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
Subject Property County: PHILADELPHIA
Electronic Data: Yes
Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: 4207570179F
Additional Panels in search area: 4207570177F

4207570183F
4207570181F
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Executive Summary 2024

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Quad at Subject Property: Philadelphia
Data Coverage: Yes
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Map Findings Summary 2024

Summary of the regulatory records searched based on the Tier 1 Screening requirements of the ASTM Standard
Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions (E 2600-15).
 
 

REGULATORY RECORDS SEARCHED SEARCH
DISTANCE
(MILES)

SUBJECT
PROPERTY

<1/10 1/10 – 1/3 TOTAL
MAPPED

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST 0.333 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST 0.333 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL ERNS LIST PROPERTY 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS /
ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

0.333 0 0 0 0

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE
DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

0.333 0 0 0 0

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST 0.333 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST 0.333 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST 0.25 0 0 1 1
FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD
FACILITIES LIST

0.333 0 0 0 0

 
FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING
STORAGE TANK LISTS

0.333 0 0 0 0

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL
REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

0.25 0 0 0 0

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES 0.333 0 0 0 0
STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

0.333 0 0 0 0

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP
SITES

0.333 1 0 0 1

STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS /
ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

0.333 0 0 0 0

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT
CERCLIS

0.333 0 0 0 0

 
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS 0.333 0 0 2 2
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Soil Summary 2024

SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:
Agency source: Soil Conservation Service, US Department of Agriculture

SOIL MAP ID 1 SSURGO
USDA Soil Name Urban land,Miscellaneous

area
USDA Soil Texture Not Reported
Hydrologic Soil Group Not Reported
Soil Drainage Class Not Reported
Hydric Classification 0
Corrosion Potential - Uncoated
Steel

Not Reported
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Executive Summary by Database 2024

SUBJECT PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS:

The subject property was identified in the following records.
 
SITE DATABASE(S) EPA ID
 
38TH & BROWN STREET
777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH
ST,770,772,774 NN DEKALB
ST,3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726
BR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

VCP - PA N/R

VCP - PA
- ID: Facility ID 869026 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: LRP 59207 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R
- ID: LRP 59208 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R

SEARCH RESULTS:

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS
 
EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA: Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields records from the PA eFACTS (Environment Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System). 

EQUAL/HIGHER ELEVATION
MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE
7 JACKSON RES 767 N 40TH ST W / 0.246 mi., 1301 ft.
 - ID: Facility ID 619556 Status: Active Date: N/A

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Waste Management. 
 

EQUAL/HIGHER ELEVATION
MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE
9 COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO

| COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N.
PRESTON STREET

W / 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.

1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .333 MILE

1 SITE FOUND
WITHIN .333 MILE
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Site Vicinity Map 2024

1

7

9

1

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: January 03, 2024

Subject Property Equal/Higher Elevation Lower Elevation DFIRM Floodzone 100
DFIRM Floodzone 500 Elevation Contour FEMA FloodZone 100 FEMA FloodZone 500
NWI SSURGO VEC Cluster With Dry Cleaner VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank
VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Leaking Tank VEC Site With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner

Page 6 of 42



    

Topographic Map 2024

1

7

9

1

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: January 03, 2024

Subject Property Equal/Higher Elevation Lower Elevation DFIRM Floodzone 100
DFIRM Floodzone 500 Elevation Contour FEMA FloodZone 100 FEMA FloodZone 500
NWI SSURGO VEC Cluster With Dry Cleaner VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank
VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Leaking Tank VEC Site With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner
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Aerial Photo 2024

1

7

9

1

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: January 03, 2024

Subject Property Equal/Higher Elevation Lower Elevation DFIRM Floodzone 100
DFIRM Floodzone 500 Elevation Contour FEMA FloodZone 100 FEMA FloodZone 500
NWI SSURGO VEC Cluster With Dry Cleaner VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank
VEC Cluster With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Dry Cleaner VEC Site With Leaking Tank VEC Site With Leaking Tank and Dry Cleaner
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

Map ID: 1
Direction:  
Distance:  
Elevation:  
Relative:  

53939574Envirosite ID: 
N/REPA ID: 

Site Name: 38TH & BROWN STREET
 777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH

ST,770,772,774 NN DEKALB
ST,3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA 19104
Database(s): [VCP - PA]

Vapor Screening Worksheet:
Vapor groundwater flow direction: Up-gradient

Regulatory Record Details:
VCP - PA

Facility Name : 38TH & BROWN STREET
Facility Address : 777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,770,772,774 NN

DEKALB ST,3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR,
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : Philadelphia
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Inorganics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Other Organics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : PCB
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

VCP - PA (cont.)
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Inorganics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PCB
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208

Map ID: 1
Direction:  
Distance:  
Elevation:  
Relative:  

53939574Envirosite ID: 
N/REPA ID: 

Site Name: 38TH & BROWN STREET
 777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH

ST,770,772,774 NN DEKALB
ST,3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA 19104
Database(s): [VCP - PA] (cont.)
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

VCP - PA (cont.)
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Other Organics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

Map ID: 1
Direction:  
Distance:  
Elevation:  
Relative:  

53939574Envirosite ID: 
N/REPA ID: 

Site Name: 38TH & BROWN STREET
 777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH

ST,770,772,774 NN DEKALB
ST,3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA 19104
Database(s): [VCP - PA] (cont.)
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

Map ID: 7
Direction: W
Distance: 0.246 mi., 1301 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116050Envirosite ID: 
N/REPA ID: 

Site Name: JACKSON RES
 767 N 40TH ST
 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA 19104
Database(s): [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

Vapor Screening Worksheet:
Vapor groundwater flow direction: Up-gradient

Regulatory Record Details:
EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : JACKSON RES
Facility Address : 767 N 40TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia
Facility ID : 619556
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : JACKSON RES
Address : 767 N 40TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Page 12 of 42
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN]

Vapor Screening Worksheet:
Vapor groundwater flow direction: Up-gradient

Regulatory Record Details:
ECHO

Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
Facility Address : 851 N. PRESTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA
Last Inspection Date : 1994-11-30
Registry ID : 110011900407
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : 10406
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : 1994-09-26
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : PLANT ENTRANCE (GENERAL)
Accuracy Meters : 150
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421010107004004
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

ECHO (cont.)
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances : N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : 1994-11-30
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date : 1994-09-26
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : N/R
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.968721
Longitude : -75.204171
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Facility Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Facility ID : 247408
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 76
Program : Waste Management
Agency Link : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-24

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

Page 14 of 42

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110011900407
https://www.ahs.dep.pa.gov/eFACTSWeb/searchResults_singleFacility.aspx?FacilityID=247408


    

Regulatory Records Findings 2024

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA (cont.)
Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Other ID : N/R
Status : N/R
Type : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

FRS
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
Facility Address : 851 N. PRESTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA

19104-1563
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110011900407
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
Source Description : NCDB supports implementation of the Federal

Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and
the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system
tracks inspections in regions and states with
cooperative agreements, enforcement actions, and
settlements.

 The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection’s (DEP) eFACTS is a Department-wide
database that provides a holistic view of clients and
sites (including facilities) that DEP regulates.

Source Description :
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous
waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective
action activities required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste
Biennial Report. All generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste
are required to report to the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the
Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : NCDB - I03#19890926A3002 1
 PA-EFACTS - PAD002302313
 RCRAINFO - PAD002302313

RCRA_NONGEN
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)
Facility Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
County : PHILADELPHIA
Date Form Received by Agency : 2016-12-20
EPA ID : PAD002302313
Mailing Address : N/R
Contact : N/R
Contact Address : N/R
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : N/R
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 03
Land Type : Other land type
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-06

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : N/R
Owner/Operator Address : N/R
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : N/R
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : N/R
Owner/Operator Type : N/R
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Historical Generators
Date Form Received by Agency : 2016-12-20
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Date Form Received by Agency : 2012-07-16

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)
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Regulatory Records Findings 2024

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Date Form Received by Agency : 1984-06-29
Facility Name : CPV MANUFACTURING INC
Classification : Not a generator, verified

Notices of Violations Summary
Date of Violation : 1996-11-04
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R
Date of Violation : 1994-11-30
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R
Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R
Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Regulation Violated : Y

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)
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RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)
Area of Violation : Generators - Pre-transport
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R
Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - Records/Reporting
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R

Evaluation Action Summary
Evaluation Date : 1996-11-04
Evaluation : FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
Evaluation Date : 1994-11-30
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - Pre-transport
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - Records/Reporting
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)
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RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State

Map ID: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

54116052Envirosite ID: 
PAD002302313EPA ID: 

Site Name: COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO |
COMBINATION PUMP VALVE

 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON
STREET

 PHILADELPHIA ,  PA  
Database(s): [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS,

RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)
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Environmental Records Searched 2024

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST

CERCLIS NFRAP: The CERCLIS sites with No Further Remedial Action Planned from the CERCLIS program database. The
Environmental Protection Agency decommissioned the CERCLIS data in 2014. The last update was November 12, 2013.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CERCLIS-HIST: The CERCLIS program database contains information on the assessment and remediation of federal hazardous
waste sites. The Environmental Protection Agency decommissioned the CERCLIS data in 2014. The last update was November 12,
2013.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

EPA SAA: Listing of Sites with Superfund Alternative Approach Agreements.

Agency Version Date: 07/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/29/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/04/2023

FEDERAL FACILITY: Sites where Federal Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office (FFRRO) arranged cleanup for Base Closure and
Property Transfer at Federal Facilities

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8712
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES: The Active Site Inventory Report displays site and location information at active SEMS sites. An active
site is one at which site assessment, removal, remedial, enforcement, cost recovery, or oversight activities are being planned or
conducted. NPL sites include latitude and longitude information. For non-NPL sites, a brief site status is provided.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES: The Archived Site Inventory displays site and location information at sites archived from SEMS. An
archived site is one at which EPA has determined that assessment has been completed and no further remedial action is planned
under the Superfund program at this time.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List of sites that were delisted and no longer require action

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

DELISTED PROPOSED NPL: Sites that have been delisted from the proposed National Priority List

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023
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FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST (cont.)

SEMS_DELETED NPL: All Deleted National Priority List Sties

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FEDERAL ERNS LIST

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System records of reported spills

Agency Version Date: 09/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: National Response Center  United States Coast
Guard
Agency Contact: NULL
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

FED E C: Federal listing of remediation sites with engineering controls

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

FED I C: Federal listing of remediation sites with institutional controls

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

RCRA IC_EC: Sites with institutional or engineering controls related to Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

EPA LF MOP: Sites in the EPA Landfill Methane Outreach Program

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST

NPL: List of priority contaminated sites among identified releases or threatened releases of hazardous substances  pollutants  or
contaminants nationally

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R1 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 1 National Priority List subject to environmental
regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023
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FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST (cont.)

NPL EPA R3 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 3 National Priority List subject to environmental
regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R6 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 National Priority List subject to environmental
regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R8 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 8 National Priority List subject to environmental
regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R9 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 9 National Priority List subject to environmental
regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

PART NPL: Sites that are a part of an National Priority List site referred to as the parent site

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

PROPOSED NPL: Sites that have been proposed for the National Priority List

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_FINAL NPL: All Included National Priority List Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_PROPOSED NPL: All Proposed National Priority List Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST

CORRACTS: List of facilities where Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Corrective Action Program used to investigate and
remediate hazardous releases

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023
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FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST (cont.)

HIST CORRACTS 2: List of facilities where Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Corrective Action Program used to investigate
and remediate hazardous releases that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HIST RCRA_CESQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed conditionally exempt small quantity generators that
are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

HIST RCRA_LQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed large quantity generators that are no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

HIST RCRA_NONGEN: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed non-generators that are no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

HIST RCRA_SQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed small quantity generators that are no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

RCRA_LQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed large quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_NONGEN: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed non-generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_SQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed small quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_VSQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed very small quantity generators.

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023
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FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST

ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous waste transportation  storage  disposal and treatment
facilities

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_TSDF: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous waste transportation  storage  disposal and treatment facilities

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

EPA LUST: Releases listed in the EPA UST Finder database

Agency Version Date: 07/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: EPA
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

HIST INDIAN LUST R4: Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 08/23/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/17/2023

HIST INDIAN LUST R8: Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 08/16/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 1
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10

Agency Version Date: 10/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN LUST R2: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2

Agency Version Date: 12/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 2
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/20/2023

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 01/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 10/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9

Agency Version Date: 09/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/14/2023

HIST UNREG LTANKS - PA: List of unregulated tanks with leaks that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 03/29/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

LAST - PA: Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

LUST - PA: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

UNREG LTANKS - PA: Unregulated Tanks with leaks

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

AST PBS: Bulk petroleum terminals with a total bulk storage capacity of 50,000 barrels or more.

Agency Version Date: 11/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Department of Homeland Security
Agency Contact: 202-853-5361
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

EPA UST: Facilities listed in the EPA UST Finder database

Agency Version Date: 07/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: EPA
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

FEMA UST: FEMA underground storage tank listing

Agency Version Date: 06/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: FEMA
Agency Contact: 202-212-5283
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

HIST INDIAN UST R6: Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 12/03/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/23/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/27/2023

HIST INDIAN UST R7: Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 08/10/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/17/2023

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 1
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10

Agency Version Date: 10/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN UST R2: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2

Agency Version Date: 12/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 2
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/20/2023

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 01/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 10/31/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/25/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/31/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 09/21/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9

Agency Version Date: 09/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/15/2023

ARCHIVE AST - PA: List of inactive (removed, permanently closed) Aboveground Storage tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

ARCHIVE UST - PA: List of inactive (removed, permanently closed) Underground Storage tanks.

Agency Version Date: 10/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

AST - PA: Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

UST - PA: Registered Underground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS: Tribal brownfield remediation site listing

Agency Version Date: 02/10/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

BROWNFIELDS - PA: Locations determined to be Brownfield Sites

Agency Version Date: 11/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023
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STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES (cont.)

HIST BROWNFIELDS - PA: List of locations determined to be Brownfield Sites that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/08/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/22/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

ABANDONED LF - PA: Landfills that have been abandoned listed in the Abandoned Landfill Inventory

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

HIST LF INVENTORY - PA: Listing of Historical landfills

Agency Version Date: 03/14/2019
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

HIST LF INVENTORY 2 - PA: List of historical landfills that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/03/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/06/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 11/10/2023

HIST SWF/LF - PA: List of state landfill sites that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/22/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

INACTIVE LF - PA: Inactive Landfills

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

SWF SDA - PA: List of municipal waste operations (PA Spatial Data Access)

Agency Version Date: 09/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

SWF/LF - PA: State Landfill Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES

VCP - PA: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites

Agency Version Date: 09/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023
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STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

E C - PA: Sites with Engineering Controls

Agency Version Date: 12/01/2017
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/13/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/17/2023

I C - PA: Sites with Institutional Controls

Agency Version Date: 12/01/2017
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS

HSCA - PA: Sites listed in the Hazardous Site Cleanup

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: NULL
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

HSCA REM - PA: Sites under the HSCA that are designated as Remedial Response

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: NULL
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES: EPA Brownfields Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System.

Agency Version Date: 08/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/07/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/13/2023

FED BROWNFIELDS: Federal brownfield remediation sites

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

LOCAL LAND RECORDS

LIENS 2: Comprehensive Environmental Response  Compensation and Liability Act sites with liens

Agency Version Date: 05/11/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/13/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 11/17/2023

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES

FED CDL: The U.S. Department of Justice listing of clandestine drug lab locations

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Justice
Agency Contact: 202-307-7610
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023
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LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES (cont.)

US HIST CDL: The U.S. Department of Justice historical listing of clandestine drug lab locations

Agency Version Date: 08/05/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Justice
Agency Contact: 202-307-7610
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES

HIST INDIAN ODI R8: List of Region 8 Indian land open dump inventory sites maintained within the STARS program that is no
longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 11/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023

INDIAN ODI R8: Region 8 Indian land open dump inventory sites maintained within the STARS program

Agency Version Date: 07/21/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

ODI: Open dump inventory sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

TRIBAL ODI: Indian land open dump inventory for all regions

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 301-443-3593
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS

ACT 2 DEED - PA: Sites listed with Deed Acknowledgment

Agency Version Date: 09/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023

AFS: Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract

Agency Version Date: 07/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/25/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/28/2023

AIRS - PA: Permit and Emissions Inventory

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

ALT FUELING: Alternative Fueling Stations by fuel type.

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Energy
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

ARENAS: List of Arenas and Sport Venues

Agency Version Date: 04/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

ARENAS 2: List of Convention Centers and Fairgrounds

Agency Version Date: 07/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

AUL - PA: Sites with Activity Use Limitation

Agency Version Date: 11/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

BRS: Reporting of hazardous waste generation and management from large quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Biennial
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

CDC HAZDAT: The Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry's Hazardous Substance Release/Health Effects Database.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Agency Contact: 770-488-6399
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CHURCHES: List of places of worship

Agency Version Date: 07/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/18/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/24/2023

COAL ASH DOE: List of existing and planned generators with 1 megawatt or greater of combined capacity that are utilizing coal
ash impoundments.

Agency Version Date: 11/15/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Energy
Agency Contact: (202) 586-8800
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

Agency Version Date: 02/18/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

COAL GAS: Manufactured Gas Plant locations

Agency Version Date: 12/04/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/28/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/04/2023

COLLEGES: List of major Universities & Colleges

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

COLLEGES 2: List of Universities & Colleges

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

CONSENT (DECREES): Legal decisions regarding responsibility for Superfund locations

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020: In 2009 the EPA created the 2020 Corrective Action Baseline list of contaminated or potentially
contaminated sites with a cleanup goal to complete 95% by the year 2020. The names on the list indicate the facility owners who
may or may not have caused the contamination.

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

DAYCARE: List of Daycare facilities

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

DEBRIS EPA LF: EPA list of designated landfill facilities for the safe disposal of disaster debris.

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023

DEBRIS EPA SWRCY: EPA list of facilities for the safe recovery, recycling, and disposal of disaster debris.

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023

DOCKET CRIM PROS 2: Criminal affirmative cases filed by the United States involving CAA CWA CERCLA EPCRA FIFRA MPRSA
RCRA & TSCA.

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1744
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

DOD: Department of Defense sites from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

DOT OPS: Incident Data Report

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Transportation
Agency Contact: (202) 366-4996
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

DRYCLEANERS - PA: Dry Cleaning Facilities

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-9482
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

ECHO: ECHO is EPA Enforcement and Compliance History Online website to search for facilities in your community to assess their
compliance with environmental regulations related to CAA, CWA, RCRA, & SDWA.

Agency Version Date: 06/02/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/23/2023

EFACTS AIRS - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Air Quality.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA: Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields records from the PA eFACTS (Environment Facility
Application Compliance Tracking System).

Agency Version Date: 04/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: PA Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: 360.902.1452
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

EFACTS MINES - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Mining.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS NPDES - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Clean Water.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS OIL & GAS - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Oil and Gas.

Agency Version Date: 10/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS RADIATION - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Radiation Protection.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Waste Management.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

EMI - PA: Listing of facilities with air emissions data

Agency Version Date: 05/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

ENOI: The Electronic Notice of Intent (eNOI) database contains construction sites and industrial facilities that submit permit
requests to EPA for Construction General Permits (CGP) and Multi-Sector General Permits (MSGP).

Agency Version Date: 03/19/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/02/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/08/2023

EPA FUELS: List of companies and facilities registered to participate in EPA Fuel Programs under Title 40 CFR Part 80.

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

EPA OSC: Listing of oil spills and hazardous substance release sites requiring EPA On-Site Coordinators.

Agency Version Date: 05/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

EPA WATCH: The EPA Watch List was used to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on
enforcement matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. EPA maintained
the lists from 2011 - 2013.

Agency Version Date: 02/09/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

FA HWF: Hazardous Waste Facilities with Financial Assurance

Agency Version Date: 06/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023

FEDLAND: Federal Lands from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FRS: Facility Registry Systems

Agency Version Date: 07/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/05/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/11/2023

FTTS: Tracking of administrative and enforcement activities related to FIFRA/TSCA

Agency Version Date: 04/06/2013
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/26/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2280
Most Recent Contact: 11/30/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

FTTS INSP: Tracking of inspections related to FIFRA/TSCA

Agency Version Date: 05/08/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/19/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2280
Most Recent Contact: 11/23/2023

FUDS: Defense sites that require cleanup

Agency Version Date: 07/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/08/2024

Agency: US Army Corps of Engineering
Agency Contact: (202) 761-0011
Most Recent Contact: 10/12/2023

GOV MANSIONS: List of Governors Mansions

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

HIST AFS: List of Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 06/19/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

HIST AFS 2: List of Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 11/26/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/15/2023

HIST AIRS - PA: List of Permit and Emissions Inventory that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/05/2019
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

HIST DOD: Department of Defense historical sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

HIST EMI - PA: Historical listing of facilities with air emissions data.

Agency Version Date: 09/24/2021
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

HIST LEAD_SMELTER: List of former lead smelter sites that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/27/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/01/2023

HIST MLTS: List of sites in possession/use of radioactive materials regulated by NRC that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 07/13/2016
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/06/2024

Agency: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (800) 397-4209
Most Recent Contact: 12/11/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

HIST PCB TRANS: List of PCB Disposal Facilities that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/18/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 12/29/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/04/2023

HIST PCS ENF: List of permitted facilities to discharge wastewater (Federal equivalent to NPDES) that are no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/08/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

HIST PCS FACILITY: List of Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater (Federal equivalent to NPDES) that are no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

HIST SSTS: List of tracking of facilities who produce pesticides and their quantity that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/13/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

HOSPITALS: List of major Hospitals

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

HWC DOCKET: Listing of Federal facilities which are managing or have managed hazardous waste; or have had a release of
hazardous waste.

Agency Version Date: 07/13/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

HWT - PA: List of Licensed Hazardous Waste Transporters

Agency Version Date: 12/05/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Monthly
Planned Next Contact: 02/29/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-6239
Most Recent Contact: 12/05/2023

ICIS: Comprised of all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement information [intended to replace PCS] by tracking
enforcement and compliance information (also contains what used to be known as FFTS)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

INACTIVE PCS: Inactive Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

INDIAN RESERVATION: American Indian Lands from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information Systems

Agency Version Date: 11/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Department of the Navy: BRAC PMO
Agency Contact: (619) 532-0900
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023

LUCIS 2: Land Use Control Information Systems

Agency Version Date: 01/17/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 01/01/2024

Agency: Department of the Navy: BRAC PMO
Agency Contact: (619) 532-0900
Most Recent Contact: 10/05/2023

MANIFEST EPA: EPA Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System (e-Manifest)

Agency Version Date: 07/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/08/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/12/2023

MGP: Locations of all Manufactured Gas Plants

Agency Version Date: 10/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

MINE OPERATIONS: Mine plants and operations for commodities monitored by the National Minerals Information Center of the
USGS

Agency Version Date: 04/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: USGS Mineral Resources Program
Agency Contact: (703) 648-5953
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

MINES: Mines Master Index Files

Agency Version Date: 06/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: Department of Labor
Agency Contact: (202) 693-9400
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

MINES - PA: Coal Mining, Coal Pillar, and Industrial Mining Operations.

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023

MINES USGS: Listing of all active mines and mineral plants in 2003

Agency Version Date: 04/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: USGS Mineral Resources Program
Agency Contact: (703) 648-5953
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

MLTS: Sites in possession/use of radioactive materials regulated by NRC

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (800) 397-4209
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

NPDES - PA: Listing of facilities with wastewater and NPDES permits

Agency Version Date: 09/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

NPL AOC: Areas of Concern related to NPL remediation sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL LIENS: National Priority List of sites with Liens

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NURSING HOMES: List of Nursing Homes

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

OSHA: OSHA's listing of inspections  violations and fatality information

Agency Version Date: 06/05/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Occupational Safety & Health Administration
Agency Contact: 800-321-6742
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023

PADS: Listing of generators  transporters  commercial store/ brokers and disposers of PCB

Agency Version Date: 10/02/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/27/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/02/2023

PCB TRANSFORMER: Disposal and Storage of Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Waste

Agency Version Date: 10/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

PCS ENF: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

PCS FACILITY: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

Page 38 of 42



    

Environmental Records Searched 2024

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

PFAS - PA: List of wells in the statewide PFAS investigation

Agency Version Date: 03/08/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/31/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 11/06/2023

PFAS FED SITES: PFAS Detection on Federal Facilities

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS INDUSTRY: List of Industries potentially handling PFAS

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS MANIFEST: PFAS Transfer Manifest

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS NPL: List of NPL sites with PFAS or PFOA contamination

Agency Version Date: 09/14/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 12/11/2023

PFAS PROD: PFAS Production Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS SPILLS: List of PFAS Spill Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS TRIS: List of TRIS sites where PFAS or PFOA are used/manufactured/ treated/ transported/released.

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

PFAS UCMR3: List of PWS wells sampled for Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR)

Agency Version Date: 06/02/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 11/08/2023

PFAS WQP: List of PFAS from Water Quality Portal

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

PRISONS: List of Prison facilities

Agency Version Date: 08/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/07/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 11/13/2023

RAATS: Listing of major violators with enforcement actions issued under RCRA. Includes administrative and civil actions filed by
the EPA. This dataset is no longer maintained.

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

RADINFO: EPA regulated facilities with radiation and radioactive materials

Agency Version Date: 08/01/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023

RMP: Facilities producing/handling/ process/ distribute/ store specific chemicals report plans required by the Clean Air Act

Agency Version Date: 06/14/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Monthly
Planned Next Contact: 02/29/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2534
Most Recent Contact: 12/05/2023

ROD: Permanent remedy at an NPL site

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SCHOOLS PRIVATE: List of Private Schools

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

SCHOOLS PUBLIC: List of Public Schools

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners

Agency Version Date: 11/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 01/30/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/03/2023

SEMS_SMELTER: This report includes sites that have smelting-related, or potentially smelting-related, indicators in the SEMS
database. The report includes information on the site location as well as contaminants of concern.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

SSTS: Tracking of facilities who produce pesticides  and their quantity

Agency Version Date: 05/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023

STORMWATER: Permitted storm water sites

Agency Version Date: 11/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

TOSCA-PLANT: Plants controlled by the Toxic Substance Control Act

Agency Version Date: 08/22/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

TRIS: Information regarding toxic chemicals that are being used/manufactured/ treated/ transported/released into the
environment

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

UIC - PA: Regulated Underground Injection Controlled wells

Agency Version Date: 06/15/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023

UMTRA: Uranium Recovery Sites

Agency Version Date: 08/31/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (301) 415-8200
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

VAPOR: EPA Vapor Intrusion Database

Agency Version Date: 03/19/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS

HIST SPILLS - PA: List of hazardous material spills/releases reported in the Hazardous Material Logbook that is no longer in current
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/15/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/27/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: None
Most Recent Contact: 12/01/2023

HMIRS (DOT): Hazardous Material spills reported by the Department of Transportation

Agency Version Date: 08/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Transportation
Agency Contact: (202) 366-4996
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023
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RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS (cont.)

SPILLS - PA: Listing of Hazardous Material spills/releases reported in the Hazardous Material Logbook

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: NULL
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023
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Appendix I –RTK Request Response 



Good Afternoon, Rachel,  

I’ve searched our database for any records we have pertaining to the property(ies) you 
requested information on. Unfortunately, I wasn’t able to find anything in our files that pertain 
to that particular property for you to review. 

Thanks, 

Barb Nowak | Clerical Assistant II 

Department of Environmental Protection | Southeast Regional Office 

2 East Main Street | Norristown, PA 19401 

Phone: 484.250.5910 | Fax: 484.250.5914 

www.dep.pa.gov 

 
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION 
The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or 

privileged material.  Any use of this information other than by the intended recipient is prohibited.  If you receive this message in error, 

please send a reply e-mail to the sender and delete the material from any and all computers.  Unintended transmissions shall not 

constitute waiver of the attorney-client or any other privilege. 

 

From: donotreply@pa.gov <donotreply@pa.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 1:42 PM 
To: EP, SE Informal Review <RA-EPSEINFORMFILERE@pa.gov> 
Subject: RACHEL OWRUTSKY Informal File Review Request 

 

Please see attached File Review Request.  

Please remember to send a confirmation letter within 48 business hours. 

  

Submitter: RACHEL OWRUTSKY 

Email: rachel.owrutsky@battaenv.com 

  

Site Name Permit # Municipality County 

787 N 38TH STREET 
  

PHILADELPHIA 

 

http://www.dep.pa.gov/
mailto:donotreply@pa.gov
mailto:donotreply@pa.gov
mailto:RA-EPSEINFORMFILERE@pa.gov
mailto:rachel.owrutsky@battaenv.com


   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix J – Regulatory Program Site Mapping Results 



N 38th and Brown St

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, USGS, Intermap, INCREMENT P,
NRCan, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri Korea, Esri
(Thailand), NGCC, (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS
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Appendix K – ENVIROSITE Government Records Report 



Government Records 
Report | 2023
With Platinum Review

Order Number: 93750
Report Generated: 12/27/2023

Project Name: 38th and Brown St
Project Number: 1049022A

38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St

Philadelphia, PA 19104

with Envirosite Atlas

Contact us at:
(866) 211-2028

envirositecorp.com

https://app.envirositecorp.com/EnvirositeAtlas?hash=ce6c0cb0d29f31598d750e30b6c8a7b93504310909f4b120b41337a96b4f3383
https://www.envirositecorp.com
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Executive Summary 2023

Envirosite Corporation has conducted a search of all reasonably ascertainable records in accordance with EPA’s 
AAI (40 CFR Part 312) requirements and the ASTM E-1527-21 Environmental Site Assessments standard.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

ADDRESS:
38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St
Philadelphia, PA 19104

COORDINATES:
Latitude (North): 39.967759 - 39°58'3.9"
Longitude (West): -75.197838 - -75°11'52.2"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18N
UTM X (Meters): 483104.69
UTM Y (Meters): 4424197.52
State Plane Coordinates: 3702 - Pennsylvania South (US Survey Feet)
X Coordinate (Feet): 2683754.367 E
Y Coordinate (Feet): 241448.642 N

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 79 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH SUBJECT PROPERTY:

Subject Property Map: 39075-H2 Philadelphia, PA
Most Recent Revision: 2019
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Executive Summary by Distance 2023

MAP ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE(S) RELATIVE 
ELEVATION

DIRECTION / DISTANCE

1 38TH & BROWN STREET 777,779,781,783,785,787 N... VCP - PA SP
2 MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN 3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-... BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED BROWNFIELDS, FRS Higher E / 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA Z... 3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 ... AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV R... Lower NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
4 MCMICHAEL 136 36TH & FAIRMOUNT ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION... Higher ESE / 0.177 mi., 935 ft.
5 729 N 35TH ST 729 N 35TH ST EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Higher E / 0.214 mi., 1131 ft.
6 MANTUA HALL APT 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION... Higher ESE / 0.233 mi., 1229 ft.
7 JACKSON RES 767 N 40TH ST EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Higher W / 0.246 mi., 1301 ft.
8 3617 HAVERFORD AVE 3617 HAVERFORD AVE EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Higher SE / 0.277 mi., 1465 ft.
9 COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | COM... 851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N.... ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, RCRA_... Higher W / 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
10 AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA 38TH & PENNSGROVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION... Higher NNW / 0.337 mi., 1779...
A11 N 34TH ST MT VERNON ST HAVERFOR... 600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12... EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - PA Higher ESE / 0.368 mi., 1942 ft.
12 FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION... Higher SSW / 0.374 mi., 1977...
13 ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPR... 3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 35... DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - ... Higher SE / 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
A14 528-540 N 34TH ST 528-540 N 34TH ST AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP... Higher ESE / 0.398 mi., 2102 ft.
15 PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR 3936 LANCASTER AVE EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Higher SW / 0.400 mi., 2113 ft.
A16 VACANT LOT PHILA N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERN... EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - PA Higher ESE / 0.403 mi., 2130 ft.
17 UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA CHLO... 3700 HAMILTON STREET CERCLIS NFRAP, SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES Higher SSE / 0.433 mi., 2288 ft.
B18 PIEL PROP 1117 N 38TH ST EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Lower N / 0.446 mi., 2357 ft.
19 BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA 3842 LANCASTER AVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REM... Higher S / 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
B20 SUNOCO 0004 8132 3750 W GIRARD AVE ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REM... Lower NNW / 0.457 mi., 2411...
21 POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE 4113-4143 WARREN ST EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA Higher WSW / 0.472 mi., 2495...
22 BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO... 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV REMED... Higher SE / 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
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Executive Summary by Database 2023

SUBJECT PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS:
The subject property was identified in the following records. For more information on this property, see Map Findings 
section on page 22.

SITE DATABASE(S) EPA ID

38TH & BROWN STREET
777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,
770,772,774 NN DEKALB ST,
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

VCP - PA N/R

VCP - PA
- ID: Facility ID 869026 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: LRP 59207 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R
- ID: LRP 59208 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R

SEARCH RESULTS:

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

EPA UST: Facilities listed in the EPA UST Finder database 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

ARCHIVE UST - PA: List of inactive (removed, permanently closed) Underground Storage tanks. 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
4 MCMICHAEL 136 36TH & FAIRMOUNT ESE / 0.177 mi., 935 ft. 60

- ID: Facility ID 587209 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Tank ID 704131 - 001 Status: Exempt From State Law Date: Tank Status Date 

1995-01-01

6 MANTUA HALL APT 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE ESE / 0.233 mi., 1229 ft. 63

- ID: Facility ID 587459 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Tank ID 705388 - 001 Status: Exempt From State Law Date: Tank Status Date 

1995-01-01

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

- ID: Facility ID 479925 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Tank ID 702423 - 003 Status: Exempt From State Law Date: Tank Status Date 

1995-01-01
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

UST - PA: Registered Underground Storage Tanks 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

- ID: Facility ID 479925 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Tank ID 1 Status: Currently In Use Date: Tank Last Date 

Inspected 2020-11-13
- ID: Tank ID 2 Status: Currently In Use Date: Tank Last Date 

Inspected 2020-11-13

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST

CERCLIS NFRAP: The CERCLIS sites with No Further Remedial Action Planned from the CERCLIS program database. The Environmental 
Protection Agency decommissioned the CERCLIS data in 2014. The last update was November 12, 2013. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 
MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
17 UNIVERSITY OF 

PENNSYLVANIA CHLOROFORM 
E.R.

3700 HAMILTON STREET SSE / 0.433 mi., 2288 ft. 100

- ID: PASFN0305450 Status: NFRAP-Site does not 
qualify for the NPL based 
on existing information

Date: 1999-03-19

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES: The Archived Site Inventory displays site and location information at sites archived from SEMS. An 
archived site is one at which EPA has determined that assessment has been completed and no further remedial action is planned 
under the Superfund program at this time. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
17 UNIVERSITY OF 

PENNSYLVANIA CHLOROFORM 
E.R.

3700 HAMILTON STREET SSE / 0.433 mi., 2288 ft. 100

- ID: 0305450 Status: NFRAP-Site does not 
qualify for the NPL based 
on existing information

Date: N/A

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

EPA LUST: Releases listed in the EPA UST Finder database 4 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
10 AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA 38TH & PENNSGROVE NNW / 0.337 mi., 1779 ft. 74
12 FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC 

STA
3917-27 LANCASTER AVE SSW / 0.374 mi., 1977 ft. 83

19 BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA 3842 LANCASTER AVE S / 0.450 mi., 2376 ft. 104

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
B20 SUNOCO 0004 8132 3750 W GIRARD AVE NNW / 0.457 mi., 2411 ft. 108
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

LUST - PA: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks 4 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
10 AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA 38TH & PENNSGROVE NNW / 0.337 mi., 1779 ft. 74

- ID: Facility ID 610244 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Incident ID 5270 Status: Cleanup Completed Date: 2005-09-06
- ID: Incident ID 30751 Status: Cleanup Completed Date: 1998-12-01

12 FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC 
STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE SSW / 0.374 mi., 1977 ft. 83

- ID: Facility ID 649938 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Incident ID 33665 Status: Interim or Remedial 

Actions Initiated
Date: 2004-04-22

19 BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA 3842 LANCASTER AVE S / 0.450 mi., 2376 ft. 104

- ID: Facility ID 609631 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Incident ID 41136 Status: Cleanup Completed Date: 2020-12-02

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
B20 SUNOCO 0004 8132 3750 W GIRARD AVE NNW / 0.457 mi., 2411 ft. 108

- ID: Facility ID 608744 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: Incident ID 42785 Status: Cleanup Completed Date: 2019-06-18
- ID: Incident ID 5900 Status: Cleanup Completed Date: 1995-07-28

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

RCRA_SQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed small quantity generators 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

- ID: PAR000500322 Status: No Violation/Inspections Date: N/A

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES

VCP - PA: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites 5 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A11 N 34TH ST/MT VERNON 

ST/HAVERFORD AVE
600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 
3424-32 MT VERNON ST 3403-
13 HAVERFORD AVE

ESE / 0.368 mi., 1942 ft. 81

- ID: Facility ID 698368 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: LRP 38308 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R

13 ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 
3509 SPRING GARDEN ST

3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 
3509-3513 SPRING GARDEN ST

SE / 0.383 mi., 2022 ft. 88

- ID: Facility ID 785063 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: LRP 47784 Status: Completed Site Date: 2016-10-31
- ID: LRP 47785 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R

A14 528-540 N 34TH ST 528-540 N 34TH ST ESE / 0.398 mi., 2102 ft. 94

- ID: Facility ID 736589 Status: N/A Date: N/A
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STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES (cont.)

VCP - PA: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites 5 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
- ID: LRP 49024 Status: Site in Progress Date: N/R
- ID: LRP 41900 Status: Completed Site Date: 2017-02-01

A16 VACANT LOT PHILA N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT 
VERNON ST

ESE / 0.403 mi., 2130 ft. 98

- ID: Facility ID 653450 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: LRP 33892 Status: Completed Site Date: 2007-08-09

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES: EPA Brownfields Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System. 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 
MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
2 MANTUA URBAN PEACE 

GARDEN
3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-
757 NORTH DEKALB ST., 774-
780 N. 37TH ST.

E / 0.048 mi., 254 ft. 24

FED BROWNFIELDS: Federal brownfield remediation sites 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
2 MANTUA URBAN PEACE 

GARDEN
3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-
757 NORTH DEKALB ST., 774-
780 N. 37TH ST.

E / 0.048 mi., 254 ft. 24

- ID: 238800 Status: N/A Date: Cleanup Completion 
Date N/R

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS

MANIFEST EPA: EPA Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System (e-Manifest) 1 SITE FOUND WITHIN .25 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

AUL - PA: Sites with Activity Use Limitation 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
A14 528-540 N 34TH ST 528-540 N 34TH ST ESE / 0.398 mi., 2102 ft. 94

- ID: Facility ID 736589 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: AUL Document ID 2307 Status: DEP SIGNED Date: 2017-04-07

19 BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA 3842 LANCASTER AVE S / 0.450 mi., 2376 ft. 104

- ID: Facility ID 609631 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: AUL Document ID 3729 Status: DEP SIGNED Date: 2020-10-14
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

AUL - PA: Sites with Activity Use Limitation 3 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
B20 SUNOCO 0004 8132 3750 W GIRARD AVE NNW / 0.457 mi., 2411 ft. 108

- ID: Facility ID 608744 Status: N/A Date: N/A
- ID: AUL Document ID 3991 Status: DEP SIGNED Date: 2019-09-23
- ID: AUL Document ID 4058 Status: DEP SIGNED Date: 2019-12-16

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA: Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields records from the PA eFACTS (Environment Facility Application 
Compliance Tracking System). 18 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
4 MCMICHAEL 136 36TH & FAIRMOUNT ESE / 0.177 mi., 935 ft. 60

- ID: Facility ID 609223 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

5 729 N 35TH ST 729 N 35TH ST E / 0.214 mi., 1131 ft. 62

- ID: Facility ID 851503 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

6 MANTUA HALL APT 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE ESE / 0.233 mi., 1229 ft. 63

- ID: Facility ID 609547 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

7 JACKSON RES 767 N 40TH ST W / 0.246 mi., 1301 ft. 65

- ID: Facility ID 619556 Status: Active Date: N/A

8 3617 HAVERFORD AVE 3617 HAVERFORD AVE SE / 0.277 mi., 1465 ft. 66

- ID: Facility ID 857296 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

10 AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA 38TH & PENNSGROVE NNW / 0.337 mi., 1779 ft. 74

- ID: Facility ID 610244 Status: Inactive Date: N/A
- ID: Facility ID 619353 Status: Active Date: N/A

A11 N 34TH ST/MT VERNON 
ST/HAVERFORD AVE

600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 
3424-32 MT VERNON ST 3403-
13 HAVERFORD AVE

ESE / 0.368 mi., 1942 ft. 81

- ID: Facility ID 698368 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

12 FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC 
STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE SSW / 0.374 mi., 1977 ft. 83

- ID: Facility ID 649938 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

13 ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 
3509 SPRING GARDEN ST

3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 
3509-3513 SPRING GARDEN ST

SE / 0.383 mi., 2022 ft. 88

- ID: Facility ID 785063 Status: Active Date: N/A

A14 528-540 N 34TH ST 528-540 N 34TH ST ESE / 0.398 mi., 2102 ft. 94

- ID: Facility ID 736589 Status: Active Date: N/A

15 PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR 3936 LANCASTER AVE SW / 0.400 mi., 2113 ft. 97

- ID: Facility ID 662406 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

A16 VACANT LOT PHILA N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT 
VERNON ST

ESE / 0.403 mi., 2130 ft. 98

- ID: Facility ID 653450 Status: Active Date: N/A

19 BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA 3842 LANCASTER AVE S / 0.450 mi., 2376 ft. 104

- ID: Facility ID 609631 Status: Inactive Date: N/A
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA: Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields records from the PA eFACTS (Environment Facility Application 
Compliance Tracking System). 18 SITES FOUND WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION (cont.)

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
21 POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE 4113-4143 WARREN ST WSW / 0.472 mi., 2495 ft. 117

- ID: Facility ID 671299 Status: Active Date: N/A

22 BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS 
DIV | BIO RAD LABS

3316 SPRING GARDEN ST SE / 0.489 mi., 2580 ft. 119

- ID: Facility ID 609003 Status: Inactive Date: N/A

LOWER ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
3 PHILADELPHIA ZOO | 

PHILADELPHIA ZOO 
RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL 
SOCIETY PHILA

3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 
WEST GIRARD AVE

NE / 0.143 mi., 757 ft. 31

- ID: Facility ID 619319 Status: Active Date: N/A
- ID: Facility ID 608720 Status: Active Date: N/A

B18 PIEL PROP 1117 N 38TH ST N / 0.446 mi., 2357 ft. 103

- ID: Facility ID 777624 Status: Active Date: N/A

B20 SUNOCO 0004 8132 3750 W GIRARD AVE NNW / 0.457 mi., 2411 ft. 108

- ID: Facility ID 608744 Status: Active Date: N/A

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Waste Management. 1 SITE FOUND 
WITHIN .5 MILE 

EQUAL/HIGHER  ELEVATION

MAP ID SITE NAME SITE ADDRESS DIRECTION/DISTANCE PAGE
9 COMBINATION PUMP VALVE 

CO | COMBINATION PUMP 
VALVE

851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. 
PRESTON STREET

W / 0.326 mi., 1721 ft. 68

Following sites were unable to be mapped.

SITE NAME: ADDRESS, CITY, ZIP: DATABASE(S):

DRILL HALL ARMORY BLDG 3205 - 51 LANCASTE..., PHILADELPHIA 19104 ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION 
- PA, UST - PA

UNION HILL DEVELOPMENT 39TH ST BROWN ST, PHILADELPHIA 19104 EFACTS NPDES - PA

DATABASE(S)  WITH NO MAPPED SITES:

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS
AST PBS ASTs at Bulk Petroleum Terminals
FEMA UST FEMA Underground Storage Tanks
HIST INDIAN UST R6 Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6
HIST INDIAN UST R7 Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7
INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1
INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10
INDIAN UST R2 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2
INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4
INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5
INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6
INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7
INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)
INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9
ARCHIVE AST - PA Archived Storage Tanks
AST - PA Aboveground Storage Tanks

FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST
ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF Archived Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Treatment Storage 

and Disposal Facilities
RCRA_TSDF Resource Conservation and Recovery Act: Treatment  Storage and 

Disposal Facilities

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST
CERCLIS-HIST Comprehensive Environmental Response  Compensation and Liability Act
EPA SAA EPA Superfund Alternative Approach
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility sites
SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES Sites on SEMS Active Site Inventory

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST
CORRACTS Hazardous Waste Corrective Action
HIST CORRACTS 2 Historical Hazardous Waste Corrective Action

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST
DELISTED NPL Delisted National Priority List
DELISTED PROPOSED NPL Delisted proposed National Priority List
SEMS_DELETED NPL Sites Deleted from National Priorities List

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS
EPA LF MOP EPA Landfill Methane Outreach Project Database

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS
HIST INDIAN LUST R4 Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA 

Region 4
HIST INDIAN LUST R8 Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA 

Region 8
INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1
INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10
INDIAN LUST R2 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2
INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4
INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5
INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6
INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7
INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8
INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9
HIST UNREG LTANKS - PA Historical Unregulated Leaking Tanks
LAST - PA Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks
UNREG LTANKS - PA Unregulated Leaking Tanks

FEDERAL ERNS LIST
ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES
FED E C Engineering Controls
FED I C Institutional Controls
RCRA IC_EC RCRA sites with Institutional and Engineering Controls

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST
HIST RCRA_CESQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Conditionally Exempt 

Small Quantity Generators
HIST RCRA_LQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_ Large Quantity 

Generators
HIST RCRA_NONGEN Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Non Generators
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Executive Summary by Database 2023

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST (cont.)
HIST RCRA_SQG Historical Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Small Quantity 

Generators
RCRA_LQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_ Large Quantity Generators
RCRA_NONGEN Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Non Generators
RCRA_VSQG Resource Conservation and Recovery Act_Very Small Quantity Generator

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST
NPL National Priority List
NPL EPA R1 GIS GIS for EPA Region 1 NPL
NPL EPA R3 GIS GIS for EPA Region 3 NPL
NPL EPA R6 GIS GIS for EPA Region 6 NPL
NPL EPA R8 GIS GIS for EPA Region 8 NPL
NPL EPA R9 GIS GIS for EPA Region 9 NPL
PART NPL Part National Priority List
PROPOSED NPL Proposed National Priority List
SEMS_FINAL NPL Sites included on the Final National Priorities List
SEMS_PROPOSED NPL Sites Proposed to be Added to the National Priorities List

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS
ABANDONED LF - PA Abandoned Landfill
HIST LF INVENTORY - PA Historical Landfills
HIST LF INVENTORY 2 - PA Historical Landfills 2
HIST SWF/LF - PA Historical Solid Waste Facilities and Landfills
INACTIVE LF - PA Inactive Land Fills
SWF SDA - PA Municipal SW Operations
SWF/LF - PA Solid Waste Facilities and Landfills

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES
TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS Tribal Brownfields
BROWNFIELDS - PA Brownfields
HIST BROWNFIELDS - PA Historical Brownfields

STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES
E C - PA Engineering Controls
I C - PA Institutional Controls

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS
HSCA - PA Hazardous Site Cleanup Act
HSCA REM - PA Hazardous Site Cleanup Act Remediation

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES
FED CDL DOJ Clandestine Drug Labs
US HIST CDL Historical Clandestine Drug Labs

LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES
HIST INDIAN ODI R8 Historical Open Dump Inventory
INDIAN ODI R8 Open Dump Inventory
ODI Open Dump Inventory
TRIBAL ODI Indian Open Dump Inventory Sites

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS
HMIRS (DOT) Hazardous Materials Information Reporting Systems
HIST SPILLS - PA Historical Chemical Spills
SPILLS - PA Chemical Spills

LOCAL LAND RECORDS
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS
AFS Air Facility Systems
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Executive Summary by Database 2023

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)
ALT FUELING Alternative Fueling Stations
ARENAS ARENAS
ARENAS 2 ARENAS (additional)
BRS Biennial Reporting Systems
CDC HAZDAT Hazardous Substance Release and Health Effects Information
CHURCHES CHURCHES
COAL ASH DOE Coal Ash: Department of Energy
COAL ASH EPA Coal Ash: Environmental Protection Agency
COAL GAS Coal Gas Plants
COLLEGES COLLEGES
COLLEGES 2 COLLEGES 2
CONSENT (DECREES) Superfund Consent Decree
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020 Wastes - Hazardous Waste - Corrective Action
DAYCARE DAYCARE
DEBRIS EPA LF EPA Disaster Debris Landfill Sites
DEBRIS EPA SWRCY EPA Disaster Debris Recovery Sites
DOCKET CRIM PROS 2 Additional Docket criminal prosecution cases
DOD Department of Defense
DOT OPS Department of Transportation Office of Pipeline Safety
ECHO EPA Enforcement and Compliance History Online
ENOI Electronic Notice of Intent
EPA FUELS EPA Fuels Registration, Reporting, and Compliance List
EPA OSC EPA On-Site Coordinator
EPA WATCH EPA Watch List
FA HWF Financial Assurance for Hazardous Waste Facilities
FEDLAND Federal Lands
FRS Facility Index Systems
FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System
FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System: Inspections
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
GOV MANSIONS Governors Mansions
HIST AFS Historical Air Facility Systems
HIST AFS 2 Historical Air Facility Systems
HIST DOD Department of Defense historical sites
HIST LEAD_SMELTER Historical Lead Smelter Sites
HIST MLTS Historical Material Licensing Tracking Systems
HIST PCB TRANS Historical Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Facilities
HIST PCS ENF Historical Enforced Permit Compliance Facilities
HIST PCS FACILITY Historical Permit Compliance Facilities
HIST SSTS Historical Section 7 Tracking Systems
HOSPITALS HOSPITALS
HWC DOCKET Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
INACTIVE PCS Inactive Permit Compliance Facilities
INDIAN RESERVATION American Indian Lands
LUCIS Land Use Control Information Systems
LUCIS 2 Land Use Control Information Systems 2
MGP Manufactured Gas Plant Sites
MINE OPERATIONS Mines list from USGS
MINES Mines
MINES USGS Mines list from USGS
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking Systems
NPL AOC Areas related to NPL remediation sites
NPL LIENS National Priority List Liens
NURSING HOMES NURSING HOMES
OSHA Occupational Safety & Health Administration
PADS PCB Activity Database Systems
PCB TRANSFORMER Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Waste
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Executive Summary by Database 2023

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)
PCS ENF Enforced Permit Compliance Facilities
PCS FACILITY Permit Compliance Facilities
PFAS FED SITES PFAS Federal Sites
PFAS INDUSTRY PFAS Industry
PFAS MANIFEST PFAS Manifest
PFAS NPL PFAS NPL Sites
PFAS PROD PFAS Production
PFAS SPILLS PFAS Spill Sites
PFAS TRIS PFAS TRIS Sites
PFAS UCMR3 PFAS UCMR Samples
PFAS WQP PFAS Water Quality Portal
PRISONS PRISONS
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking Systems
RADINFO Radiation Information Systems
RMP Risk Management Plans
ROD Record of Decision
SCHOOLS PRIVATE SCHOOLS PRIVATE
SCHOOLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PUBLIC
SCRD DRYCLEANERS SCRD Drycleaners
SEMS_SMELTER Sites on SEMS Potential Smelter Activity
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
STORMWATER Storm Water Permits
TOSCA-PLANT Toxic Substance Control Act: Plants
TRIS Toxic Release Inventory Systems
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailing Sites
VAPOR EPA Vapor Intrusion
ACT 2 DEED - PA Deed Acknowledgment locations
AIRS - PA Air Permits
DRYCLEANERS - PA Drycleaners
EFACTS AIRS - PA EFACTS AIRS
EFACTS MINES - PA EFACTS MINES
EFACTS NPDES - PA EFACTS NPDES
EFACTS OIL & GAS - PA EFACTS OIL & GAS
EFACTS RADIATION - PA EFACTS RADIATION
EMI - PA Air Emissions
HIST AIRS - PA Historical Air Permits
HIST EMI - PA Historical Air Emissions
HWT - PA Licensed Hazardous Waste Transporters
MINES - PA State mine records
NPDES - PA State Wastewater and NPDES Permits
PFAS - PA PFAS Water Samples
UIC - PA Underground Injection Controls
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Property Proximity Map 2023

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: December 27, 2023
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Area Map 2023

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: December 27, 2023
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

AST PBS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

EPA UST 0.250 0 1 -- -- -- 1

FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST INDIAN UST R6 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST INDIAN UST R7 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R1 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R10 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R2 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R4 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R5 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R6 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R7 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R8 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

INDIAN UST R9 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

ARCHIVE AST - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

ARCHIVE UST - PA 0.250 0 3 -- -- -- 3

AST - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

UST - PA 0.250 0 1 -- -- -- 1

FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST

ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

RCRA_TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST

CERCLIS NFRAP 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

CERCLIS-HIST 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

EPA SAA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL FACILITY 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST

CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST CORRACTS 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST

DELISTED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

DELISTED PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST (cont.)

SEMS_DELETED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

EPA LF MOP 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

EPA LUST 0.500 0 0 4 -- -- 4

HIST INDIAN LUST R4 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST INDIAN LUST R8 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R1 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R10 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R2 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R4 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R5 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R6 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R7 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R8 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN LUST R9 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST UNREG LTANKS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LAST - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUST - PA 0.500 0 0 4 -- -- 4

UNREG LTANKS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FEDERAL ERNS LIST

ERNS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

FED E C 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

FED I C 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

RCRA IC_EC 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HIST RCRA_CESQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_LQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_NONGEN 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

HIST RCRA_SQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

RCRA_LQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

RCRA_NONGEN 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

RCRA_SQG 0.250 0 1 -- -- -- 1
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST (cont.)

RCRA_VSQG 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST

NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R1 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R3 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R6 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R8 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL EPA R9 GIS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

PART NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_FINAL NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SEMS_PROPOSED NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

ABANDONED LF - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST LF INVENTORY - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST LF INVENTORY 2 - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST SWF/LF - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INACTIVE LF - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SWF SDA - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

SWF/LF - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

BROWNFIELDS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

HIST BROWNFIELDS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

E C - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

I C - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS

HSCA - PA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HSCA REM - PA 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES

VCP - PA X 0.500 0 0 4 -- -- 5
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES 0.500 1 0 0 -- -- 1

FED BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 0 0 -- -- 1

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES

FED CDL SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

US HIST CDL SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES

HIST INDIAN ODI R8 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

INDIAN ODI R8 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

ODI 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

TRIBAL ODI 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS

HMIRS (DOT) SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST SPILLS - PA 0.125 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SPILLS - PA 0.125 0 -- -- -- -- 0

LOCAL LAND RECORDS

LIENS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS

AFS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ALT FUELING 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

ARENAS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ARENAS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

BRS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CDC HAZDAT 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

CHURCHES SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

COAL ASH DOE 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

COAL GAS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

COLLEGES SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

COLLEGES 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

CONSENT (DECREES) 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DAYCARE SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

DEBRIS EPA LF 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

DEBRIS EPA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

DOCKET CRIM PROS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

DOT OPS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ECHO SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ENOI SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA FUELS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA OSC 0.125 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EPA WATCH SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FA HWF SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FEDLAND 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

FRS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FTTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FTTS INSP SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

GOV MANSIONS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST AFS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST AFS 2 SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

HIST LEAD_SMELTER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST MLTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST PCB TRANS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST PCS ENF SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST PCS FACILITY SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST SSTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HOSPITALS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HWC DOCKET SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

ICIS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

INACTIVE PCS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

INDIAN RESERVATION 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

LUCIS 2 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

MANIFEST EPA 0.250 0 1 -- -- -- 1

MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

MINE OPERATIONS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MINES 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MINES USGS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0
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DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

MLTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

NPL AOC 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

NPL LIENS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

NURSING HOMES SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

OSHA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PADS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PCB TRANSFORMER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PCS ENF SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PCS FACILITY SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PFAS FED SITES 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS INDUSTRY 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS MANIFEST 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS NPL 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS PROD 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS SPILLS 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS TRIS 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS UCMR3 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PFAS WQP 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

PRISONS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RAATS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RADINFO SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

RMP 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 -- 0

SCHOOLS PRIVATE SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SCHOOLS PUBLIC SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

SEMS_SMELTER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

SSTS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

STORMWATER SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

TOSCA-PLANT SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

TRIS SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

VAPOR 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

ACT 2 DEED - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

AIRS - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

AUL - PA 0.500 0 0 3 -- -- 3
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Map Findings Summary 2023

DATABASE
SUBJECT 

PROPERTY

SEARCH 
DISTANCE
(MILES) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 >1

TOTAL 
MAPPED

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

DRYCLEANERS - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

EFACTS AIRS - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA 0.500 0 5 13 -- -- 18

EFACTS MINES - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

EFACTS NPDES - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EFACTS OIL & GAS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

EFACTS RADIATION - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA 0.500 0 0 1 -- -- 1

EMI - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST AIRS - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HIST EMI - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

HWT - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

MINES - PA 0.250 0 0 -- -- -- 0

NPDES - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0

PFAS - PA 0.500 0 0 0 -- -- 0

UIC - PA SP 0 -- -- -- -- 0
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 1
Direction: 
Distance: 
Elevation: 
Relative: 

Envirosite ID: 53939574
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 38TH & BROWN STREET

777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,
770,772,774 NN DEKALB ST,
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [VCP - PA]

VCP - PA

Facility Name : 38TH & BROWN STREET

Facility Address : 777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,770,772,774 NN DEKALB ST,
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : Philadelphia

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Inorganics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Other Organics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : PCB
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 1
Direction: 
Distance: 
Elevation: 
Relative: 

Envirosite ID: 53939574
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 38TH & BROWN STREET

777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,
770,772,774 NN DEKALB ST,
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [VCP - PA] (cont.)

VCP - PA (cont.)

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Inorganics
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PCB
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59208
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Other Organics
Media : Soil
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 1
Direction: 
Distance: 
Elevation: 
Relative: 

Envirosite ID: 53939574
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 38TH & BROWN STREET

777,779,781,783,785,787 N 38TH ST,
770,772,774 NN DEKALB ST,
3716,3718,3720,3722,3724,3726 BR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [VCP - PA] (cont.)

VCP - PA (cont.)

Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2023-08-17
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 869026
LRP Activity Number : 59207
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.967858
Longitude : -75.80218
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS]

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES

Facility Name : Mantua Urban Peace Garden

Facility Address : 3700-3712 Brown St., 751-757 North Dekalb St., 774-780 N. 37th St., 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Property ID : 238800
EPA FRS ID : N/R
EPA FRS Site Name : N/R
Alias Name : N/R
Current Use : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES (cont.)

Future Use : N/R
GP Funding Type ID : Hazardous
Property Size : 2.5
Local Parcel Number : N/R

Former Use :

The Subject Property is part of the Mantua Urban Peace Garden (MUPG), a 2.5-acre community garden and 
recreational space that was established in May 2013. The Subject Property is owned by the Philadelphia 
Redevelopment Authority (the "Owner") and is leased by the Neighborhood Gardens Trust and maintained by Mt. 
Vernon Manor (MVM) CVC (the "Occupants"). According to city property records, the Subject Property is zoned as 
residential single-family housing (RSA-5). Surrounding property use is primarily residential and recreational. The 
Subject Property is bounded by Brown Street to the north, North 37th Street to the east, residential homes to the 
south, and North Dekalb Street and a residential property to the west. The area surrounding the Subject Property 
consists of residential housing, open park areas, a playground with a baseball field, and Southeastern Pennsylvania 
Public Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Regional Railroad Tracks. The area surrounding the Subject Property was 
developed prior to 1895. Residential properties were developed on the Subject Property prior to 1922. Between 
1940s-1970s, some of the residential properties were demolished and by 1981 the Subject Property was vacant. In 
October 2005, the Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority acquired the Subject Property. In 2013, the Subject 
Property and surrounding area was developed as a community garden and recreational space. One water main 
connection enters the Subject Property from North 37th Street. There are no other utilities (storm water/sanitary 
sewer, gas, electric, or telecommunications) connections at the Subject Property.

Ownership Entity ID : N/R
Current Owner : N/R
Photo Available : N/R
Video Available : N/R
Ownership Change : N/R
Ownership Liability Factor : N/R
Cleanup Required Flag : U
Cleanup Required Date : N/R
State Tribal Enroll ID Number : N/R
State Tribal Enroll Date : N/R
Property Not Enrolled Flag : N/R
NFA Issue Date : N/R
Info Devices : N/R
Check Pilot Flag : N/R
CERCLIS WasteLAN Indicator : N/R
RCRA Indicator : N/R
BF Proj Number : N/R
Mun Owned : N/R
Approx Value : N/R
Build Sqft : N/R
Date of Form : N/R
Add Date : 2019-02-12
Mod Date : 2019-07-01
Mod User : lat_lng_util
CERCLIS Flag : N/R
RFR Flag : N
RFR Date : N/R
RFR Grant ID : N/R
Multi Story Flag : N/R
Institutional Control In Place Flag : N/R
Institutional Control In Place Date : N/R
Institutional Control Additional Info: N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES (cont.)

Institutional Control Required Flag : U
Institutional Control Required Date : N/R
Institutional Control Data Address : N/R
Property Controls : N/R
Govt Controls : N/R
Permit Tools : N/R
Eng. Control in Place : N/R
Eng. Control in Place Date : N/R
Eng. Control Additional Info : N/R
Eng. Control Required Flag : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Cover Tech : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Immobilization : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Barriers : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Security : N/R
Eng. Control Flag Other : N/R
Eng. Control Other : N/R
Eng. Control Data Address : N/R
Cleanup Req Ukn Comment : N/R
AWP Catalyst Y/N : N/R
Lat/Long Override Flag : Y
Latitude Measure : 39.9677055
Longitude Measure : -75.1976306
Src Map Scale Num : N/R
Ref Point ID : N/R
Hcm Id : N/R
Datum Code ID : N/R
Horiz Accuracy Measure : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-27

Contaminants Summary
Contaminant : Lead
Contaminant Found : Y
Contaminant Cleaned Up : N/R
Other Description : N/R
Other Cleaned Up : N/R

Contaminant : Other Metals
Contaminant Found : Y
Contaminant Cleaned Up : N/R
Other Description : N/R
Other Cleaned Up : N/R

Contaminant : PAHs
Contaminant Found : Y
Contaminant Cleaned Up : N/R
Other Description : N/R
Other Cleaned Up : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES (cont.)

Affected Media
Media Affected : Soil

FED BROWNFIELDS

Facility Name : Mantua Urban Peace Garden

Facility Address : 3700-3712 Brown St., 751-757 North Dekalb St., 774-780 N. 37th St., 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Site Details
ACRES Property ID : 238800
Property Size (acres) : 2.5
Local Property Number(s) : N/R
Ownership Entity : N/R
Current Owner : N/R
Did Ownership Change : N/R
SFLLP fact into the ownership : N/R
Latitude : 39.967706
Longitude : -75.197631
Horizontal Collection Method : N/R
Source Map Scale : N/R
Reference Point : N/R
Horizontal Reference Datum : N/R

Description/History :

The Subject Property is part of the Mantua Urban Peace Garden (MUPG), a 2.5-acre community garden and 
recreational space that was established in May 2013. The Subject Property is owned by the Philadelphia 
Redevelopment Authority (the "Owner") and is leased by the Neighborhood Gardens Trust and maintained by Mt. 
Vernon Manor (MVM) CVC (the "Occupants"). According to city property records, the Subject Property is zoned as 
residential single-family housing (RSA-5). Surrounding property use is primarily residential and recreational. The 
Subject Property is bounded by Brown Street to the north, North 37th Street to the east, residential homes to the 
south, and North Dekalb Street and a residential property to the west. The area surrounding the Subject Property 
consists of residential housing, open park areas, a playground with a baseball field, and Southeastern Pennsylvania 
Public Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Regional Railroad Tracks. The area surrounding the Subject Property was 
developed prior to 1895. Residential properties were developed on the Subject Property prior to 1922. Between 
1940s-1970s, some of the residential properties were demolished and by 1981 the Subject Property was vacant. In 
October 2005, the Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority acquired the Subject Property. In 2013, the Subject 
Property and surrounding area was developed as a community garden and recreational space. One water main 
connection enters the Subject Property from North 37th Street. There are no other utilities (storm water/sanitary 
sewer, gas, electric, or telecommunications) connections at the Subject Property.

Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-03

Additional Details
Past Use: Greenspace (acres) : 2.5
Past Use: Residential (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Commercial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Industrial (acres) : N/R
Past Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Cleanup Required : U
Contaminants Found: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Found: Petroleum : N/R
Contaminants Found: Asbestos : N/R
Contaminants Found: Lead : Y
Contaminants Found: PAHs : Y
Contaminants Found: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Found: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Found: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Found: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Found: Chromium : Y
Contaminants Found: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Found: Mercury : N/R
Contaminants Found: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Found: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Found: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other Metals : Y
Contaminants Found: Other : N/R
Contaminants Found: Other (Descr) : N/R
Contaminants Found: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Found: None : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Controlled 
Substances: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Petroleum : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Asbestos : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Lead : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PAHs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: PCBs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: VOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Selenium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Iron : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Arsenic : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Cadmium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Chromium : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Copper : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Mercury : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Nickel : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Pesticides : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: SVOCs : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other Metals: N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Other 
(Descr): N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
Contaminants Cleaned Up: None : N/R
Media Affected: Air : N/R
Media Affected: Sediments : N/R
Media Affected: Soil : Y
Media Affected: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Affected: Ground Water : N/R
Media Affected: Surface Water : N/R
Media Affected: Bldg Materials : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Media Affected: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Affected: Unknown : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Sediments : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Soil : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Drinking Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Ground Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Surface Water : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Bldg Materials : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Indoor Air : N/R
Media Cleaned Up: Unknown : N/R
ST/Tribal Prg ID Number : N/R
Further Action/Cleanup : N/R
Enrollment ST/Tribal Prg : N/R
Institutional Ctrl (ICs) Req? : U
IC Category: Proprietary Controls : N/R
IC Category: Informational Devices : N/R
IC Category: Governmental Controls : N/R
IC Category: Enforcement/Permit Tools: N/R
ICs in Place? : N/R
Date ICs in Place : N/R
Future Use: Greenspace : N/R
Future Use: Residential : N/R
Future Use: Commercial : N/R
Future Use: Industrial : N/R
Future Use: Multistory (acres) : N/R

Assessment Details
Cooperative Agreement Number : 96337401
Type of Brownfields Grant : Assessment
Type of Funding : Hazardous
Grant Recipient Name : Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority
IC Data Address : N/R
Redevelopment Completion Date : N/R
Cleanup Start Date : N/R
Cleanup Completion Date : N/R
Redevelopment Start Date : N/R
Number of Cleanup and Redev Jobs : N/R
Acreage and Greenspace Created : N/R
Photographs are Available : N/R
Video is Available : N/R
Accomplishment Counted : N/R
Assessment Phase : N/R
Assessment Start Date : N/R
Assessment Completion Date : N/R
Amount of Assessment Funding : N/R
Source of Assessment Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Assessment Funds : N/R
Source of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Cleanup Funds : N/R
Amount of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Source of Redevelopment Funding : N/R
Entity Prvding Redevelopment Funds : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

FED BROWNFIELDS (cont.)

Amount of Redevelopment Funding : N/R

Cooperative Agreement Number : 96337401
Type of Brownfields Grant : Assessment
Type of Funding : Hazardous
Grant Recipient Name : Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority
IC Data Address : N/R
Redevelopment Completion Date : N/R
Cleanup Start Date : N/R
Cleanup Completion Date : N/R
Redevelopment Start Date : N/R
Number of Cleanup and Redev Jobs : N/R
Acreage and Greenspace Created : N/R
Photographs are Available : N/R
Video is Available : N/R
Accomplishment Counted : N
Assessment Phase : N/R
Assessment Start Date : 2018-05-23
Assessment Completion Date : 2018-07-11
Amount of Assessment Funding : 2500
Source of Assessment Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Assessment Funds : EPA
Source of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Entity Providing Cleanup Funds : N/R
Amount of Cleanup Funding : N/R
Source of Redevelopment Funding : N/R
Entity Prvding Redevelopment Funds : N/R
Amount of Redevelopment Funding : N/R

FRS

Facility Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

Facility Address :

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070570320
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 2
Direction: E
Distance: 0.048 mi., 254 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116047
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA URBAN PEACE GARDEN

3700-3712 BROWN ST., 751-757 NORTH 
DEKALB ST., 774-780 N. 37TH ST.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [BROWNFIELDS-ACRES, FED 
BROWNFIELDS, FRS] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

ACRES stores information reported by EPA Brownfields grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or 
cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA 
Regions.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ACRES - 238800

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA]

AFS

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility Summary
Program System ID : PAPAM0004210109739
Facility Registry ID : 110070251782
EPA Region : EPA Region 3 - DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV
SIC : 8422 - ARBORETA AND BOTANICAL OR ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS
NAICS : 712130 - Zoos and Botanical Gardens
Facility Type : Corporation
Air Pollutant Class : Minor Emissions
Air Operating Status : Operating
Current High Priority Violation (HPV): No Violation Identified
Local Control Region Name : Philadelphia Air Management Services
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-08-29
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

AFS (cont.)

Air Pollutant Details
Program System ID : PAPAM0004210109739
Pollutant : NITROGEN OXIDES
Substance Registry Services ID (SRS): 173203
Chemical Abstract Service Number : 11104931
Air Pollutant Class : Minor Emissions

Air Violation History Details
HPV Day Zero Date : N/R
HPV Resolved Date : 2020-01-31
Program System ID : PAPAM0004210109739
Activity ID : 3602074592
Agency Type : Local
State Code : PA
Air Local Control Region Code (LCON): PAM
Comp Determination UID : PAPAMA79196
Enforcement Response Policy : Federally-Reportable Violation

Program : State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient 
Air Quality Standards

Pollutant : N/R
Earliest Determination Date of Federally 
Reportable Violation (FRV): 2019-12-27

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 479925
Other ID : 51-31107
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 115629
Client Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Client Address 1 : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1139
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1963-01-01
Sequence Number : 702423 - 003
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Heating Oil
Status : Exempt From State Law
Status Date : 1995-01-01

ECHO

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Last Inspection Date : 2022-08-30
Registry ID : 110070251782
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 1
Last Inspection Days : 271
Informal Count : 1
Last Informal Action Date : 2019-12-27
Formal Action Count : 1
Last Formal Action Date : 2020-01-31
Total Penalties : 409
Penalty Count : 1
Last Penalty Date : 2020-01-31
Last Penalty Amount : 409.37
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421019800001153
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : PAC510050
CWA Permit Types : Minor
CWA Compliance Tracking : On
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Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : 0
CWA Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : _____________
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : 8422
Facility NAICS : 712130 - Zoos and Botanical Gardens
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : 2022-08-30
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : 2020-01-31
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: 2019-12-27
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : Y
NPDES Flag : Y
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : N
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.97516
Longitude : -75.19504
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110004886776
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421019800001153
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.97516
Longitude : -75.19504
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESTAURANT
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110070251782
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 1
Last Informal Action Date : 2019-12-27
Formal Action Count : 1
Last Formal Action Date : 2020-01-31
Total Penalties : 409
Penalty Count : 1
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Last Penalty Date : 2020-01-31
Last Penalty Amount : 409.37
QTRS IN NC : 1
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : __V_________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 50
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421019800001153
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : PAC510050
CWA Permit Types : Minor
CWA Compliance Tracking : On
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : 0
CWA Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : _____________
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : 8422
Facility NAICS : 712130 - Zoos and Botanical Gardens
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : 2020-01-31
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: 2019-12-27
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : Y
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : Y
NPDES Flag : Y
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : N
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.97516
Longitude : -75.19504
Last Date in Agency List : 2022-03-29

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 619319
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1139
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 608720
Status : Active
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY PHILA
Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : 001
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Temporarily Out of Use
Other ID : 50329

Sub Facility Name : 002
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Temporarily Out of Use
Other ID : 122905

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-31107
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (422299)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : 2023-11-08
Confirmed Release Date : 2023-09-26
Cleanup Status : Interim Remedial Actions Initiated or Completed
Incident Name : NOC (59454)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

EFACTS NPDES - PA

Facility Name : HAMILTON FAMILY CHILDREN'S ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 WEST GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS NPDES - PA (cont.)

Facility ID : 745810
Status : Active
DER Code : 84
Program : Clean Water
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-31

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : HAMILTON FAMILY CHILDREN'S ZOO
Address : 3400 WEST GIRARD AVE
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : HAMILTON FAMILY CHILDREN'S ZOO
Other ID : PAG0201511131
Status : Active
Type : Commercial or Ind Dev

Permit Details
Date Received : 2011-09-27
Permit Number : PAG0201511131
Status : Issued
Authorization : Chapter 102 General NPDES Permit (PAG-02) (896486)

Facility Name : PHILA CNTY PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W. GIRARD AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 775500
Status : Active
DER Code : 18
Program : Clean Water
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-31
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS NPDES - PA (cont.)

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : PHILA CNTY PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Address : 3400 W. GIRARD AVENUE
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : PHILA CNTY PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Other ID : 001
Status : Active
Type : Pesticide Treatment Area

Permit Details
Date Received : 2014-04-21
Permit Number : 5114801
Status : Issued
Authorization : Joint Chapter 91.38 Pesticides Permit (1022694)

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESRAUNT
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 822335
Status : Active
DER Code : 84
Program : Clean Water
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-31

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESRAUNT
Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESRAUNT
Other ID : PAC510050
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS NPDES - PA (cont.)

Status : Active
Type : Commercial or Ind Dev

Permit Details
Date Received : 2017-10-24
Permit Number : PAC510050
Status : Issued
Authorization : Chapter 102 General NPDES Permit (PAG-02) (1204452)

EFACTS RADIATION - PA

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Facility ID : 509084
Status : Active
DER Code : 135
Program : Radiation Protection
Agency Link : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-30

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILADELPHIA
Other ID : 06-38405
Status : Active
Type : XRay Machine

Permit Details
Date Received : 1997-03-31
Permit Number : 06-38405
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

EFACTS RADIATION - PA (cont.)

Status : Issued
Authorization : Radiation Producing Machine Registration for a Facility (309261)

EPA UST

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : PA479925
Facility Status : Open UST(s)
Open USTs : 2
Closed USTs : 0
Temporarily Out of Service USTs : 0
Date of Last Inspection : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Tribe : N/R
Facility ID 2 : N/R
Latitude : 39.97503561
Longitude : -75.19591017
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Tank Details
Tank ID : PA702421 - 001
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 1987-01-01
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 1000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA702422 - 002
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 1987-01-01
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 1000
Substances : Diesel Fuel
Tank Wall Type : N/R

FRS

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070251782
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
Source Description : AIR contains compliance and permit data for stationary sources of air 

pollution regulated by the EPA, State, and Local air pollution agencies.
The NPDES module of the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks 
surface water permits issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, 
all facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters 
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will 
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and 
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the 
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ICIS - PAC510050

ICIS - PAPAM0004210109739

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110004886776
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

FRS (cont.)

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : RCRAINFO - PAR000500322

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESTAURANT
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110070251782
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2022-02-17

Source Description
Source Description : AIR contains compliance and permit data for stationary sources of air 

pollution regulated by the EPA, State, and Local air pollution agencies.
The NPDES module of the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks 
surface water permits issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, 
all facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters 
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will 
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and 
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the 
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ICIS - PAC510050

ICIS - PAPAM0004210109739
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

ICIS

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO RESTAURANT
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Site Details
NPDES ID : PAC510050
ICIS Facility Interest ID : 3600893706
Facility UIN : 110070251782
Facility Type Code : Municipality
Impaired Waters : N/R
Latitude : 39.970028
Longitude : -75.196472
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-06

INACTIVE PCS

Issue Date : 2018-06-13
Original Issue Date : 2018-06-13
Effective Date : 2018-06-13
Expiration Date : 2023-06-12
Retirement Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Issuing Agency : PADEP
Agency Type : State
Activity ID : 3601472314
External Permit Number : PAC510050
Facility Type Indicator : NON-POTW
Permit Type : General Permit Covered Facility-NPDES)
Major Minor Status : N
Permit Status : Effective
Total Design Flow Number : N/R
Actual Average Flow Number : N/R
State Water Body : N/R
State Water Body Name : N/R
Permit Name : City of Philadelphia - Zoological Gardens
Permit Comp Status : Y
RNC Tracking : Y
Master External Permit Number : PAC000000
TMDL Interface : N/R
EDMR Authorization : N
Pretreatment Indicator : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2022-09-23

MANIFEST EPA

Manifest Details
Manifest Number : 024221446JJK
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Shipped Date : 2022-10-27
Updated Date : 2022-12-05
Received Date : 2022-10-28
Status : Signed
Generator ID : PAR000500322
Generator Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Generator Address : 3400 WEST GIRARD AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Generator Mailing : 3400 WEST GIRARD AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Generator Contact : N/R
Destination ID : PAD067098822
Destination Name : CYCLE CHEM, INC
Destination Mailing : 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Address : 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Contact : N/R
Submission Type : DataImage5Copy
Origin Type : Service
Manifest Residue : N
Rejection : N
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-28

Waste Details

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Waste Line Number : 1
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1993
DOT Information : UN1993, Waste Flammable liquids, n.o.s. (Oil Based Paint, Acetone), 3 , II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 7 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.0035, 0, 0.0035
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 3.1746051
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.0035, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 3.1746051, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001, U002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 2
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN2902

Page 48 of 203



Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

DOT Information : UN2902, Waste Pesticides, liquid, toxic, n.o.s. (Carbaryl, Acephate), 6.1 , 
II

Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 9 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.0045, 0.0045, 0
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 4.081635, 0
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.0045, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 4.081635, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : P039, U279
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 3
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1492
DOT Information : UN1492, Waste Potassium persulfate, 5.1 , III
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 10 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.005, 0, 0.005
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 4.53515
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.005, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 4.53515, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 4
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN3264

DOT Information : UN3264, Waste Corrosive liquid, acidic, inorganic, n.o.s. (Phosphoric 
Acid, Sulfuric Acid), 8 , II

Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 2 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.001, 0, 0.001
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 0.90703005
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.001, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.90703005, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Waste Line Number : 5
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN2922

DOT Information : UN2922, Waste Corrosive liquids, toxic, n.o.s. (Sodium Carbonate, 
Potassium Hydroxide), 8 (6.1), II

Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 28 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.014, 0, 0.014
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 12.698421
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.014, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 12.698421, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Manifest Details
Manifest Number : 022971897JJK
Shipped Date : 2021-08-18
Updated Date : 2021-09-20
Received Date : 2021-08-18
Status : Signed
Generator ID : PAR000500322
Generator Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Generator Address : 3400 W. GIRARD AVE., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Generator Mailing : 3400 W. GIRARD AVE., PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Generator Contact : N/R
Destination ID : PAD067098822
Destination Name : CYCLE CHEM, INC
Destination Mailing : 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Address : 550 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Contact : N/R
Submission Type : DataImage5Copy
Origin Type : Service
Manifest Residue : N
Rejection : N
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-28

Waste Details
Waste Line Number : 1
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1789
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

DOT Information : UN1789, Waste Hydrochloric acid, 8 , II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 8 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.004, 0, 0.004
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 3.6281202
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.004, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 3.6281202, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 2
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1992
DOT Information : UN1992, Waste Flammable liquids, toxic, n.o.s. (PZ-02), 3 (6.1), II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 5 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.0025, 0, 0.0025
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 2.267575
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.0025, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 2.267575, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 3
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN2735
DOT Information : UN2735, Waste Amines, liquid, corrosive, n.o.s. (PZ-03), 8 , II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 10 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.005, 0, 0.005
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 4.53515
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.005, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 4.53515, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 4
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN3267
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

DOT Information : UN3267, Waste Corrosive liquid, basic, organic, n.o.s. (PZ-04), 8 , III
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 20 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.01, 0, 0.01
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 9.0703
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.01, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 9.0703, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 5
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN3265
DOT Information : UN3265, Waste Corrosive liquid, acidic, organic, n.o.s. (PZ-05), 8 , II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 18 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.009, 0, 0.009
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 8.16327
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.009, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 8.16327, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Manifest Details
Manifest Number : 019875855JJK
Shipped Date : 2019-06-06
Updated Date : 2019-11-22
Received Date : 2019-06-06
Status : Signed
Generator ID : PAR000500322
Generator Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Generator Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Generator Mailing : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Generator Contact : N/R
Destination ID : PAD067098822
Destination Name : CYCLECHEM INC
Destination Mailing : 550 INDUSTRIAL DR, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Address : 550 INDUSTRIAL DR, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Contact : N/R
Submission Type : DataImage5Copy
Origin Type : Web
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Manifest Residue : N
Rejection : N
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-28

Waste Details
Waste Line Number : 1
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : NA3082
DOT Information : NA3082, HAZARDOUS WASTE, LIQUID, N.O.S., 9, III
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 16 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.008, 0, 0.008
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 7.2562404
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.008, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 7.2562404, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D005
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 2
Is DOT Hazardous : N
DOT ID Number : N/R
DOT Information : N/R
Non Waste Description : NON-DOT-NON-RCRA REGULATED MATERIAL
Quantity : 33 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.0165, 0, 0.0165
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 14.965996
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 0.0165
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 14.965996
Management Method : -
Is EPA Waste : N
Federal Code : N/R
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 3
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN3265
DOT Information : UN3265, CORROSIVE LIQUID, ACIDIC, ORGANIC, N.O.S., 8, II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 20 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.01, 0, 0.01
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 9.0703
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.01, 0
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 9.0703, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : F002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 4
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1993
DOT Information : UN1993, FLAMMABLE LIQUID, N.O.S. 3, II
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 23 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.0115, 0, 0.0115
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 10.430845
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.0115, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 10.430845, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 5
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1950
DOT Information : UN1950, WASTE AEROSOLS, 2.1
Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 2 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.001, 0, 0.001
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 0.90703005
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.001, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.90703005, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001
State Code : N/R

Manifest Details
Manifest Number : 018808689JJK
Shipped Date : 2018-08-13
Updated Date : 2019-09-30
Received Date : 2018-08-13
Status : Signed
Generator ID : PAR000500322
Generator Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Generator Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Generator Mailing : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Generator Contact : N/R
Destination ID : PAD067098822
Destination Name : CYCLECHEM INC
Destination Mailing : 550 INDUSTRIAL DR, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Address : 550 INDUSTRIAL DR, LEWISBERRY, PA 17339
Destination Contact : N/R
Submission Type : DataImage5Copy
Origin Type : Web
Manifest Residue : N
Rejection : N
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-28

Waste Details
Waste Line Number : 1
Is DOT Hazardous : N
DOT ID Number : N/R
DOT Information : N/R
Non Waste Description : NON RCRA/ NON DOT REGULATED LIQUID
Quantity : 200 Gallons
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.83402836, 0, 0.83402836
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 756.4888
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 0.83402836
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 756.4888
Management Method : -
Is EPA Waste : N
Federal Code : N/R
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 2
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN3266

DOT Information : RQ, UN3266 WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID, BASIC INORGANIC, N.O.S. 
(SODIUM HYDROXIDE) 8 PG II (RQ D002 100#) ERG# 154

Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 100 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.05, 0, 0.05
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 45.3515
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.05, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 45.3515, 0
Management Method : H121 - NEUTRALIZATION ONLY
Is EPA Waste : Y
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Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

MANIFEST EPA (cont.)

Federal Code : D002
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 3
Is DOT Hazardous : Y
DOT ID Number : UN1263

DOT Information : RQ UN1263 WASTE PAINT INCLUDING PAINT, LACQUER, ENAMEL, STAIN, 
SHELLAC SOLUTIONS, VARNISH, POLISH, LIQUID 3 PG II ERG# 128

Non Waste Description : N/R
Quantity : 300 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.15, 0, 0.15
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 136.0545
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0.15, 0
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 136.0545, 0
Management Method : H141 - STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITE
Is EPA Waste : Y
Federal Code : D001
State Code : N/R

Waste Line Number : 4
Is DOT Hazardous : N
DOT ID Number : N/R
DOT Information : N/R
Non Waste Description : NON-RCRA/ NON-DOT REGULATED MATERIAL
Quantity : 1000 Pounds
Quantity Tons, Acute, Non-Acute : 0.5, 0, 0.5
Quantity Kg, Acute, Non-Acute : 0, 453.515
Quantity Tons, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 0.5
Quantity Kg, Haz, Non-Haz : 0, 453.515
Management Method : -
Is EPA Waste : N
Federal Code : N/R
State Code : N/R

PCS FACILITY

Issue Date : 2018-06-13
Original Issue Date : 2018-06-13
Effective Date : 2018-06-13
Expiration Date : 2023-06-12
Retirement Date : N/R
Termination Date : N/R
Issuing Agency : PADEP
Agency Type : State
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Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

PCS FACILITY (cont.)

Activity ID : 3601472314
External Permit Number : N/R
Facility Type Indicator : NON-POTW
Permit Type : General Permit Covered Facility-NPDES)
Major Minor Status : N
Permit Status : Effective
Total Design Flow Number : N/R
Actual Average Flow Number : N/R
State Water Body : N/R
State Water Body Name : N/R
Permit Name : City of Philadelphia - Zoological Gardens
Permit Comp Status : Y
RNC Tracking : Y
Master External Permit Number : PAC000000
TMDL Interface : N/R
EDMR Authorization : N
Pretreatment Indicator : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-09

RCRA_SQG

Facility Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
County : PHILADELPHIA

Date Form Received by Agency : 2000-10-20
EPA ID : PAR000500322
Mailing Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Contact : VANCE WASHINGTON
Contact Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : 215-243-5250
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 03
Land Type : Private
Source Type : Notification
Classification : Small Quantity Generator

Description : Handlers that generate more than 100 and less than 1000 kilograms of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month and accumulate less than 
6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg or less of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulate more than 
1000 kg of hazardous waste at any time.

Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-06
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO
Owner/Operator Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1196
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : 215-243-1100
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : Private
Owner/Operator Type : Owner
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Hazardous Waste Summary
Waste Code / Name : D001 - IGNITABLE WASTE

D002 - CORROSIVE WASTE
D035 - METHYL ETHYL KETONE

Waste Code / Name : F003 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND 
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

F005 - THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: 
TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, 
PYRIDINE, BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL 
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL 
OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE 
ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN 
F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF 
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

UST - PA

Facility Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY PHILA
Facility Address : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Primary Facility Site ID : 479925
Primary Facility Other ID : 51-31107
Municipality Name : Philadelphia
Client ID : 115629
Mailing Name : ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF PHILA
Mailing Address 1 : 3400 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Mailing Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-21

Tank Details
Date Installed : 1987-01-01
Sequence Number : 2
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 1000
Substance : Diesel Fuel
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2020-11-13
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 3
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.143 mi., 757 ft.
Elevation: 40 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116064
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PHILADELPHIA ZOO | PHILADELPHIA ZOO 

RESTAURANT | ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
PHILA
3400 W GIRARD AVE | 3400 WEST 
GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [AFS, ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EFACTS NPDES - 
PA, EFACTS RADIATION - PA, EPA UST, 
FRS, ICIS, INACTIVE PCS, MANIFEST EPA, 
PCS FACILITY, RCRA_SQG, UST - PA] 
(cont.)

UST - PA (cont.)

Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Date Installed : 1987-01-01
Sequence Number : 1
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 1000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2020-11-13
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Map Id: 4
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.177 mi., 935 ft.
Elevation: 101 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5623771
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MCMICHAEL 136

36TH & FAIRMOUNT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : MCMICHAEL 136
Facility Address : 36TH & FAIRMOUNT, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 587209
Other ID : 51-41422
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 61662
Client Name : PHILA SCH DIST
Client Address 1 : 440 N BROAD ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-4015
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 4
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.177 mi., 935 ft.
Elevation: 101 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5623771
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MCMICHAEL 136

36TH & FAIRMOUNT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1975-01-01
Sequence Number : 704131 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 10000
Substance : Heating Oil
Status : Exempt From State Law
Status Date : 1995-01-01

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : MCMICHAEL 136
Facility Address : 36TH & FAIRMOUNT, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 609223
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : MCMICHAEL 136
Address : 36TH & FAIRMOUNT, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : MCMICHAEL 136
Address : JOHN F KENNEDY CTR, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146-2397
Address 2 : 734 SCHUYLKILL AVE
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-41422
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (437563)
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 4
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.177 mi., 935 ft.
Elevation: 101 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5623771
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MCMICHAEL 136

36TH & FAIRMOUNT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Map Id: 5
Direction: E
Distance: 0.214 mi., 1131 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116048
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 729 N 35TH ST

729 N 35TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : 729 N 35TH ST
Facility Address : 729 N 35TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1603
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 851503
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : 729 N 35TH ST
Address : 720 FAYETTE ST, CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428-1686
Address 2 : STE 400
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : 729 N 35TH ST
Address : 729 N 35TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1603
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 5
Direction: E
Distance: 0.214 mi., 1131 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116048
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 729 N 35TH ST

729 N 35TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Map Id: 6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.233 mi., 1229 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116049
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA HALL APT

3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : MANTUA HALL APT
Facility Address : 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 587459
Other ID : 51-43179
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 167680
Client Name : PHILA CITY HOUSING AUTH PHILA CNTY
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Map Id: 6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.233 mi., 1229 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116049
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA HALL APT

3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Client Address 1 : 2013 RIDGE AVE FL 3, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19121-4113
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1960-01-01
Sequence Number : 705388 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 10000
Substance : Heating Oil
Status : Exempt From State Law
Status Date : 1995-01-01

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : MANTUA HALL APT
Facility Address : 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 609547
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : MANTUA HALL APT
Address : 12 S 23RD ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-3104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : MANTUA HALL APT
Address : 1300 W LEHIGH AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19132
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : MANTUA HALL APT
Address : 3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 6
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.233 mi., 1229 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116049
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : MANTUA HALL APT

3500 FAIRMOUNT AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-43179
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (421633)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Map Id: 7
Direction: W
Distance: 0.246 mi., 1301 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116050
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : JACKSON RES

767 N 40TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : JACKSON RES
Facility Address : 767 N 40TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 619556
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : JACKSON RES
Address : 767 N 40TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 7
Direction: W
Distance: 0.246 mi., 1301 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116050
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : JACKSON RES

767 N 40TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Map Id: 8
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.277 mi., 1465 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116051
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE

3617 HAVERFORD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE
Facility Address : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1926
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 857296
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 8
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.277 mi., 1465 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116051
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE

3617 HAVERFORD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE
Address : 3000 CHESTNUT ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-0495
Address 2 : UNIT 42613
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE
Address : 3617 HAVERFORD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1926
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R
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Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN]

ECHO

Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
Facility Address : 851 N. PRESTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Last Inspection Date : 1994-11-30
Registry ID : 110011900407
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : 10406
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : 1994-09-26
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : PLANT ENTRANCE (GENERAL)
Accuracy Meters : 150
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421010107004004
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : 1994-11-30
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: 1994-09-26
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : N/R
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.968721
Longitude : -75.204171
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA

Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Facility Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Facility ID : 247408
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 76
Program : Waste Management
Agency Link : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-05-24

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA (cont.)

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Other ID : N/R
Status : N/R
Type : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

FRS

Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
Facility Address : 851 N. PRESTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110011900407
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
Source Description : NCDB supports implementation of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, 

and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the Toxic Substances Control Act 
(TSCA). The system tracks inspections in regions and states with 
cooperative agreements, enforcement actions, and settlements.
The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection’s (DEP) 
eFACTS is a Department-wide database that provides a holistic view of 
clients and sites (including facilities) that DEP regulates.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : NCDB - I03#19890926A3002 1

PA-EFACTS - PAD002302313
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

RCRAINFO - PAD002302313

RCRA_NONGEN

Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Facility Address : 851 N PRESTON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-1563
County : PHILADELPHIA

Date Form Received by Agency : 2016-12-20
EPA ID : PAD002302313
Mailing Address : N/R
Contact : N/R
Contact Address : N/R
Contact Country : N/R
Contact Telephone : N/R
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 03
Land Type : Other land type
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Not a generator, verified
Description : Not a generator, verified
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-06

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : N/R
Owner/Operator Address : N/R
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : N/R
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : N/R
Owner/Operator Type : N/R
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Historical Generators
Date Form Received by Agency : 2016-12-20
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Classification : Not a generator, verified

Date Form Received by Agency : 2012-07-16
Facility Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO
Classification : Not a generator, verified

Date Form Received by Agency : 1984-06-29
Facility Name : CPV MANUFACTURING INC
Classification : Not a generator, verified

Notices of Violations Summary
Date of Violation : 1996-11-04
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R

Date of Violation : 1994-11-30
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R

Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - Pre-transport
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R

Date of Violation : 1994-09-26
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Regulation Violated : Y
Area of Violation : Generators - Records/Reporting
Enforcement Action : WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date : 1994-09-26
Enf. Disposition Status : N/R
Enf. Disp. Status Date : N/R
Violation Lead Agency : State
Enforcement Lead Agency : State
Proposed Penalty Amount : N/R
Final Penalty Amount : N/R
Paid Penalty Amount : N/R

Evaluation Action Summary
Evaluation Date : 1996-11-04
Evaluation : FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 9
Direction: W
Distance: 0.326 mi., 1721 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116052
EPA ID: PAD002302313Site Name : COMBINATION PUMP VALVE CO | 

COMBINATION PUMP VALVE
851 N PRESTON ST | 851 N. PRESTON 
STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ECHO, EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA, FRS, 
RCRA_NONGEN] (cont.)

RCRA_NONGEN (cont.)

Evaluation Date : 1994-11-30
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State

Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - Pre-transport
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Evaluation Lead Agency : State

Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - Records/Reporting
Date Achieved Compliance : 1994-11-30
Evaluation Lead Agency : State

Evaluation Date : 1994-09-26
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : Generators - General
Date Achieved Compliance : 1995-07-13
Evaluation Lead Agency : State

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 588037
Other ID : 51-46169
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Client ID : 204089
Client Name : NATL RR PASSENGER CORP
Client Address 1 : 30TH ST STA, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Client Address 2 : FL 5 SW BOC 25
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1934-01-01
Sequence Number : 707292 - 003
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 500
Substance : Other
Status : Closed
Status Date : 1993-07-16

Installed Date : 1934-01-01
Sequence Number : 707291 - 002
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 500
Substance : Other
Status : Closed
Status Date : 1993-07-16

Installed Date : 1934-01-01
Sequence Number : 707290 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 7600
Substance : Other
Status : Closed
Status Date : 1993-07-16

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 610244
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Address : 30TH ST STA BLDG 3RD FL, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : NORTH TOWER 30TH & MARKET ST
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Address : 30TH & RACE ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : BOX 48 PCY
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-46169
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (438082)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : 2005-09-06
Confirmed Release Date : 1998-03-03
Cleanup Status : Cleanup Completed
Incident Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA (5270)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Cleanup Status Date : 1998-12-01
Confirmed Release Date : 1998-07-13
Cleanup Status : Cleanup Completed
Incident Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA (30751)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 619353
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Page 77 of 203

https://www.ahs.dep.pa.gov/eFACTSWeb/searchResults_singleFacility.aspx?FacilityID=619353


Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA LUST

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19103
County : N/R

Facility ID : PA610244
LUST ID : PA5270
Reported Date : 1998-03-03
Status : No Further Action
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 1350
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID: N/R
WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.9727
Longitude : -75.19915
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Facility ID : PA610244
LUST ID : PA30751
Reported Date : 1998-07-13
Status : No Further Action
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 1350
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA LUST (cont.)

SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID: N/R
WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.9727
Longitude : -75.19915
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

EPA UST

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19103
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : PA588037
Facility Status : Closed UST(s)
Open USTs : 0
Closed USTs : 3
Temporarily Out of Service USTs : 0
Date of Last Inspection : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Tribe : N/R
Facility ID 2 : N/R
Latitude : 39.972699
Longitude : -75.1991535
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Tank Details
Tank ID : PA707290 - 001
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1934-01-01
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 7600
Substances : Other
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA707291 - 002
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1934-01-01
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 500
Substances : Other
Tank Wall Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 10
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.337 mi., 1779 ft.
Elevation: 79 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5707272
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA

38TH & PENNSGROVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA UST (cont.)

Tank ID : PA707292 - 003
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1934-01-01
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 500
Substances : Other
Tank Wall Type : N/R

LUST - PA

Facility Name : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Facility Address : 38TH & PENNSGROVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
County : Philadelphia

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Confirmed Date : 1998-07-13
Facility ID : 610244
Status Date : 1998-12-01
Status : Cleanup Completed
Substance : Other Organics
Suspect Date : 1991-12-16
Tank : N/R
Horizontal Ref Datum : N/R
Altitude Datum : N/R
Impact : Soil
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Program Other ID : 51-46169
Region : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Release Discovered : N/R
Source Cause of Release : N/R
Source of Notification : N/R
CASRN : N/R
Chemical : N/R
Client : NATL RR PASSENGER CORP
Client ID : 204089
Incident ID : 30751
Incident Type : USTPT - Underground storage tank system containing petroleum
Incident Description : AMTRAK ZOO SUBSTA
Comment : N/R
Latitude : N/R
Longitude : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-07

Page 80 of 203



Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A11
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.368 mi., 1942 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116053
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : N 34TH ST/MT VERNON ST/HAVERFORD 

AVE
600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 3424-32 
MT VERNON ST 3403-13 HAVERFORD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - 
PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : N 34TH ST/MT VERNON ST/HAVERFORD AVE

Facility Address : 600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 3424-32 MT VERNON ST 3403-13 
HAVERFORD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 698368
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : N 34TH ST/MT VERNON ST/HAVERFORD AVE
Address : 600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 3424-32 MT VERNON, PHILADELPHIA, PA 

19104
Address 2 : ST 3403-13 HAVERFORD AVE
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A11
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.368 mi., 1942 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116053
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : N 34TH ST/MT VERNON ST/HAVERFORD 

AVE
600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 3424-32 
MT VERNON ST 3403-13 HAVERFORD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - 
PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : 2007-08-29
Preparer of NIR : KLEINFELDER 800 E WASHINGTON ST WEST CHESTER, PA 19380-4542
NIR Type : NIR (58286)

VCP - PA

Facility Name : N 34TH ST/MT VERNON ST/HAVERFORD AVE

Facility Address : 600-18 N 34TH ST, 3406-12 & 3424-32 MT VERNON ST 3403-13 
HAVERFORD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

County : Philadelphia

NIR Received Date : 2007-08-29
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 698368
LRP Activity Number : 38308
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.964166
Longitude : -75.191666
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2007-08-29
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 698368
LRP Activity Number : 38308
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Lead
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.964166
Longitude : -75.191666
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Facility Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 633225
Other ID : 51-46659
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 253426
Client Name : 3917 ASSOC LLC
Client Address 1 : 7600 CASTOR AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152-4030
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1965-01-01
Sequence Number : 796793 - 004
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 1000
Substance : Kerosene
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2004-04-05

Installed Date : 1965-01-01
Sequence Number : 796790 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 4000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2004-04-05

Installed Date : 1965-01-01
Sequence Number : 796791 - 002
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 4000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2004-04-05

Installed Date : 1965-01-01
Sequence Number : 796792 - 003
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 4000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2004-04-05
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Installed Date : N/R
Sequence Number : 798000 - 005
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 1000
Substance : Waste Oil
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2006-11-29

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Facility Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 649938
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Address : 7600 CASTOR AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152-4030
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : 2006-12-27
Permit Number : 51-46659
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (659306)
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Date Received : 2004-06-01
Permit Number : 51-46659
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (548863)

Date Received : 2004-05-12
Permit Number : 51-46659
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (546247)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : 2004-04-22
Confirmed Release Date : 2004-04-22
Cleanup Status : Interim Remedial Actions Initiated or Completed
Incident Name : NOC (33665)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

EPA LUST

Facility Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Facility Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : N/R

Facility ID : PA649938
LUST ID : PA33665
Reported Date : 2004-04-22
Status : Open
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 4745
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA LUST (cont.)

WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID:

N/R

WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.9621399999999
Longitude : -75.20041
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

EPA UST

Facility Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Facility Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : PA633225
Facility Status : Closed UST(s)
Open USTs : 0
Closed USTs : 5
Temporarily Out of Service USTs : 0
Date of Last Inspection : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Tribe : N/R
Facility ID 2 : N/R
Latitude : 39.9621685
Longitude : -75.20049693
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Tank Details
Tank ID : PA796790 - 001
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1965-01-01
Removal Date : 2004-04-05
Capacity : 4000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA796791 - 002
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1965-01-01
Removal Date : 2004-04-05
Capacity : 4000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA796792 - 003
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1965-01-01
Removal Date : 2004-04-05
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA UST (cont.)

Capacity : 4000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA796793 - 004
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1965-01-01
Removal Date : 2004-04-05
Capacity : 1000
Substances : Kerosene
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA798000 - 005
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : N/R
Removal Date : 2006-11-29
Capacity : 1000
Substances : Waste Oil
Tank Wall Type : N/R

LUST - PA

Facility Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA
Facility Address : 3917-27 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Confirmed Date : 2004-04-22
Facility ID : 649938
Status Date : 2004-04-22
Status : Interim or Remedial Actions Initiated
Substance : Unleaded Gasoline
Suspect Date : N/R
Tank : N/R
Horizontal Ref Datum : WGS84
Altitude Datum : N/R
Impact : Ground Water
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Program Other ID : 51-46659
Region : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Release Discovered : CLOS - During Closure
Source Cause of Release : UNDTD - Undetermined
Source of Notification : INSTL - Tank Installer/Inspector
CASRN : N/R
Chemical : N/R
Client : 3917 ASSOC LLC
Client ID : 253426
Incident ID : 33665
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 12
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.374 mi., 1977 ft.
Elevation: 97 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116054
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : FORMER TONEY MILLER SVC STA

3917-27 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA UST, 
LUST - PA] (cont.)

LUST - PA (cont.)

Incident Type : USTPT - Underground storage tank system containing petroleum
Incident Description : NOC
Comment : N/R
Latitude : 39.962137
Longitude : -75.200408
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-07

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA]

DOCKET

Facility Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Facility Address : 3509 SPRING ARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Site Activity Details
Enforcement Action Case Number : 03-1989-0856
Activity ID : 13691
Enforcement Action Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-16

Final Ordr Iss/Final Order Enter Date: N/R
Complaint/Proposed Order Actual Date: N/R
Final Order Issued Actual Date : N/R
Final Order Name : N/R

Complaint Summary
Respondent/Defendant Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Named in Complaint : N
Named in Final Order : N

SEP Category : N/R
SEP Description : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

DOCKET (cont.)

Regional Docket Number : 03-89-0639NT

Standard Industrial Classification (SIC) Summary
Registry ID : 110010630889
Primary SIC : N/R
Primary NAICS : N/R

Settlement FRS ICIS Facility : N/R - N/R

Pollutants (SRS) : NONE

Admin EA Closed Actual Date : 1989-05-30
Enforcement Action Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Enforcement Action Resolution : Source Agrees

Violation Types : Asbestos Requirement Violation (CAA)

Case Law Sections : TSCA TSCA - Toxic Sub Control Act

Violation Penalties and Compliance Summary
Compliance Action Cost : N/R
EPA Penalty Assessed Amount : N/R
Cost Recovery Required : N/R
Cost of SEP : N/R
Cost of Complying Actions : N/R

ECHO

Facility Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Facility Address : 3509 SPRING ARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Last Inspection Date : N/R
Registry ID : 110010630889
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : N/R
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : 1989-05-30
Total Penalties : 0
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : N/R
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : N/R
Three-Year Compliance Status : N/R
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATION
Accuracy Meters : 30
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421010109003010
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : 1989-05-30
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R

Page 90 of 203

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110010630889


Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : N
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : N/R
NAA Flag : Y
Latitude : 39.96271
Longitude : -75.19357
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : 3509 SPRING GARDEN ST
Facility Address : 3509-3513 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 785063
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : 3509 SPRING GARDEN ST
Address : 3509-3513 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : 3509 SPRING GARDEN ST
Type : Soil Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 1159353

Sub Facility Name : 3509 SPRING GARDEN ST
Type : Groundwater Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 1159352
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : 2015-04-14
Preparer of NIR : PENNONI ASSOC INC 3001 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
NIR Type : NIR (65543)

FRS

Facility Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE
Facility Address : 3509 SPRING ARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-2446
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110010630889
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description
Source Description : ICIS provides a database that, when complete, will contain enforcement 

and compliance information across most of EPA's programs. The vision 
for ICIS is to replace EPA's independent databases that contain 
enforcement data with a single repository for that information. 
Currently, ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial 
enforcement actions and a subset of the Permit Compliance System 
(PCS), which supports the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination 
System (NPDES). This information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the 
Regional offices and at Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will 
completely replace PCS and will integrate that information with Federal 
actions already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to track other 
activities that support compliance and enforcement programs, including 
incident tracking, compliance assistance, and compliance monitoring.
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

FRS (cont.)

NCDB supports implementation of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, 
and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the Toxic Substances Control Act 
(TSCA). The system tracks inspections in regions and states with 
cooperative agreements, enforcement actions, and settlements.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : ICIS - 17951

NCDB - C03#89-0639

VCP - PA

Facility Name : 3509 SPRING GARDEN ST
Facility Address : 3509-3513 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

NIR Received Date : N/R
Approval Date : 2016-10-31
Primary Facility ID : 785063
LRP Activity Number : 47784
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Groundwater
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : NO
Status : Completed Site
Latitude : 39.962897
Longitude : -75.193944
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : N/R
Approval Date : 2016-10-31
Primary Facility ID : 785063
LRP Activity Number : 47784
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : NO
Status : Completed Site
Latitude : 39.962897
Longitude : -75.193944
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2015-04-14
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 785063
LRP Activity Number : 47785
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 13
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.383 mi., 2022 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116055
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : ABP BRAN MEM INSTITUTE | 3509 SPRING 

GARDEN ST
3509 SPRING ARDEN ST | 3509-3513 
SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DOCKET, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, VCP - PA] (cont.)

VCP - PA (cont.)

Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.962897
Longitude : -75.193944
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2015-04-14
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 785063
LRP Activity Number : 47785
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Groundwater
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.962897
Longitude : -75.193944
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

Map Id: A14
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.398 mi., 2102 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116056
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST

528-540 N 34TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - 
PA, VCP - PA]

AUL - PA

Facility Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Facility Address : 528-540 N 34TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Received Date : 2017-03-10
Recorded Date : 2017-10-24
Action Date : 2017-04-07
Action : DEP SIGNED
Remediation Received Date : 2016-02-19
Remediation ID : 40381
Amended Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A14
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.398 mi., 2102 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116056
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST

528-540 N 34TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - 
PA, VCP - PA] (cont.)

AUL - PA (cont.)

Terminated Date : N/R
AUL Document ID : 2307
AUL Document : ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANT
Incident ID / Name : N/A
Primary Facility ID : 736589
Primary Facility Type : Land Recycling Cleanup Location
Region : Southeast Region
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-08

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Facility Address : 528-540 N 34TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 736589
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Address : 528-540 N 34TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Type : Groundwater Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 1024967

Sub Facility Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Type : Soil Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 1024968

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A14
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.398 mi., 2102 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116056
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST

528-540 N 34TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - 
PA, VCP - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : 2016-02-19
Preparer of NIR : GHR CONSULTING SVC 224B S MAPLE ST AMBLER, PA 19002
NIR Type : NIR (61121)

VCP - PA

Facility Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST
Facility Address : 528-540 N 34TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

NIR Received Date : 2016-02-19
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 736589
LRP Activity Number : 49024
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Groundwater
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.963863
Longitude : -75.191772
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : N/R
Approval Date : 2017-02-01
Primary Facility ID : 736589
LRP Activity Number : 41900
Remediation Standard : Site-Specific Standard
Contaminant Category : Unleaded Gasoline
Media : Groundwater
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : NO
Status : Completed Site
Latitude : 39.963863
Longitude : -75.191772
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : 2016-02-19
Approval Date : N/R
Primary Facility ID : 736589
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A14
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.398 mi., 2102 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116056
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 528-540 N 34TH ST

528-540 N 34TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [AUL - PA, EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - 
PA, VCP - PA] (cont.)

VCP - PA (cont.)

LRP Activity Number : 49024
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Fuel Oil No 2
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : N/R
Status : Site in Progress
Latitude : 39.963863
Longitude : -75.191772
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

Map Id: 15
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.400 mi., 2113 ft.
Elevation: 105 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116057
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR

3936 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR
Facility Address : 3936 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 662406
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR
Address : 3936 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 15
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.400 mi., 2113 ft.
Elevation: 105 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116057
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PEOPLES EMERGENCY CTR

3936 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

Map Id: A16
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.403 mi., 2130 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5585989
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : VACANT LOT PHILA

N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - 
PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : VACANT LOT PHILA
Facility Address : N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 653450
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : VACANT LOT PHILA
Address : N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A16
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.403 mi., 2130 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5585989
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : VACANT LOT PHILA

N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - 
PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : VACANT LOT PHILA
Type : Soil Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 803603

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : 2004-08-12
Preparer of NIR : POWELL-HARPSTEAD INC 800 E WASHINGTON ST WEST CHESTER, PA 

19380-4542
NIR Type : NIR (54908)

VCP - PA

Facility Name : VACANT LOT PHILA
Facility Address : N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

NIR Received Date : N/R
Approval Date : 2007-08-09
Primary Facility ID : 653450
LRP Activity Number : 33892
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : PAH
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : NO
Status : Completed Site
Latitude : 39.963888
Longitude : -75.191666
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

NIR Received Date : N/R
Approval Date : 2007-08-09
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Map Id: A16
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.403 mi., 2130 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5585989
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : VACANT LOT PHILA

N 34 ST HAVERFORD MT VERNON ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA, VCP - 
PA] (cont.)

VCP - PA (cont.)

Primary Facility ID : 653450
LRP Activity Number : 33892
Remediation Standard : Statewide Health Standard
Contaminant Category : Lead
Media : Soil
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Region : Southeast Region
Activity and Use Limitation : NO
Status : Completed Site
Latitude : 39.963888
Longitude : -75.191666
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-16

Map Id: 17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.433 mi., 2288 ft.
Elevation: 107 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116059
EPA ID: PASFN0305450Site Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 

CHLOROFORM E.R.
3700 HAMILTON STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [CERCLIS NFRAP, SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED 
SITES]

CERCLIS NFRAP

Facility Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA CHLOROFORM E.R.
Facility Address : 3700 HAMILTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site ID : 0305450
Epa ID : PASFN0305450
Short Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANI
Congressional District : 02
IFMS ID : N/R
SMSA Number : N/R
USGC Hydro Unit : N/R
Federal Facility : N
DMNSN Number : N/R
Site Orphan Flag : N/R
RCRA ID : N/R
USGS Quadrangle : N/R
Site Init by Prog : S
NFRAP Flag : NFA
Parent ID : N/R
RST Code : N/R
EPA Region : 03
Classification : N/R
Site Settings Code : N/R
NPL Status : Not on the NPL
DMNSN Unit Code : N/R
RBRAC Code : N/R
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Map Id: 17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.433 mi., 2288 ft.
Elevation: 107 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116059
EPA ID: PASFN0305450Site Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 

CHLOROFORM E.R.
3700 HAMILTON STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [CERCLIS NFRAP, SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED 
SITES] (cont.)

CERCLIS NFRAP (cont.)

RResp Fed Agency Code : N/R
Non NPL Status : NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
Non NPL Status Date : 1999-03-19
Site Fips Code : 42101
CC Concurrence Date : N/R
CC Concurrence FY : N/R
Alias EPA ID : N/R
Site FUDS Flag : N/R

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s)
Contact ID : N/R
Contact Title : N/R

Alias Comments : N/R
Site Description : N/R

CERCLIS Assessment History
Action Code : 001
Action : DISCOVERY
Date Started : N/R
Date Completed : 1999-03-18
Priority Level : 1
Operational Unit : 00
Primary Responsibility : EPA Fund-Financed
Planning Status : N/R
Urgency Indicator : N/R
Action Anomaly : N/R

Action Code : 001
Action : ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started : N/R
Date Completed : 2001-02-15
Priority Level : 1
Operational Unit : 00
Primary Responsibility : EPA In-House
Planning Status : N/R
Urgency Indicator : N/R
Action Anomaly : N/R

Action Code : 001
Action : PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started : 1999-03-18
Date Completed : 1999-03-19
Priority Level : 1
Operational Unit : 00
Primary Responsibility : EPA Fund-Financed
Planning Status : N/R
Urgency Indicator : N/R
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Map Id: 17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.433 mi., 2288 ft.
Elevation: 107 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116059
EPA ID: PASFN0305450Site Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 

CHLOROFORM E.R.
3700 HAMILTON STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [CERCLIS NFRAP, SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED 
SITES] (cont.)

CERCLIS NFRAP (cont.)

Action Anomaly : N/R

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES

Facility Name : UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA CHLOROFORM E.R.
Facility Address : 3700 HAMILTON STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Site ID : 0305450
EPA ID : PASFN0305450
Region : 03
Congressional District : 02
Federal Facility : N
Federal Facility Docket : N
NPL Status : Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status : NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
FIPS Code : 42101
Superfund Alternative Agreement : N
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-10-24

Additional Information
Start Date : 1999-03-18
Finish Date : 1999-03-19
OU : 00
Action Code : PA
Action Name : PA
Sequence : 1
Quality : N
Current Action Lead : EPA Perf

Start Date : 1999-03-18
Finish Date : 1999-03-18
OU : 00
Action Code : DS
Action Name : DISCVRY
Sequence : 1
Quality : N/R
Current Action Lead : EPA Perf

Start Date : N/R
Finish Date : 2001-02-15
OU : 00
Action Code : VS
Action Name : ARCH SITE
Sequence : 1
Quality : N/R
Current Action Lead : EPA Perf In-Hse
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Map Id: B18
Direction: N
Distance: 0.446 mi., 2357 ft.
Elevation: 76 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116058
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PIEL PROP

1117 N 38TH ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : PIEL PROP
Facility Address : 1117 N 38TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 777624
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : PIEL PROP
Address : 1117 N 38TH ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R
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Map Id: 19
Direction: S
Distance: 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116061
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA

3842 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 587534
Other ID : 51-43435
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 167944
Client Name : ROBERT LISBON & ELASE WILLIAMSON
Client Address 1 : 5927 W JEFFERSON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19151-3522
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1980-01-01
Sequence Number : 705640 - 002
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 2000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2000-01-05

Installed Date : 1980-01-01
Sequence Number : 705639 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 2000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2000-01-05

Installed Date : 1978-01-01
Sequence Number : 705641 - 003
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 275
Substance : Used Oil
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2000-01-05

AUL - PA

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Received Date : 2019-05-16
Recorded Date : 2020-11-18
Action Date : 2020-10-14
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Map Id: 19
Direction: S
Distance: 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116061
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA

3842 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA] (cont.)

AUL - PA (cont.)

Action : DEP SIGNED
Remediation Received Date : N/A
Remediation ID : N/A
Amended Date : N/R
Terminated Date : N/R
AUL Document ID : 3729
AUL Document : ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANT
Incident ID / Name : 41136 NOC 51-43435
Primary Facility ID : 609631
Primary Facility Type : Storage Tank Location
Region : Southeast Region
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-08

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 609631
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Address : 5927 JEFFERSON ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19151
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-43435
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 19
Direction: S
Distance: 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116061
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA

3842 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (437774)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : 2020-12-02
Confirmed Release Date : 2009-11-18
Cleanup Status : Cleanup Completed
Incident Name : NOC 51-43435 (41136)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

EPA LUST

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : N/R

Facility ID : PA609631
LUST ID : PA41136
Reported Date : 2009-11-18
Status : No Further Action
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 4796
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID: N/R
WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.96106
Longitude : -75.1986399999999
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Map Id: 19
Direction: S
Distance: 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116061
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA

3842 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA] (cont.)

EPA LUST (cont.)

Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

EPA UST

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : PA587534
Facility Status : Closed UST(s)
Open USTs : 0
Closed USTs : 3
Temporarily Out of Service USTs : 0
Date of Last Inspection : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Tribe : N/R
Facility ID 2 : N/R
Latitude : 39.96113952
Longitude : -75.19863641
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Tank Details
Tank ID : PA705639 - 001
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1980-01-01
Removal Date : 2000-01-05
Capacity : 2000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA705640 - 002
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1980-01-01
Removal Date : 2000-01-05
Capacity : 2000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA705641 - 003
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1978-01-01
Removal Date : 2000-01-05
Capacity : 275
Substances : Used Oil
Tank Wall Type : N/R

LUST - PA

Facility Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA
Facility Address : 3842 LANCASTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
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Map Id: 19
Direction: S
Distance: 0.450 mi., 2376 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116061
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BOB & WEEZIES GAS STA

3842 LANCASTER AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA] (cont.)

LUST - PA (cont.)

County : Philadelphia

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Confirmed Date : 2009-11-18
Facility ID : 609631
Status Date : 2020-12-02
Status : Cleanup Completed
Substance : Unleaded Gasoline
Suspect Date : N/R
Tank : N/R
Horizontal Ref Datum : WGS84
Altitude Datum : N/R
Impact : Ground Water
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Program Other ID : 51-43435
Region : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Release Discovered : MWELL - Monitoring Well Sample Results
Source Cause of Release : INFNP - Information Not Provided
Source of Notification : OWNER - Facility Owner
CASRN : 95-63-6
Chemical : TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,3,4- (TRIMETHYLBENZENE, 1,2,4-)
Client : ROBERT LISBON & ELASE WILLIAMSON
Client ID : 167944
Incident ID : 41136
Incident Type : USTPT - Underground storage tank system containing petroleum
Incident Description : NOC 51-43435
Comment : N/R
Latitude : 39.961055
Longitude : -75.198643
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-07

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia
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Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

ARCHIVE UST - PA (cont.)

Site Details
Site ID : 586871
Other ID : 51-32321
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 327054
Client Name : SUNOCO RETAIL LLC
Client Address 1 : 1815 GALLAGHER RD, PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462-2840
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : 1985-08-21
Sequence Number : 702554 - 002
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2011-11-02

Installed Date : 1985-08-21
Sequence Number : 702555 - 003
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2011-11-02

Installed Date : 1985-08-21
Sequence Number : 702556 - 004
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Removed
Status Date : 2011-11-02

AUL - PA

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Received Date : 2019-06-27
Recorded Date : 2020-01-06
Action Date : 2019-12-16
Action : DEP SIGNED
Remediation Received Date : N/A
Remediation ID : N/A
Amended Date : N/R
Terminated Date : N/R
AUL Document ID : 4058
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Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

AUL - PA (cont.)

AUL Document : ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANT
Incident ID / Name : 42785 NOC 51-32321 SUNOCO 0004 8132
Primary Facility ID : 608744
Primary Facility Type : Storage Tank Location
Region : Southeast Region
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-08

Received Date : 2019-06-27
Recorded Date : 2019-10-16
Action Date : 2019-09-23
Action : DEP SIGNED
Remediation Received Date : N/A
Remediation ID : N/A
Amended Date : N/R
Terminated Date : N/R
AUL Document ID : 3991
AUL Document : ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANT
Incident ID / Name : 42785 NOC 51-32321 SUNOCO 0004 8132
Primary Facility ID : 608744
Primary Facility Type : Storage Tank Location
Region : Southeast Region
Municipality Name : Philadelphia City
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-08

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 608744
Status : Active
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Address : 3801 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073-2320
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City
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Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Address : 1815 GALLAGHER RD, PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462-2840
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : 001
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Currently in Use
Other ID : 50389

Sub Facility Name : 005
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Currently in Use
Other ID : 1061671

Sub Facility Name : 006
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Currently in Use
Other ID : 1061672

Sub Facility Name : 007
Type : Storage Tank
Status : Currently in Use
Other ID : 1061673

Permit Details
Date Received : 2016-04-13
Permit Number : 51-32321
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (1140064)

Date Received : 2011-11-21
Permit Number : 51-32321
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (903914)

Date Received : 2011-09-01
Permit Number : 51-32321
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (895480)

Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-32321
Status : Issued
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Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (437316)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : 2019-06-18
Confirmed Release Date : 2011-07-21
Cleanup Status : Cleanup Completed
Incident Name : NOC 51-32321 SUNOCO 0004 8132 (42785)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Cleanup Status Date : 1995-07-28
Confirmed Release Date : 1992-11-17
Cleanup Status : Cleanup Completed
Incident Name : NORWI 51-32321 SUNOCO 0004 8132 (5900)
Type : UST (Petroleum)

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

EPA LUST

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : N/R

Facility ID : PA608744
LUST ID : PA42785
Reported Date : 2011-07-21
Status : Open
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 1190
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID: N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

EPA LUST (cont.)

WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.97458
Longitude : -75.19923
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Facility ID : PA608744
LUST ID : PA5900
Reported Date : 1992-11-17
Status : No Further Action
Substance : N/R
Closed With Residual Contamination 
(Tribal Only): N/R
NFA_Letter (Tribal Only) : N/R
Tribe (Tribal Only) : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Estimated Population within 1500ft : 1190
Estimated Private Domestic Wells within 
1500ft: 0
Within Source Water Protection Area 
(SPA): No
SPA Public Water System and Facility ID: N/R
SPA Water Type : N/R
SPA Facility Type : N/R
SPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Groundwater Wellhead Protection 
Area (WHPA): No
WHPA Public Water System and Facility 
ID: N/R
WHPA Water Type : N/R
WHPA Facility Type : N/R
WHPA HUC12 : N/R
Within Estimated 100-year Floodplain: No
Latitude : 39.97458
Longitude : -75.19923
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

EPA UST

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : PA586871
Facility Status : Open UST(s)
Open USTs : 4
Closed USTs : 3
Temporarily Out of Service USTs : 0
Date of Last Inspection : N/R
EPA Region : 3
Tribe : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

EPA UST (cont.)

Facility ID 2 : N/R
Latitude : 39.97465856
Longitude : -75.19913883
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-15

Tank Details
Tank ID : PA1061671 - 005
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 2011-11-14
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 16000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA1061672 - 006
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 2011-11-14
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 8000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA1061673 - 007
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 2011-11-14
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 8000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA702553 - 001
Tank Status : Open
Installation Date : 1988-11-30
Removal Date : N/R
Capacity : 10000
Substances : Diesel Fuel
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA702554 - 002
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1985-08-21
Removal Date : 2011-11-02
Capacity : 8000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA702555 - 003
Tank Status : Closed
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

EPA UST (cont.)

Installation Date : 1985-08-21
Removal Date : 2011-11-02
Capacity : 8000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

Tank ID : PA702556 - 004
Tank Status : Closed
Installation Date : 1985-08-21
Removal Date : 2011-11-02
Capacity : 8000
Substances : Gasoline
Tank Wall Type : N/R

LUST - PA

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Details for this site have been truncated due to the large number of available details for this site within this dataset. For the complete 
details for this site, contact your Envirosite account representative for a complimentary site report containing all of the details available.

Confirmed Date : 2011-07-21
Facility ID : 608744
Status Date : 2019-06-18
Status : Cleanup Completed
Substance : Unleaded Gasoline
Suspect Date : N/R
Tank : N/R
Horizontal Ref Datum : WGS84
Altitude Datum : N/R
Impact : Soil
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Program Other ID : 51-32321
Region : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Release Discovered : TTEST - Tightness Testing Activities
Source Cause of Release : TANK - Tank
Source of Notification : OWNER - Facility Owner
CASRN : 1634-04-4
Chemical : METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER (MTBE)
Client : SUNOCO RETAIL LLC
Client ID : 327054
Incident ID : 42785
Incident Type : USTPT - Underground storage tank system containing petroleum
Incident Description : NOC 51-32321 SUNOCO 0004 8132
Comment : N/R
Latitude : 39.974585
Longitude : -75.199226
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-07
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

UST - PA

Facility Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132
Facility Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Primary Facility Site ID : 586871
Primary Facility Other ID : 51-32321
Municipality Name : Philadelphia
Client ID : 327054
Mailing Name : SUNOCO RETAIL LLC
Mailing Address 1 : 3801 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073-2320
Mailing Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-21

Tank Details
Date Installed : 2011-11-14
Sequence Number : 6
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2021-04-28
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Date Installed : 2011-11-14
Sequence Number : 5
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 16000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2021-04-28
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Date Installed : 2011-11-14
Sequence Number : 7
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: B20
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.457 mi., 2411 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 54116060
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : SUNOCO 0004 8132

3750 W GIRARD AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, AUL - PA, EFACTS 
ENV REMEDIATION - PA, EPA LUST, EPA 
UST, LUST - PA, UST - PA] (cont.)

UST - PA (cont.)

Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 8000
Substance : Gasoline
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2021-04-28
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Date Installed : 1988-11-30
Sequence Number : 1
Region ICS Code Name : EP SE Rgnl Off Norristown
Reg Expiration Date : 2024-02-04
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 10000
Substance : Diesel Fuel
Status : Currently In Use
Inspection : Facility Operation Inspection (UST only)
Tank Last Date Inspected : 2021-04-28
Third - Party Inspection : N/R
Region ICS Code : 4100
Status Code Date End : N/R
Tank Substance Date End : N/R

Map Id: 21
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.472 mi., 2495 ft.
Elevation: 107 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116062
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE

4113-4143 WARREN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA]

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE
Facility Address : 4113-4143 WARREN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 671299
Status : Active
DER Code : 74
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 21
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.472 mi., 2495 ft.
Elevation: 107 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116062
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE

4113-4143 WARREN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA] (cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE
Address : 4113-4143 WARREN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE
Type : Groundwater Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 903156

Sub Facility Name : POWELTON HEIGHTS SITE
Type : Soil Media
Status : Active
Other ID : 903157

Permit Details
Date Received : N/R
Permit Number : N/R
Status : N/R
Authorization : N/R

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : 2005-08-18
Preparer of NIR : MALCOLM PIRNIE INC 1700 MARKET ST STE 2740 PHILADELPHIA, PA 

19103
NIR Type : NIR (56069)
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG]

ARCHIVE UST - PA

Facility Name : BIO RAD LABS
Facility Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Site Details
Site ID : 587061
Other ID : 51-40568
Municipality : Philadelphia City
Client ID : 164204
Client Name : SADTLER RESEARCH LAB
Client Address 1 : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-2552
Client Address 2 : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-17

Tank Details
Installed Date : N/R
Sequence Number : 703495 - 001
Tank Code : Underground storage tank system
Capacity : 5000
Substance : Heating Oil
Status : Exempt From State Law
Status Date : 1995-01-01

ECHO

Facility Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV
Facility Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Last Inspection Date : 2006-10-02
Registry ID : 110001067559
FIPS Code : 42101
EPA Region : 03
Inspection Count : 0
Last Inspection Days : 6082
Informal Count : 0
Last Informal Action Date : N/R
Formal Action Count : 0
Last Formal Action Date : N/R
Total Penalties : 0
Penalty Count : N/R
Last Penalty Date : N/R
Last Penalty Amount : N/R
QTRS IN NC : 0
Programs IN SNC : 0
Current Compliance Status : No Violation Identified
Three-Year Compliance Status : ____________
Collection Method : ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
Reference Point : ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATION
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Accuracy Meters : 50
Derived Tribes : N/R
Derived HUC : 02040203
Derived WBD : 020402031008
Derived STCTY FIPS : 42101
Derived Zip : 19104
Derived CD113 : 02
Derived CB2010 : 421010109003002
MYRTK Universe : NNN
NPDES IDs : N/R
CWA Permit Types : N/R
CWA Compliance Tracking : N/R
CWA NAICS : N/R
CWA SICS : N/R
CWA Inspection Count : N/R
CWA Last Inspection Days : N/R
CWA Informal Count : N/R
CWA Formal Action Count : N/R
CWA Last Formal Action Date : N/R
CWA Penalties : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Date : N/R
CWA Last Penalty Amount : N/R
CWA Quarters IN NC : N/R
CWA Current Compliance Status : N/R
CWA Current SNC Flag : N
CWA 13 Quarters Compliance Status : N/R
CWA 13 Quarters Effluent Exceedances: N/R
CWA Three-Year QNCR Codes : N/R
DFR URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Facility SIC : N/R
Facility NAICS : N/R
Facility Last Inspection EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Inspection State Date : 2006-10-02
Facility Last Formal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Formal Act State Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act EPA Date : N/R
Facility Last Informal Act State Date: N/R
Facility Federal Agency : N/R
TRI Reporter : N/R
Facility Imp Water Flag : N/R
Current SNC Flag : N
Indian County Flag : N
Federal Flag : N/R
US Mexico Border Flag : N/R
Chesapeak Bay Flag : N/R
AIR Flag : N
NPDES Flag : N
SDWIS Flag : N
RCRA Flag : Y
TRI Flag : N
GHG Flag : N
Major Flag : N/R
Active Flag : Y
NAA Flag : Y
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG] 
(cont.)

ECHO (cont.)

Latitude : 39.963086
Longitude : -75.190215
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-07-21

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA

Facility Name : BIO RAD LABS
Facility Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : Philadelphia

Facility ID : 609003
Status : Inactive
DER Code : 73
Program : Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields
Agency Hyperlink : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-04

Owner/Responsible Party Details
Name : BIO RAD LABS
Address : DIVISION BIO RADL LABS, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Name : BIO RAD LABS
Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
Address 2 : N/R
Municipality : Philadelphia City

Sub-Facility Details
Sub Facility Name : N/R
Type : N/R
Status : N/R
Other ID : N/R

Permit Details
Date Received : 1989-08-05
Permit Number : 51-40568
Status : Issued
Authorization : Storage Tank Registration/Permitting (423383)

Tank Remediation Details
Cleanup Status Date : N/R
Confirmed Release Date : N/R
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG] 
(cont.)

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA (cont.)

Cleanup Status : N/R
Incident Name : N/R
Type : N/R

Land Recycling Information
NIR Received Date : N/R
Preparer of NIR : N/R
NIR Type : N/R

FRS

Facility Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV
Facility Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Site Details
Registry ID : 110001067559
FRS Facility URL : Click here for hyperlink provided by the agency.
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-12

Source Description

Source Description :

The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection’s (DEP) eFACTS is a Department-wide database that 
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities) that DEP regulates.

Source Description :

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984 through the tracking of events 
and activities related to facilities that generate, transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. 
RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities 
required under RCRA. RCRAInfo also supports generation of the National Hazardous Waste Biennial Report. All 
generators and treatment, storage, and disposal facilities who handle hazardous waste are required to report to 
the EPA Administrator at least once every two years to support creation of the Biennial Report.

FRS Environmental Interest
Source and System ID : PA-EFACTS - PAD039439146

RCRAINFO - PAD039439146

RCRA_SQG

Facility Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV

Page 122 of 203

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001067559


Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Facility Address : 3316 SPRING GARDEN ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
County : PHILADELPHIA

Date Form Received by Agency : 2006-11-21
EPA ID : PAD039439146
Mailing Address : N/R
Contact : N/R
Contact Address : N/R
Contact Country : US
Contact Telephone : N/R
Contact Email : N/R
EPA Region : 03
Land Type : Other land type
Source Type : Implementer
Classification : Small Quantity Generator

Description : Handlers that generate more than 100 and less than 1000 kilograms of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month and accumulate less than 
6000 kg of hazardous waste at any time; or generate 100 kg or less of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulate more than 
1000 kg of hazardous waste at any time.

Last Date in Agency List : 2023-12-06

Owner/Operator Summary
Owner/Operator Name : N/R
Owner/Operator Address : N/R
Owner/Operator Country : N/R
Owner/Operator Telephone : N/R
Owner/Operator Email : N/R
Owner/Operator Fax : N/R
Legal Status : N/R
Owner/Operator Type : N/R
Owner/Operator Start Date : N/R
Owner/Operator End Date : N/R

Handler Activities Summary
U.S. Importer of Hazardous Waste : N
Mixed Waste (Haz. and Radioactive) : N
Recycler of Hazardous Waste : N
Transporter of Hazardous Waste : N
Treater, Storer or Disposer of HW : N
Underground Injection Activity : N
On-site Burner Exemption : N
Furnace Exemption : N
Used Oil Fuel Burner : N
Used Oil Processor : N
Used Oil Refiner : N
Used Oil Fuel Marketer to Burner : N
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Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 22
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.489 mi., 2580 ft.
Elevation: 106 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 54116063
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BIO RAD LABS INFORMATICS DIV | BIO 

RAD LABS
3316 SPRING GARDEN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [ARCHIVE UST - PA, ECHO, EFACTS ENV 
REMEDIATION - PA, FRS, RCRA_SQG] 
(cont.)

RCRA_SQG (cont.)

Used Oil Specification Marketer : N
Used Oil Transfer Facility : N
Used Oil Transporter : N

Historical Generators
Date Form Received by Agency : 1985-01-22
Facility Name : SADTLER RESEARCH LABS
Classification : Small Quantity Generator

Notices of Violations Summary
Regulation Violated : N

Evaluation Action Summary
Evaluation Date : 2006-10-02
Evaluation : COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION
Area of Violation : N/R
Date Achieved Compliance : N/R
Evaluation Lead Agency : State
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Unmappable Summary 2023

ENVIROSITE ID NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIP DATABASE(S)
32758466 DRILL HALL ARMORY BLDG 3205 - 51 LANCASTER AVE PHILADELPHIA 19104 ARCHIVE UST - PA, EFA...
12549288 UNION HILL DEVELOPMENT 39TH ST BROWN ST PHILADELPHIA 19104 EFACTS NPDES - PA
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Environmental Records Searched 2023

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS

AST PBS: Bulk petroleum terminals with a total bulk storage capacity of 50,000 barrels or more.

Agency Version Date: 11/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Department of Homeland Security
Agency Contact: 202-853-5361
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

EPA UST: Facilities listed in the EPA UST Finder database

Agency Version Date: 07/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: EPA
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

FEMA UST: FEMA underground storage tank listing

Agency Version Date: 06/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: FEMA
Agency Contact: 202-212-5283
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

HIST INDIAN UST R6: Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 12/03/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/23/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/27/2023

HIST INDIAN UST R7: Historical Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 08/10/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/17/2023

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 1
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10

Agency Version Date: 10/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN UST R2: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2

Agency Version Date: 12/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 2
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/20/2023

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 01/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL REGISTERED STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 10/31/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/25/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/31/2023

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 09/21/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9

Agency Version Date: 09/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/15/2023

ARCHIVE AST - PA: List of inactive (removed, permanently closed) Aboveground Storage tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

ARCHIVE UST - PA: List of inactive (removed, permanently closed) Underground Storage tanks.

Agency Version Date: 10/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

AST - PA: Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

UST - PA: Registered Underground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-5599
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST

ARCHIVED RCRA TSDF: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous waste transportation  storage  disposal and 
treatment facilities

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023
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FEDERAL RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES LIST (cont.)

RCRA_TSDF: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous waste transportation  storage  disposal and treatment facilities

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

FEDERAL CERCLIS LIST

CERCLIS NFRAP: The CERCLIS sites with No Further Remedial Action Planned from the CERCLIS program database. The 
Environmental Protection Agency decommissioned the CERCLIS data in 2014. The last update was November 12, 2013.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CERCLIS-HIST: The CERCLIS program database contains information on the assessment and remediation of federal hazardous 
waste sites. The Environmental Protection Agency decommissioned the CERCLIS data in 2014. The last update was November 
12, 2013.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

EPA SAA: Listing of Sites with Superfund Alternative Approach Agreements.

Agency Version Date: 07/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/29/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/04/2023

FEDERAL FACILITY: Sites where Federal Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office (FFRRO) arranged cleanup for Base Closure and 
Property Transfer at Federal Facilities

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8712
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_8R_ACTIVE SITES: The Active Site Inventory Report displays site and location information at active SEMS sites. An active 
site is one at which site assessment, removal, remedial, enforcement, cost recovery, or oversight activities are being planned or 
conducted. NPL sites include latitude and longitude information. For non-NPL sites, a brief site status is provided.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_8R_ARCHIVED SITES: The Archived Site Inventory displays site and location information at sites archived from SEMS. An 
archived site is one at which EPA has determined that assessment has been completed and no further remedial action is 
planned under the Superfund program at this time.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST

CORRACTS: List of facilities where Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Corrective Action Program used to investigate and 
remediate hazardous releases

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023
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FEDERAL RCRA CORRACTS FACILITIES LIST (cont.)

HIST CORRACTS 2: List of facilities where Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Corrective Action Program used to 
investigate and remediate hazardous releases that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

FEDERAL DELISTED NPL SITE LIST

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List of sites that were delisted and no longer require action

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

DELISTED PROPOSED NPL: Sites that have been delisted from the proposed National Priority List

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_DELETED NPL: All Deleted National Priority List Sties

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FEDERAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

EPA LF MOP: Sites in the EPA Landfill Methane Outreach Program

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS

EPA LUST: Releases listed in the EPA UST Finder database

Agency Version Date: 07/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: EPA
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

HIST INDIAN LUST R4: Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 08/23/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/17/2023

HIST INDIAN LUST R8: Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 08/16/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 1

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 1
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 10

Agency Version Date: 10/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN LUST R2: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 2

Agency Version Date: 12/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 2
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/20/2023

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 4

Agency Version Date: 01/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 4
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 5

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 6

Agency Version Date: 10/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 7

Agency Version Date: 10/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 8

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land in EPA Region 9

Agency Version Date: 09/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/11/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/14/2023

HIST UNREG LTANKS - PA: List of unregulated tanks with leaks that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 03/29/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

LAST - PA: Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023
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FEDERAL, STATE, AND TRIBAL LEAKING STORAGE TANK LISTS (cont.)

LUST - PA: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

UNREG LTANKS - PA: Unregulated Tanks with leaks

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

FEDERAL ERNS LIST

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System records of reported spills

Agency Version Date: 09/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: National Response Center United States Coast Guard
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

FEDERAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

FED E C: Federal listing of remediation sites with engineering controls

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

FED I C: Federal listing of remediation sites with institutional controls

Agency Version Date: 10/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

RCRA IC_EC: Sites with institutional or engineering controls related to Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST

HIST RCRA_CESQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed conditionally exempt small quantity generators 
that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

HIST RCRA_LQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed large quantity generators that are no longer in current 
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023
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FEDERAL RCRA GENERATORS LIST (cont.)

HIST RCRA_NONGEN: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed non-generators that are no longer in current 
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

HIST RCRA_SQG: List of Resource Conservation and Recovery Act licensed small quantity generators that are no longer in 
current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 10/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 10/25/2023

RCRA_LQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed large quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_NONGEN: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed non-generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_SQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed small quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

RCRA_VSQG: Resource Conservation and Recovery Act listing of licensed very small quantity generators.

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 215-814-2469
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST

NPL: List of priority contaminated sites among identified releases or threatened releases of hazardous substances  pollutants or 
contaminants nationally

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R1 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 1 National Priority List subject to 
environmental regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R3 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 3 National Priority List subject to 
environmental regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

Page 132 of 203



Environmental Records Searched 2023

FEDERAL NPL SITE LIST (cont.)

NPL EPA R6 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 National Priority List subject to 
environmental regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R8 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 8 National Priority List subject to 
environmental regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL EPA R9 GIS: Geospatial data for the Environmental Protection Agency Region 9 National Priority List subject to 
environmental regulation

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-2132
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

PART NPL: Sites that are a part of an National Priority List site referred to as the parent site

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

PROPOSED NPL: Sites that have been proposed for the National Priority List

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_FINAL NPL: All Included National Priority List Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SEMS_PROPOSED NPL: All Proposed National Priority List Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS

ABANDONED LF - PA: Landfills that have been abandoned listed in the Abandoned Landfill Inventory

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

HIST LF INVENTORY - PA: Listing of Historical landfills

Agency Version Date: 03/14/2019
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023
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STATE AND TRIBAL LANDFILL AND/OR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE LISTS (cont.)

HIST LF INVENTORY 2 - PA: List of historical landfills that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/03/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/06/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 11/10/2023

HIST SWF/LF - PA: List of state landfill sites that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/22/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

INACTIVE LF - PA: Inactive Landfills

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

SWF SDA - PA: List of municipal waste operations (PA Spatial Data Access)

Agency Version Date: 09/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

SWF/LF - PA: State Landfill Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-7381
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL BROWNFIELD SITES

TRIBAL BROWNFIELDS: Tribal brownfield remediation site listing

Agency Version Date: 02/10/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

BROWNFIELDS - PA: Locations determined to be Brownfield Sites

Agency Version Date: 11/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023

HIST BROWNFIELDS - PA: List of locations determined to be Brownfield Sites that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/08/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/16/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/22/2023

STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES

E C - PA: Sites with Engineering Controls

Agency Version Date: 12/01/2017
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/13/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/17/2023
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STATE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS / ENGINEERING CONTROLS REGISTRIES (cont.)

I C - PA: Sites with Institutional Controls

Agency Version Date: 12/01/2017
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

STATE- AND TRIBAL - EQUIVALENT CERCLIS

HSCA - PA: Sites listed in the Hazardous Site Cleanup

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

HSCA REM - PA: Sites under the HSCA that are designated as Remedial Response

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

STATE AND TRIBAL VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES

VCP - PA: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites

Agency Version Date: 09/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023

LOCAL BROWNFIELD LISTS

BROWNFIELDS-ACRES: EPA Brownfields Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System.

Agency Version Date: 08/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/07/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/13/2023

FED BROWNFIELDS: Federal brownfield remediation sites

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Semi Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

LOCAL LISTS OF HAZARDOUS WASTE / CONTAMINATED SITES

FED CDL: The U.S. Department of Justice listing of clandestine drug lab locations

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Justice
Agency Contact: 202-307-7610
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023

US HIST CDL: The U.S. Department of Justice historical listing of clandestine drug lab locations

Agency Version Date: 08/05/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Justice
Agency Contact: 202-307-7610
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023
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LOCAL LISTS OF LANDFILL / SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES

HIST INDIAN ODI R8: List of Region 8 Indian land open dump inventory sites maintained within the STARS program that is no 
longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 11/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023

INDIAN ODI R8: Region 8 Indian land open dump inventory sites maintained within the STARS program

Agency Version Date: 07/21/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

ODI: Open dump inventory sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

TRIBAL ODI: Indian land open dump inventory for all regions

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: Indian Health Service
Agency Contact: 301-443-3593
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

RECORDS OF EMERGENCY RELEASE REPORTS

HMIRS (DOT): Hazardous Material spills reported by the Department of Transportation

Agency Version Date: 08/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Transportation
Agency Contact: (202) 366-4996
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

HIST SPILLS - PA: List of hazardous material spills/releases reported in the Hazardous Material Logbook that is no longer in 
current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/15/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/27/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/01/2023

SPILLS - PA: Listing of Hazardous Material spills/releases reported in the Hazardous Material Logbook

Agency Version Date: 09/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/18/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/21/2023

LOCAL LAND RECORDS

LIENS 2: Comprehensive Environmental Response  Compensation and Liability Act sites with liens

Agency Version Date: 05/11/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/13/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 800-424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 11/17/2023
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AFS: Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract

Agency Version Date: 07/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/25/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/28/2023

ALT FUELING: Alternative Fueling Stations by fuel type.

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Energy
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

ARENAS: List of Arenas and Sport Venues

Agency Version Date: 04/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

ARENAS 2: List of Convention Centers and Fairgrounds

Agency Version Date: 07/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

BRS: Reporting of hazardous waste generation and management from large quantity generators

Agency Version Date: 11/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Biennial
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

CDC HAZDAT: The Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry's Hazardous Substance Release/Health Effects Database.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Agency Contact: 770-488-6399
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CHURCHES: List of places of worship

Agency Version Date: 07/28/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/18/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/24/2023

COAL ASH DOE: List of existing and planned generators with 1 megawatt or greater of combined capacity that are utilizing coal 
ash impoundments.

Agency Version Date: 11/15/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Energy
Agency Contact: (202) 586-8800
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

Agency Version Date: 02/18/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

COAL GAS: Manufactured Gas Plant locations

Agency Version Date: 12/04/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/28/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/04/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

COLLEGES: List of major Universities & Colleges

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

COLLEGES 2: List of Universities & Colleges

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/20/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/25/2023

CONSENT (DECREES): Legal decisions regarding responsibility for Superfund locations

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS_2020: In 2009 the EPA created the 2020 Corrective Action Baseline list of contaminated or potentially 
contaminated sites with a cleanup goal to complete 95% by the year 2020. The names on the list indicate the facility owners 
who may or may not have caused the contamination.

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

DAYCARE: List of Daycare facilities

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

DEBRIS EPA LF: EPA list of designated landfill facilities for the safe disposal of disaster debris.

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023

DEBRIS EPA SWRCY: EPA list of facilities for the safe recovery, recycling, and disposal of disaster debris.

Agency Version Date: 09/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/08/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 12/13/2023

DOCKET CRIM PROS 2: Criminal affirmative cases filed by the United States involving CAA CWA CERCLA EPCRA FIFRA MPRSA 
RCRA & TSCA.

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1744
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

DOD: Department of Defense sites from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

DOT OPS: Incident Data Report

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: U.S. Department of Transportation
Agency Contact: (202) 366-4996
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

ECHO: ECHO is EPA Enforcement and Compliance History Online website to search for facilities in your community to assess 
their compliance with environmental regulations related to CAA, CWA, RCRA, & SDWA.

Agency Version Date: 06/02/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/19/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 202-566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/23/2023

ENOI: The Electronic Notice of Intent (eNOI) database contains construction sites and industrial facilities that submit permit 
requests to EPA for Construction General Permits (CGP) and Multi-Sector General Permits (MSGP).

Agency Version Date: 03/19/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/02/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/08/2023

EPA FUELS: List of companies and facilities registered to participate in EPA Fuel Programs under Title 40 CFR Part 80.

Agency Version Date: 10/09/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

EPA OSC: Listing of oil spills and hazardous substance release sites requiring EPA On-Site Coordinators.

Agency Version Date: 05/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

EPA WATCH: The EPA Watch List was used to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on 
enforcement matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. EPA maintained 
the lists from 2011 - 2013.

Agency Version Date: 02/09/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

FA HWF: Hazardous Waste Facilities with Financial Assurance

Agency Version Date: 06/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023

FEDLAND: Federal Lands from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

FRS: Facility Registry Systems

Agency Version Date: 07/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/05/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/11/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

FTTS: Tracking of administrative and enforcement activities related to FIFRA/TSCA

Agency Version Date: 04/06/2013
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/26/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2280
Most Recent Contact: 11/30/2023

FTTS INSP: Tracking of inspections related to FIFRA/TSCA

Agency Version Date: 05/08/2017
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/19/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2280
Most Recent Contact: 11/23/2023

FUDS: Defense sites that require cleanup

Agency Version Date: 07/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/08/2024

Agency: US Army Corps of Engineering
Agency Contact: (202) 761-0011
Most Recent Contact: 10/12/2023

GOV MANSIONS: List of Governors Mansions

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/16/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/20/2023

HIST AFS: List of Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 06/19/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

HIST AFS 2: List of Air Facility Systems Quarterly Extract that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 11/26/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/15/2023

HIST DOD: Department of Defense historical sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

HIST LEAD_SMELTER: List of former lead smelter sites that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/12/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/27/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/01/2023

HIST MLTS: List of sites in possession/use of radioactive materials regulated by NRC that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 07/13/2016
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 03/06/2024

Agency: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (800) 397-4209
Most Recent Contact: 12/11/2023

HIST PCB TRANS: List of PCB Disposal Facilities that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 01/18/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 12/29/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/04/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

HIST PCS ENF: List of permitted facilities to discharge wastewater (Federal equivalent to NPDES) that are no longer in current 
agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/08/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

HIST PCS FACILITY: List of Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater (Federal equivalent to NPDES) that are no longer in 
current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2018
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 10/18/2023

HIST SSTS: List of tracking of facilities who produce pesticides and their quantity that are no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/13/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

HOSPITALS: List of major Hospitals

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

HWC DOCKET: Listing of Federal facilities which are managing or have managed hazardous waste; or have had a release of 
hazardous waste.

Agency Version Date: 07/13/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/03/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2307
Most Recent Contact: 10/09/2023

ICIS: Comprised of all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement information [intended to replace PCS] by tracking 
enforcement and compliance information (also contains what used to be known as FFTS)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

INACTIVE PCS: Inactive Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

INDIAN RESERVATION: American Indian Lands from the Protected Areas Database (PAD-US)

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: United States Geologic Survey (USGS)
Agency Contact: 1-888-275-8747
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information Systems

Agency Version Date: 11/24/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Department of the Navy: BRAC PMO
Agency Contact: (619) 532-0900
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

LUCIS 2: Land Use Control Information Systems

Agency Version Date: 01/17/2018
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 01/01/2024

Agency: Department of the Navy: BRAC PMO
Agency Contact: (619) 532-0900
Most Recent Contact: 10/05/2023

MANIFEST EPA: EPA Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System (e-Manifest)

Agency Version Date: 07/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/08/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 10/12/2023

MGP: Locations of all Manufactured Gas Plants

Agency Version Date: 10/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

MINE OPERATIONS: Mine plants and operations for commodities monitored by the National Minerals Information Center of the 
USGS

Agency Version Date: 04/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: USGS Mineral Resources Program
Agency Contact: (703) 648-5953
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

MINES: Mines Master Index Files

Agency Version Date: 06/07/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/22/2024

Agency: Department of Labor
Agency Contact: (202) 693-9400
Most Recent Contact: 11/28/2023

MINES USGS: Listing of all active mines and mineral plants in 2003

Agency Version Date: 04/25/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: USGS Mineral Resources Program
Agency Contact: (703) 648-5953
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

MLTS: Sites in possession/use of radioactive materials regulated by NRC

Agency Version Date: 07/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (800) 397-4209
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

NPL AOC: Areas of Concern related to NPL remediation sites

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NPL LIENS: National Priority List of sites with Liens

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

NURSING HOMES: List of Nursing Homes

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

OSHA: OSHA's listing of inspections  violations and fatality information

Agency Version Date: 06/05/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Occupational Safety & Health Administration
Agency Contact: 800-321-6742
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023

PADS: Listing of generators  transporters  commercial store/ brokers and disposers of PCB

Agency Version Date: 10/02/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/27/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/02/2023

PCB TRANSFORMER: Disposal and Storage of Polychlorinated Biphenyl (PCB) Waste

Agency Version Date: 10/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/10/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (703) 308-8404
Most Recent Contact: 10/16/2023

PCS ENF: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

PCS FACILITY: Permitted facilities to discharge wastewater  (Federal equivalent to NPDES)

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-6582
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

PFAS FED SITES: PFAS Detection on Federal Facilities

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS INDUSTRY: List of Industries potentially handling PFAS

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS MANIFEST: PFAS Transfer Manifest

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS NPL: List of NPL sites with PFAS or PFOA contamination

Agency Version Date: 09/14/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 12/11/2023

PFAS PROD: PFAS Production Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023
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PFAS SPILLS: List of PFAS Spill Sites

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PFAS TRIS: List of TRIS sites where PFAS or PFOA are used/manufactured/ treated/ transported/released.

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

PFAS UCMR3: List of PWS wells sampled for Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR)

Agency Version Date: 06/02/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/02/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 11/08/2023

PFAS WQP: List of PFAS from Water Quality Portal

Agency Version Date: 10/26/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/22/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/26/2023

PRISONS: List of Prison facilities

Agency Version Date: 08/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/07/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 11/13/2023

RAATS: Listing of major violators with enforcement actions issued under RCRA. Includes administrative and civil actions filed by 
the EPA. This dataset is no longer maintained.

Agency Version Date: 12/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/13/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/18/2023

RADINFO: EPA regulated facilities with radiation and radioactive materials

Agency Version Date: 08/01/2019
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023

RMP: Facilities producing/handling/ process/ distribute/ store specific chemicals report plans required by the Clean Air Act

Agency Version Date: 06/14/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Monthly
Planned Next Contact: 02/29/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 564-2534
Most Recent Contact: 12/05/2023

ROD: Permanent remedy at an NPL site

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (800) 424-9346
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SCHOOLS PRIVATE: List of Private Schools

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

SCHOOLS PUBLIC: List of Public Schools

Agency Version Date: 12/19/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/14/2024

Agency: DHS Homeland Infrastructure Foundation
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 12/19/2023

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners

Agency Version Date: 11/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: No Update
Planned Next Contact: 01/30/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/03/2023

SEMS_SMELTER: This report includes sites that have smelting-related, or potentially smelting-related, indicators in the SEMS 
database. The report includes information on the site location as well as contaminants of concern.

Agency Version Date: 10/03/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 12/28/2023

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 703-603-8867
Most Recent Contact: 10/03/2023

SSTS: Tracking of facilities who produce pesticides  and their quantity

Agency Version Date: 05/18/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023

STORMWATER: Permitted storm water sites

Agency Version Date: 11/20/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

TOSCA-PLANT: Plants controlled by the Toxic Substance Control Act

Agency Version Date: 08/22/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

TRIS: Information regarding toxic chemicals that are being used/manufactured/ treated/ transported/released into the 
environment

Agency Version Date: 11/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: (202) 566-1667
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

UMTRA: Uranium Recovery Sites

Agency Version Date: 08/31/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/21/2024

Agency: United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Agency Contact: (301) 415-8200
Most Recent Contact: 11/27/2023

VAPOR: EPA Vapor Intrusion Database

Agency Version Date: 03/19/2021
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 02/05/2024

Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Agency Contact: 855-246-3642
Most Recent Contact: 11/09/2023

Page 145 of 203



Environmental Records Searched 2023

OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

ACT 2 DEED - PA: Sites listed with Deed Acknowledgment

Agency Version Date: 09/11/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/04/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/07/2023

AIRS - PA: Permit and Emissions Inventory

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Annually
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

AUL - PA: Sites with Activity Use Limitation

Agency Version Date: 11/16/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/12/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-1566
Most Recent Contact: 11/16/2023

DRYCLEANERS - PA: Dry Cleaning Facilities

Agency Version Date: 04/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 01/15/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 772-9482
Most Recent Contact: 10/19/2023

EFACTS AIRS - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Air Quality.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS ENV REMEDIATION - PA: Environmental Cleanup & Brownfields records from the PA eFACTS (Environment Facility 
Application Compliance Tracking System).

Agency Version Date: 04/17/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/02/2024

Agency: PA Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: 360.902.1452
Most Recent Contact: 10/06/2023

EFACTS MINES - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Mining.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS NPDES - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Clean Water.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS OIL & GAS - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Oil and Gas.

Agency Version Date: 10/10/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EFACTS RADIATION - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Radiation Protection.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023
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OTHER ASCERTAINABLE RECORDS (cont.)

EFACTS WASTE MGT - PA: Environment Facility Application Compliance Tracking System for Waste Management.

Agency Version Date: 01/23/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/04/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 10/10/2023

EMI - PA: Listing of facilities with air emissions data

Agency Version Date: 05/30/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/14/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/20/2023

HIST AIRS - PA: List of Permit and Emissions Inventory that is no longer in current agency list.

Agency Version Date: 02/05/2019
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

HIST EMI - PA: Historical listing of facilities with air emissions data.

Agency Version Date: 09/24/2021
Agency Update Frequency: No Longer Maintained
Planned Next Contact: 02/09/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 783-9241
Most Recent Contact: 11/15/2023

HWT - PA: List of Licensed Hazardous Waste Transporters

Agency Version Date: 12/05/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Monthly
Planned Next Contact: 02/29/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-6239
Most Recent Contact: 12/05/2023

MINES - PA: Coal Mining, Coal Pillar, and Industrial Mining Operations.

Agency Version Date: 06/06/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 02/20/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 11/24/2023

NPDES - PA: Listing of facilities with wastewater and NPDES permits

Agency Version Date: 09/27/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/19/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/22/2023

PFAS - PA: List of wells in the statewide PFAS investigation

Agency Version Date: 03/08/2022
Agency Update Frequency: Quarterly
Planned Next Contact: 01/31/2024

Agency: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: N/R
Most Recent Contact: 11/06/2023

UIC - PA: Regulated Underground Injection Controlled wells

Agency Version Date: 06/15/2023
Agency Update Frequency: Varies
Planned Next Contact: 03/01/2024

Agency: Department of Environmental Protection
Agency Contact: (717) 787-2043
Most Recent Contact: 12/06/2023
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SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS:
38th and Brown Street
787 N 38th St
Philadelphia, PA 19104

SUBJECT PROPERTY COORDINATES:

Latitude(North): 39.967759 - 39°58'3.9"
Longitude(West): -75.197838 - -75°11'52.2"
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18N
UTM X (Meters): 483104.69
UTM Y (Meters): 4424197.52
State Plane Coordinates: 3702 - Pennsylvania South (US Survey Feet)
X Coordinate (Feet): 2683754.367 E
Y Coordinate (Feet): 241448.642 N

ELEVATION:
Elevation: 79 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP:

Subject Property Map:
Most Recent Revision:

39075-H2 Philadelphia, PA
2019

GEOHYDROLOGY DATA:

SUBJECT PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY:

Topographic Gradient: East

DFIRM FLOOD ZONE:

DFIRM Flood

Subject Property County: Electronic Data:

PHILADELPHIA Yes - refer to the PROPERTY PROXIMITY MAP and AREA MAP

Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: 4207570179G (Eff. date 1/17/2007)
42045C0150F (Eff. date 11/18/2009)

Additional Panels in search area: 4207570181G (Eff. date 1/17/2007)
4207570177G (Eff. date 1/17/2007)
4207570183G (Eff. date 1/17/2007)

FEMA FLOOD ZONE:

FEMA Flood

Subject Property County: Electronic Data:

PHILADELPHIA Yes - refer to the PROPERTY PROXIMITY MAP and AREA MAP

Flood Plain Panel at Subject Property: 4207570179F

Additional Panels in search area: 4207570177F
4207570183F
4207570181F
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NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY:

NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Subject Property: Data Coverage:

Philadelphia Yes - refer to the Geological Findings Map

LITHOSTRATIGRAPHIC INFORMATION:

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT: GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Era: Paleozoic Category: 135 Ce Cambrian eugeosynclinal
System: Cambrian
Series: Cambrian eugeosynclinal
Code: Ce
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SURROUNDING ELEVATION PROFILES:

Page 150 of 203



Geological Landscape Section Soil Map 2023

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: December 27, 2023

A1

Subject Property SSURGO STATSGO 
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Geological Landscape Section Summary 2023

SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:
Agency source: Soil Conservation Service, US Department of Agriculture

SOIL MAP ID 1 SSURGO
USDA Soil Name Urban land,Miscellaneous 

area
USDA Soil Texture Not Reported
Hydrologic Soil Group Not Reported
Soil Drainage Class Not Reported
Hydric Classification 0
Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel Not Reported

SOIL MAP ID A STATSGO
USDA Soil Name Urban land,Miscellaneous 

area
USDA Soil Texture Not Reported
Hydrologic Soil Group Not Reported
Soil Drainage Class Not Reported
Hydric Classification 21
Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel Not Reported

Layer Depth 
(inches)

Soil Texture AASHTO Group Unified Soil 
Description

Saturated
Hydraulic

Conductivity 
micro m/sec

Soil Reaction 
pH

1 0-6 No data No data No data No data

WATER AGENCY DATA:
WATER AGENCY SEARCH DISTANCES:

DATABASE: SEARCH DISTANCE (MILES):
HIST WELLS - PA 1.000
NWIS 1.000
OIL & GAS WELLS - PA 1.000
PWS 1.000
WELLS - PA 1.000

DISTANCE TO NEAREST: DISTANCE:
HIST WELLS - PA 0.730 mi / 3853 ft
NWIS 0.294 mi / 1550 ft
OIL & GAS WELLS - PA N/A
PWS 0.863 mi / 4559 ft
WELLS - PA 0.317 mi / 1675 ft
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FEDERAL WATER AGENCY DATA SUMMARY:

MAP ID: WELL ID: LOCATION FROM SP:
1 395750075114201 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
B5 395749075113801 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
8 395753075121801 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
C9 395827075115801 1/4 - 1/2 Mile N
14 01474500 1/4 - 1/2 Mile E
15 01474080 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
D21 395804075124501 1/2 - 1 Mile W
22 395759075110201 1/2 - 1 Mile E
F34 395720075113801 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
F35 395720075113701 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
36 PA4310814 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
G37 395826075124701 1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
38 395717075120101 1/2 - 1 Mile S
G43 395828075124901 1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
45 PA1091254 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
48 395745075105201 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
I50 395733075105901 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
I52 395732075105901 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
53 395728075124401 1/2 - 1 Mile SW

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE/LOCAL WATER AGENCY DATA SUMMARY:

MAP ID: WELL ID: LOCATION FROM SP:
A2 710640 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
A3 710584 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
A4 710639 1/4 - 1/2 Mile W
A6 710603 1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
B7 616792 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
C10 597959 1/4 - 1/2 Mile N
C11 594898 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
C12 596961 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
C13 597960 1/4 - 1/2 Mile N
D18 132014 1/2 - 1 Mile W
D19 132012 1/2 - 1 Mile W
D23 132011 1/2 - 1 Mile W
25 132013 1/2 - 1 Mile W
32 687302 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
H39 687304 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
H44 601763 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
H47 600239 1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
51 687303 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
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Geological Findings Map 2023

SUBJECT NAME: 38th and Brown Street PREPARED FOR: Batta Environmental
ADDRESS: 787 N 38th St, Philadelphia, PA, 19104 ORDER #: 93750
LAT/LONG: 39.967759 / -75.197838 REPORT DATE: December 27, 2023
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2023

Map Id: 1
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.294 mi., 1550 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12781519
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395750075114201

39.964002, -75.194624
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395750075114201
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 514
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 105.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1939-03-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 150
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : N/R
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: N/R
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: N/R
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : N/R
Latitude : 39.964002
Longitude : -75.194624
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A2
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.317 mi., 1675 ft.
Elevation: 108 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492083
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710640

39.969, -75.20397
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 710640
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-06
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 15.58
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.969
Longitude : -75.20397
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Well ID : 710640
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-06
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : N/R
Bottom of Casing (ft) : N/R
Casing Diameter (in) : N/R
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 15.58
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
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Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2023

Map Id: A2
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.317 mi., 1675 ft.
Elevation: 108 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492083
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710640

39.969, -75.20397
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 39.969
Longitude : -75.20397
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Map Id: A3
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.328 mi., 1731 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492078
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710584

39.96934, -75.20405
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 710584
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-05
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 18.78
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96934
Longitude : -75.20405
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Well ID : 710584
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
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Map Id: A3
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.328 mi., 1731 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492078
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710584

39.96934, -75.20405
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-05
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : N/R
Bottom of Casing (ft) : N/R
Casing Diameter (in) : N/R
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 18.78
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96934
Longitude : -75.20405
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Map Id: A4
Direction: W
Distance: 0.341 mi., 1799 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492240
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710639

39.96898, -75.20443
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 710639
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-05
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
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Map Id: A4
Direction: W
Distance: 0.341 mi., 1799 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492240
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710639

39.96898, -75.20443
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 17.81
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96898
Longitude : -75.20443
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Well ID : 710639
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-05
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : N/R
Bottom of Casing (ft) : N/R
Casing Diameter (in) : N/R
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 17.81
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96898
Longitude : -75.20443
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17
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Map Id: B5
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.343 mi., 1811 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12790133
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395749075113801

39.963724, -75.193513
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395749075113801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 513
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 105.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1913-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 200
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1913-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1913-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.963724
Longitude : -75.193513
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: A6
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.347 mi., 1831 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492297
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710603

39.96922, -75.20447
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 710603
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-04
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : N/R
Bottom of Casing (ft) : N/R
Casing Diameter (in) : N/R
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 19.27
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96922
Longitude : -75.20447
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Well ID : 710603
Well Address : 847 - 851 N. Preston St.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2023-01-04
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TRISTATE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
Original Owner : 851 Preston LP
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 25
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : 19.27
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
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Map Id: A6
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.347 mi., 1831 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 52492297
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 710603

39.96922, -75.20447
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Latitude : 39.96922
Longitude : -75.20447
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-04-17

Map Id: B7
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.373 mi., 1968 ft.
Elevation: 112 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13246078
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 616792

39.96298, -75.19394
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 616792
Well Address : 3527 Brandywine St
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2014-12-08
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : TPI ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
Original Owner : Pennoni
Well Use : WITHDRAWAL
Water Use : N/R
Well Depth (ft) : 30
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : False
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.96298
Longitude : -75.19394
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25
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Map Id: 8
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.394 mi., 2079 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12793557
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395753075121801

39.964835, -75.204624
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395753075121801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 515
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 110.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1910-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 212
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1910-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1910-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.964835
Longitude : -75.204624
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: C9
Direction: N
Distance: 0.444 mi., 2346 ft.
Elevation: 76 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12730612
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395827075115801

39.974279, -75.199068
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395827075115801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 518
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 80.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1904-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 450
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1904-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1904-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.974279
Longitude : -75.199068
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: C10
Direction: N
Distance: 0.445 mi., 2349 ft.
Elevation: 76 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 13245915
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 597959

39.97429, -75.19906
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 597959
Well Address : 3750 W GIRRARD AVE
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2011-12-16
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : EICHELBERGERS INC.
Original Owner : SUNOCO
Well Use : OBSERVATION
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 40
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 4
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.97429
Longitude : -75.19906
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25

Map Id: C11
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.451 mi., 2381 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 13245734
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 594898

39.97436, -75.19923
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 594898
Well Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2012-12-01
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : EICHELBERGERS INC.
Original Owner : SUNOCO
Well Use : OBSERVATION
Water Use : UNUSED
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Map Id: C11
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.451 mi., 2381 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 13245734
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 594898

39.97436, -75.19923
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Well Depth (ft) : 40
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : 18
Bedrock Not Reached : False
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.97436
Longitude : -75.19923
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25

Map Id: C12
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.456 mi., 2406 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 14200817
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 596961

39.97442, -75.19931
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 596961
Well Address : 3750 W GIRARD AVE.
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2012-12-01
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : EICHELBERGERS INC.
Original Owner : SUNOCO
Well Use : OBSERVATION
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 40
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 20
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
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Map Id: C12
Direction: NNW
Distance: 0.456 mi., 2406 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 14200817
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 596961

39.97442, -75.19931
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.97442
Longitude : -75.19931
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25

Map Id: C13
Direction: N
Distance: 0.461 mi., 2434 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 13245916
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 597960

39.97452, -75.1991
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 597960
Well Address : 3750 W GIRRARD AVE
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2011-12-16
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : EICHELBERGERS INC.
Original Owner : SUNOCO
Well Use : OBSERVATION
Water Use : UNUSED
Well Depth (ft) : 40
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 4
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : True
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.97452
Longitude : -75.1991
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25
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Map Id: 14
Direction: E
Distance: 0.477 mi., 2519 ft.
Elevation: 11 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12721315
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 01474500

39.967891, -75.188512
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 01474500
Site Type : Stream
Station Name : Schuylkill River at Philadelphia, PA
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA QUAD
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 5.74
Method Altitude Determined : Level or other surveyed method.
Altitude Accuracy : .10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : N/R
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: ANNANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNA
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNYNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: 1931-09-01
Drainage Area : 1893
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : N/R
Data-Other GW Files : NNNNNNNN
National Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : N/R
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 1
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : 1869-10-04
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : 2021-09-02
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 92
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 1925-10-31
Water-Quality Data End Date : 2004-09-02
Water-Quality Data Count : 1051
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: N/R
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 0
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : 1929-06-27
Site-Visit Data End Date : 2023-08-31
Site-Visit Data Count : 628
Latitude : 39.967891
Longitude : -75.188512
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: 15
Direction: NE
Distance: 0.532 mi., 2811 ft.
Elevation: 11 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12721282
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 01474080

39.974639, -75.192583
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 01474080
Site Type : Stream
Station Name : Schuylkill River bl Rt. 30 near Philadelphia, PA
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : Philadelphia
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 10
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : N/R
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: 2006-04-18
Drainage Area : 1889
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : N/R
Data-Other GW Files : N/R
National Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer : N/R
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : N/R
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : 2476A4R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 2006-05-24
Water-Quality Data End Date : 2006-05-24
Water-Quality Data Count : 9
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: N/R
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 0
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.974639
Longitude : -75.192583
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: 16
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.654 mi., 3454 ft.
Elevation: 89 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5735953
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG-TWR

39.959964, -75.190261
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2019-05-23
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : 2016AEA02747OE
OBS Number : 42-000445
Obstacle Type : BLDG-TWR
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : Orange or Orange And White Paint
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00208
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00292
Horizontal Accuracy : +-20'
Vertical Accuracy : +-10'
Latitude : 39 57 35.87N
Longitude : 075 11 24.94W

Map Id: 17
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.660 mi., 3484 ft.
Elevation: 84 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 53792922
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.958192, -75.1956
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2023-04-06
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2022AEA16175OE
OBS Number : 42-157517
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00237
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00320
Horizontal Accuracy : +-250'
Vertical Accuracy : +-50'
Latitude : 39 57 29.49N
Longitude : 075 11 44.16W
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Map Id: D18
Direction: W
Distance: 0.730 mi., 3854 ft.
Elevation: 110 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13682344
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 132014

39.96806, -75.21194
PA

Database(s) : [HIST WELLS - PA]

HIST WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 132014
Owner : AMOCO
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 6 /
Licensee : HANDEX OF NEW JERSEY INC
Local Well Number : 0054N
Date Drilled : 1985-07-01
Well Depth : 26
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : N/R
Use of Site : TEST
Use of Water : INDUSTRIAL
Formation : PENSAUKEN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : PHILADELPHIA
Latitude : 39.96806
Longitude : -75.21194
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Boundary : PHILADELPHIA
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-12-28

Map Id: D19
Direction: W
Distance: 0.730 mi., 3857 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13682339
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 132012

39.96833, -75.21194
PA

Database(s) : [HIST WELLS - PA]

HIST WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 132012
Owner : AMOCO
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 7 / 4
Licensee : HANDEX OF NEW JERSEY INC
Local Well Number : 0052N
Date Drilled : 1985-07-01
Well Depth : 27
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : N/R
Use of Site : TEST
Use of Water : INDUSTRIAL
Formation : PENSAUKEN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : PHILADELPHIA
Latitude : 39.96833
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Map Id: D19
Direction: W
Distance: 0.730 mi., 3857 ft.
Elevation: 111 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13682339
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 132012

39.96833, -75.21194
PA

Database(s) : [HIST WELLS - PA] (cont.)

HIST WELLS - PA (cont.)

Longitude : -75.21194
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Boundary : PHILADELPHIA
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-12-28

Map Id: 20
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.733 mi., 3868 ft.
Elevation: 101 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5640102
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.957222, -75.201111
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001517
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00193
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00295
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 26.00N
Longitude : 075 12 04.00W

Map Id: D21
Direction: W
Distance: 0.740 mi., 3905 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12736219
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395804075124501

39.967891, -75.212125
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395804075124501
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 516
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
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Map Id: D21
Direction: W
Distance: 0.740 mi., 3905 ft.
Elevation: 109 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12736219
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395804075124501

39.967891, -75.212125
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 105
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1917-08-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYNYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 170
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1954-10-28
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1954-10-28
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.967891
Longitude : -75.212125
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: 22
Direction: E
Distance: 0.745 mi., 3937 ft.
Elevation: 23 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12748286
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395759075110201

39.966502, -75.183512
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395759075110201
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 477
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 20.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1925-12-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 497
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1925-12-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1925-12-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.966502
Longitude : -75.183512
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: D23
Direction: W
Distance: 0.748 mi., 3949 ft.
Elevation: 114 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13059134
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 132011

39.96889, -75.21222
PA

Database(s) : [HIST WELLS - PA]

HIST WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 132011
Owner : AMOCO
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 8 /
Licensee : HANDEX OF NEW JERSEY INC
Local Well Number : 0051N
Date Drilled : 1985-07-01
Well Depth : 28
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : N/R
Use of Site : TEST
Use of Water : INDUSTRIAL
Formation : PENSAUKEN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : PHILADELPHIA
Latitude : 39.96889
Longitude : -75.21222
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Boundary : PHILADELPHIA
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-12-28

Map Id: 24
Direction: S
Distance: 0.751 mi., 3965 ft.
Elevation: 96 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5639463
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.956719, -75.19735
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-10-20
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2013AEA04067OE
OBS Number : 42-025644
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00224
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00319
Horizontal Accuracy : +-500'
Vertical Accuracy : +-125'
Latitude : 39 57 24.19N
Longitude : 075 11 50.46W
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Map Id: 25
Direction: W
Distance: 0.753 mi., 3978 ft.
Elevation: 100 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13458441
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 132013

39.96833, -75.21222
PA

Database(s) : [HIST WELLS - PA]

HIST WELLS - PA

PAGWIS ID : 132013
Owner : AMOCO
Yield GPM : 0
Casing Top : 0 / 8 / 4
Licensee : HANDEX OF NEW JERSEY INC
Local Well Number : 0053N
Date Drilled : 1985-07-01
Well Depth : 28
Static Level : 0
Well Finish : N/R
Use of Site : TEST
Use of Water : INDUSTRIAL
Formation : PENSAUKEN FORMATION
WQ Data : 0
Depth to Bed : 0
Site Type : WELL
Elevation : 0
County : PHILADELPHIA
Latitude : 39.96833
Longitude : -75.21222
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Boundary : PHILADELPHIA
Last Date in Agency List : 2018-12-28

Map Id: E26
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.756 mi., 3990 ft.
Elevation: 71 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 48715101
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.957011, -75.194086
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2022-03-08
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2020AEA04433OE
OBS Number : 42-151976
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00251
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00317
Horizontal Accuracy : +-250'
Vertical Accuracy : +-50'
Latitude : 39 57 25.24N
Longitude : 075 11 38.71W
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Map Id: E27
Direction: S
Distance: 0.771 mi., 4070 ft.
Elevation: 82 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5689981
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.956558, -75.195703
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2018-11-02
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2018AEA03246OE
OBS Number : 42-132319
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Medium Intensity White Strobe & Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00255
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00336
Horizontal Accuracy : +-250'
Vertical Accuracy : +-50'
Latitude : 39 57 23.61N
Longitude : 075 11 44.53W

Map Id: E28
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.782 mi., 4130 ft.
Elevation: 76 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5638374
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.956525, -75.194642
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2015-05-20
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2013AEA06151OE
OBS Number : 42-025724
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00324
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00392
Horizontal Accuracy : +-500'
Vertical Accuracy : +-125'
Latitude : 39 57 23.49N
Longitude : 075 11 40.71W
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Map Id: E29
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.796 mi., 4206 ft.
Elevation: 69 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5640101
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.956389, -75.194167
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001546
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00244
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00298
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 23.00N
Longitude : 075 11 39.00W

Map Id: 30
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.806 mi., 4256 ft.
Elevation: 76 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5638320
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.956889, -75.191569
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2015-03-02
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2013AEA03264OE
OBS Number : 42-025683
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00278
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00358
Horizontal Accuracy : +-500'
Vertical Accuracy : +-125'
Latitude : 39 57 24.80N
Longitude : 075 11 29.65W
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Map Id: 31
Direction: WSW
Distance: 0.807 mi., 4260 ft.
Elevation: 96 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 37116618
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.960278, -75.21
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001543
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00196
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00294
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 37.00N
Longitude : 075 12 36.00W

Map Id: 32
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.841 mi., 4443 ft.
Elevation: 84 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 35808374
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 687302

39.95783, -75.20764
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 687302
Well Address : Market Street
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2020-05-20
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : AMERIDRILL INC.
Original Owner : McDonalds
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : N/R
Well Depth (ft) : 40
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 10
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : 10
Bedrock Not Reached : False
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
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Map Id: 32
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.841 mi., 4443 ft.
Elevation: 84 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 35808374
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 687302

39.95783, -75.20764
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.95783
Longitude : -75.20764
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-11-06

Map Id: 33
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.844 mi., 4456 ft.
Elevation: 91 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 37089375
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.959444, -75.21
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001542
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00196
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00286
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 34.00N
Longitude : 075 12 36.00W

Map Id: F34
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.853 mi., 4504 ft.
Elevation: 67 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12727485
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395720075113801

39.955668, -75.193513
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395720075113801
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 793

Page 180 of 203



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings 2023

Map Id: F34
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.853 mi., 4504 ft.
Elevation: 67 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12727485
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395720075113801

39.955668, -75.193513
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 70.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1977-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 300
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : 444209600
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : 1980-08-19
Water-Quality Data End Date : 1980-08-19
Water-Quality Data Count : 1
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: N/R
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 0
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.955668
Longitude : -75.193513
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: F35
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.857 mi., 4524 ft.
Elevation: 64 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12730367
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395720075113701

39.955668, -75.193235
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395720075113701
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 792
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 70.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 5
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1973-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 300
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : 444209600
Real-Time Data Flag : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : N/R
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: N/R
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: N/R
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: N/R
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : N/R
Latitude : 39.955668
Longitude : -75.193235
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: 36
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.863 mi., 4559 ft.
Elevation: 91 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5663517
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA4310814

P.A.MCGRATH 4026 CHESTNUT ST.
PHILA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF]

PWS

Facility Address : P.A.MCGRATH 4026 CHESTNUT ST., PHILA, PA 19104

PWS ID : PA4310814
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : WARRIOR RIDGE STATION
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2023
Submission Year Quarter : 2023Q2
Population Served Count : 25
Service Connections Count : 5
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : <=100
Submission Quarter : 2
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 1982-01-05
Last Reported Date : 2023-06-15
Deactivation Date : 1987-07-01
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : N/R
EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : AM. HYDRO POWER CO.
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 814-832-2112
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 04-01
Season End Date : 12-31
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-13

PWS ENF

Facility Address : P.A.MCGRATH 4026 CHESTNUT ST., PHILA, PA 19104
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Map Id: 36
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.863 mi., 4559 ft.
Elevation: 91 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5663517
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA4310814

P.A.MCGRATH 4026 CHESTNUT ST.
PHILA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [PWS, PWS ENF] (cont.)

PWS ENF (cont.)

Site Details
PWS ID : PA4310814
PWS Name : WARRIOR RIDGE STATION
EPA Region : Region 3
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
Primacy Type : State
Primary Source : Ground water
Activity Status : Inactive
Deactivation Date : 1987-07-01
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 814-832-2112
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-22

Violation Details
RTC Enforcement ID : N/R
Violation ID : 8704091
Submission Year : 2023
Violation First Reported Date : 1987-09-30
Contaminant Name : Nitrate
Rule Family : Inorganic Chemicals
Rule Group : Chemicals
Rule Name : Nitrates
Violation Type : Monitoring, Regular
Is Health Based : N
Is Major Violation : Y
Severity Indicator Count : N/R
Public Notification Tier : 3
Address Line 1 : P.A.MCGRATH 4026 CHESTNUT ST., PHILA, 19104
Address Line 2 : N/R
Compliance Status : System Inactive
RTC Date : 1987-07-01
Enforcement Action Description : State Formal Notice of Violation issued
Admin Name : AM. HYDRO POWER CO.
Email Address : N/R

Map Id: G37
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.877 mi., 4633 ft.
Elevation: 121 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12790186
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395826075124701

39.974002, -75.21268
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395826075124701
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 520
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
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Map Id: G37
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.877 mi., 4633 ft.
Elevation: 121 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12790186
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395826075124701

39.974002, -75.21268
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 120.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1903-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 500
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1903-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1903-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.974002
Longitude : -75.21268
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: 38
Direction: S
Distance: 0.885 mi., 4674 ft.
Elevation: 103 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12747184
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395717075120101

39.954835, -75.199902
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395717075120101
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 510
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 100.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : N/R
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 450
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1954-10-27
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1954-10-27
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.954835
Longitude : -75.199902
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23
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Map Id: H39
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.899 mi., 4749 ft.
Elevation: 74 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 35808759
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 687304

39.95605, -75.20601
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 687304
Well Address : Chestnut Street
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2020-05-20
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : AMERIDRILL INC.
Original Owner : McDonalds
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : N/R
Well Depth (ft) : 35
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 15
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : 10
Bedrock Not Reached : False
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.95605
Longitude : -75.20601
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-11-06

Map Id: 40
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.909 mi., 4801 ft.
Elevation: 74 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5640097
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.954722, -75.194167
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001510
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
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Map Id: 40
Direction: SSE
Distance: 0.909 mi., 4801 ft.
Elevation: 74 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5640097
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.954722, -75.194167
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE] (cont.)

DIGITAL OBSTACLE (cont.)

Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00208
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00280
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 17.00N
Longitude : 075 11 39.00W

Map Id: 41
Direction: S
Distance: 0.911 mi., 4809 ft.
Elevation: 88 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 37115112
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.954389, -75.198
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2020-01-16
Action : Add
FAA Study Number : 2018AEA05142OE
OBS Number : 42-134914
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : Red
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00341
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00424
Horizontal Accuracy : +-250'
Vertical Accuracy : +-50'
Latitude : 39 57 15.80N
Longitude : 075 11 52.80W

Map Id: 42
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.913 mi., 4823 ft.
Elevation: 98 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5638378
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.958889, -75.211111
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
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Map Id: 42
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.913 mi., 4823 ft.
Elevation: 98 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5638378
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.958889, -75.211111
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE] (cont.)

DIGITAL OBSTACLE (cont.)

OBS Number : 42-001518
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00190
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00276
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 32.00N
Longitude : 075 12 40.00W

Map Id: G43
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.922 mi., 4868 ft.
Elevation: 116 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12739853
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395828075124901

39.974557, -75.213236
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395828075124901
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 519
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 120.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hilltop
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1903-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
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Map Id: G43
Direction: WNW
Distance: 0.922 mi., 4868 ft.
Elevation: 116 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12739853
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395828075124901

39.974557, -75.213236
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 475
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1903-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1903-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.974557
Longitude : -75.213236
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23

Map Id: H44
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.924 mi., 4877 ft.
Elevation: 84 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 14201068
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 601763

39.95562, -75.20592
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 601763
Well Address : 42nd ST and Chesnut ST
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2014-12-09
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : ALLIED WELL DRILLING
Original Owner : University City Associates
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : OTHER
Well Depth (ft) : 35
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 20
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : False
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Map Id: H44
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.924 mi., 4877 ft.
Elevation: 84 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 14201068
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 601763

39.95562, -75.20592
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.95562
Longitude : -75.20592
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : Job located in Philadelphia on SE side of Chestnut St (Rt 3) and 42nd St.
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25

Map Id: 45
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.925 mi., 4883 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5660554
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA1091254

4225 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [PWS]

PWS

Facility Address : 4225 CHESTNUT STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 191040000

PWS ID : PA1091254
PWS Type : Transient non-community system
PWS Name : FOUR BROOKS CAMP
Activity Status : Inactive
Primary Source : Ground water
Submission Year : 2023
Submission Year Quarter : 2023Q2
Population Served Count : 175
Service Connections Count : 2
Population Category 2 : <10,000
Population Category 3 : <=3300
Population Category 4 : <10K
Population Category 5 : <=500
Population Category 11 : 101-500
Submission Quarter : 2
Submission Status Code : Y
First Reported Date : 1986-01-10
Last Reported Date : 2023-06-15
Deactivation Date : 1988-11-07
GW or SW : Groundwater
Is Grant Eligible : N
Is Outstanding Performer : N/R
Is School or Daycare : N
Is Source Water Protected : N/R
Primacy Agency : Pennsylvania
Primacy Type : State
Org Name : N/R
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Map Id: 45
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.925 mi., 4883 ft.
Elevation: 75 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5660554
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : PA1091254

4225 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [PWS] (cont.)

PWS (cont.)

EPA Region : Region 3
Admin Name : NY&PHILA SYNOD REF EPISCOPAL
Owner Type : Private
Phone Number : 610-294-9269
Phone Ext Number : N/R
Alt Phone Number : N/R
Email Address : N/R
Fax Number : N/R
Is Wholesaler : N
LT2 Schedule Category : N/R
NPM Candidate : N
CDS ID : N/R
DBPR Schedule Category : N/R
Outstanding Performer Date : N/R
Season Begin Date : 04-01
Season End Date : 09-30
Source Water Protection Date : N/R
Seasonal Startup System : N/R
Reduced Monitoring Begin Date : N/R
Reduced Monitoring End Date : N/R
Reduced RTCR Monitoring : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-09-13

Map Id: 46
Direction: S
Distance: 0.938 mi., 4951 ft.
Elevation: 87 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 5638354
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.954167, -75.195278
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
OBS Number : 42-001548
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00235
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00308
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 15.00N
Longitude : 075 11 43.00W
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Map Id: H47
Direction: SSW
Distance: 0.939 mi., 4960 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 13245967
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 600239

39.95537, -75.20593
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 600239
Well Address : 42nd St and Chestnut St
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : N/R
Date Drilled : 2014-12-09
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : ALLIED WELL DRILLING
Original Owner : University City Associates
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : OTHER
Well Depth (ft) : 39
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 24
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : N/R
Bedrock Not Reached : False
Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.95537
Longitude : -75.20593
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : Job located in Philadelphia on SE side of Chestnut St (Rt 3) and 42nd St.
Last Date in Agency List : 2019-07-25

Map Id: 48
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.954 mi., 5036 ft.
Elevation: 31 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12747992
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395745075105201

39.962613, -75.180734
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395745075105201
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 482
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 15.00
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Map Id: 48
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.954 mi., 5036 ft.
Elevation: 31 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12747992
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395745075105201

39.962613, -75.180734
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1909-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 150
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1909-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1909-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.962613
Longitude : -75.180734
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23

Map Id: 49
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.957 mi., 5051 ft.
Elevation: 56 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5639845
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.955833, -75.188056
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE]

DIGITAL OBSTACLE

Date of Action : 2014-06-01
Action : Change
FAA Study Number : N/R
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Map Id: 49
Direction: SE
Distance: 0.957 mi., 5051 ft.
Elevation: 56 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 5639845
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : BLDG

39.955833, -75.188056
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Database(s) : [DIGITAL OBSTACLE] (cont.)

DIGITAL OBSTACLE (cont.)

OBS Number : 42-001547
Obstacle Type : BLDG
City Name : PHILADELPHIA
State Identifier : PA
Country Identifier : USA
Type of Lighting : None
Verification Status : Verified
Quantity : 1
Mark Indicator : None
Above Ground Level Height (Feet) : 00237
Above Mean Sea Level Height (Feet) : 00290
Horizontal Accuracy : +-100'
Vertical Accuracy : +-20'
Latitude : 39 57 21.00N
Longitude : 075 11 17.00W

Map Id: I50
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.975 mi., 5146 ft.
Elevation: 17 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12747709
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395733075105901

39.959279, -75.182679
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395733075105901
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 501
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 20.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1917-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
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Map Id: I50
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.975 mi., 5146 ft.
Elevation: 17 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12747709
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395733075105901

39.959279, -75.182679
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 44.0
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1917-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1917-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.959279
Longitude : -75.182679
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23

Map Id: 51
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.981 mi., 5182 ft.
Elevation: 66 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 35808320
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 687303

39.95665, -75.20995
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA]

WELLS - PA

Well ID : 687303
Well Address : Chestnut Street
Well Zip Code : 19104
Municipality : PHILADELPHIA
County : PHILADELPHIA
Quad Name : PHILADELPHIA
Date Drilled : 2020-05-20
Type of Activity : NEW WELL
Driller : AMERIDRILL INC.
Original Owner : McDonalds
Well Use : MONITORING
Water Use : N/R
Well Depth (ft) : 30
Top of Casing (ft) : 0
Bottom of Casing (ft) : 10
Casing Diameter (in) : 2
Depth to Bedrock (ft) : 25
Bedrock Not Reached : False
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Map Id: 51
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.981 mi., 5182 ft.
Elevation: 66 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 35808320
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 687303

39.95665, -75.20995
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Database(s) : [WELLS - PA] (cont.)

WELLS - PA (cont.)

Well Yield (gpm) : N/R
Static Water Level (ft) : N/R
Water Level After Yield Test (ft) : N/R
Length of Test (min) : N/R
Yield Measurement Method : N/R
Saltwater Zone (ft) : N/R
Formation Name : N/R
Latitude : 39.95665
Longitude : -75.20995
Paper Image Link : N/R
Remark : N/R
Last Date in Agency List : 2020-11-06

Map Id: I52
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.986 mi., 5207 ft.
Elevation: 16 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12727536
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395732075105901

39.959002, -75.182679
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395732075105901
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 502
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 20.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Valley flat
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1917-01-01
Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 375
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Map Id: I52
Direction: ESE
Distance: 0.986 mi., 5207 ft.
Elevation: 16 ft.
Relative: Lower

Envirosite ID: 12727536
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395732075105901

39.959002, -75.182679
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1917-01-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1917-01-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.959002
Longitude : -75.182679
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23

Map Id: 53
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.988 mi., 5220 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12747659
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395728075124401

39.957891, -75.211847
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS]

NWIS

Site Identification Number : 395728075124401
Site Type : Well
Station Name : PH 511
Agency : U.S. Geological Survey
District : Pennsylvania
State : PA
County : Philadelphia County
Country : USA
Land Net Location : N/R
Name of Location Map : PHILADELPHIA
Scale of Location Map : 24000
Altitude of Gage/Land Surface : 80.00
Method Altitude Determined : Interpolated from topographic map.
Altitude Accuracy : 10
Altitude Datum : National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic Unit : Schuylkill
Drainage Basin : N/R
Topographic Setting : Hillside
Flags for the Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNO
Flags for Instruments at Site : NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
Date of First Construction : 1920-08-01
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Map Id: 53
Direction: SW
Distance: 0.988 mi., 5220 ft.
Elevation: 81 ft.
Relative: Higher

Envirosite ID: 12747659
EPA ID: N/RSite Name : 395728075124401

39.957891, -75.211847
PA

Database(s) : [NWIS] (cont.)

NWIS (cont.)

Date Site Established or Inventoried: N/R
Drainage Area : N/R
Contributing Drainage Area : N/R
Data Reliability : Data have been checked by the reporting agency.
Data-Other GW Files : YYYYNNNN
National Aquifer : Piedmont and Blue Ridge crystalline-rock aquifers
Local Aquifer : Wissahickon Formation, Oligoclase Mica Schist
Local Aquifer Type : N/R
Well Depth : 518
Hole Depth : N/R
Source of Depth Data : N/R
Project Number : N/R
Real-Time Data Flag : 0
Peak-Streamflow Data Begin Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data End Date : N/R
Peak-Streamflow Data Count : 0
Water-Quality Data Begin Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data End Date : N/R
Water-Quality Data Count : 0
Field Water-Level Measurements Begin 
Date: 1920-08-01
Field Water-level Measurements End 
Date: 1920-08-01
Field Water-Level Measurements Count: 1
Site-Visit Data Begin Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data End Date : N/R
Site-Visit Data Count : 0
Latitude : 39.957891
Longitude : -75.211847
Last Date in Agency List : 2023-11-23

Page 199 of 203



Geological Landscape Section Map Findings Radon 2023

RADON DATA:

STATE SOURCE: No Available Data

FEDERAL AREA RADON INFORMATION FOR: 19104
NUMBER OF SAMPLE SITES:  2

Area: Average Activity: % <4 pCi/L: % 4-20 pCi/L: % >20 pCi/L: 
basement 2.55 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%

FEDERAL EPA RADON ZONE FOR PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:  Zone = 3
Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCI/L

: Zone 2 indoor average level > = 2 pCI/L and <= 4 pCI/L
: Zone 3 indoor average < 2 pCI/L
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Geological Landscape Records Searched 2023

HIST PWS ENF
Historical Public Water Supply locations with Enforcement Violations
Environmental Protection Agency
(800) 426-4791
List of Safe Drinking Water Information Systems (SDWIS) with enforcement violations that are no longer in current 
agency list.

NWIS
National Water Information Systems
United States Geological Society
(703) 648-5953
Information on all water resources for the United States. This database contains all current and historical data for the 
nation.

PWS
Public Water Supply
Environmental Protection Agency
(800) 426-4791
Safe drinking water information Systems

PWS ENF
Public Water Supply locations with Enforcement Violations
Environmental Protection Agency
(800) 426-4791
Safe drinking water information Systems with enforcememnt violations

HIST WELLS - PA
Historical Water Well Locations
Department of Environmental Protection
(717)772-2199
List of the PAGWIS Water Well Inventory prior to 2001

WELLS - PA
Water Well Locations
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(717)772-2199
PAGWIS Well Water Well Inventory

FLOOD Q3
Flood data
Environmental Protection Agency
(202) 566-1667
Q3 Flood Data

HYDROLOGIC UNIT
Hydrologic Unit Maps
USGS
The United States Geological Survey created a hierarchical system of hydrologic units originally called regions, sub-
regions, accounting units, and cataloging units. Each unit was assigned a unique Hydrologic Unit Code (HUC). As first 
implemented the system had 21 regions, 221 subregions, 378 accounting units, and 2,264 cataloging units. Over time 
the system was changed and expanded. As of 2010 there are six levels in the hierarchy, represented by hydrologic unit 
codes from 2 to 12 digits long, called regions, subregions, basins, subbasins, watersheds, and subwatersheds. The table 
below describes the system's hydrologic unit levels and their characteristics, along with example names and codes.
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Geological Landscape Records Searched 2023

WETLANDS NWI
National Wetland Inventory
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(703) 358-2171
Wetland Inventory for the United States

SSURGO
Detailed Soil Data Map
Natural Resources Conservation Service: U.S. Department of Agriculture
(202) 690-4985
Detailed Soil Data Map

STATSGO & MUI
General Soil Data Map
Natural Resources Conservation Service: U.S. Department of Agriculture
(202) 690-4985
General Soil Data Map

USGS GEOLOGIC AGE
USGS Digital Data Series DDS
Natural Resources Conservation Service: U.S. Department of Agriculture
(202) 690-4985
USGS Digital Data Series DDS: Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit

OIL & GAS WELLS - PA
Oil & Gas Wells
Department of Environmental Protection
(717)772-2199
Oil & Gas Wells Directory

RADON
National Radon Database
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
215-814-2469
A study of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.

RADON EPA
RADON EPA
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
215-814-2469
EPA list of Radon zones

AIRPORT FACILITIES
Airport landing facilities
Federal Aviation Administration
(866) 835-5322
Airport landing facilities

BASINS
Better Assessment Science Integrating point & Non-point Sources
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
855-246-3642
Integrated geographical information system  national watershed data and environmental assessment known as Better 
Assessment Science Integrating point & Non-point Sources
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Geological Landscape Records Searched 2023

DIGITAL OBSTACLE
Obstacles of interest to aviation users
Federal Aviation Administration
The Digital Obstacle File describes all known obstacles of interest to aviation users in the U.S. with limited coverage of 
the Pacific the Caribbean Canada and Mexico. The obstacles are assigned unique numerical identifiers; accuracy codes 
and listed in order of ascending latitude within each state or area by FAA Region.

EPICENTERS
National Geographical Data Center
National Geographical Data Center
303-497-6826
List of recent and historic earthquakes and information.

FLOOD DFIRM
National Flood Hazard Layer Database
Federal Emergency Management Agency
The National Flood Hazard Layer Database (NFHL) is a computer database that contains the flood hazard map 
information from FEMAs Flood Map Modernization program. These map data are from Digital Flood Insurance Rate Map 
(DFIRM) databases and Letters of Map Revision.
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